

DATE	MEETING AND TIME	HORSE	BOOKMAKER	ODDS	STAKE	RESULT	PROFIT/LOSS	RUNNING P/L		BETS	3078
01/08/2013	2.35 stratford	moscow in april	hills	9	£10.00		-£10.00	-£10.00		WIN	479
	3.35 stratford	the good guy	betvictor	8	£10.00		-£10.00	-£20.00		STRIKE RATE	15.56%
	2.15 goodwood	king george river	ladbrokes	15	£10.00		-£10.00	-£30.00		RETURN ON INVESTMENT	276.31%
	5.30 nottingham	eland ally	betfair	22	£10.00		-£10.00	-£40.00		RETURN ON STAKES	17.95%
02/08/2013	3.05 goodwood	dance and dance	bet365	8	£10.00		-£10.00	-£50.00			
	3.40 goodwood	duke of firenze	betvictor	19	£10.00		-£10.00	-£60.00		TOTAL POINTS PROFIT	552.63
		moviesta	betvictor	10	£10.00	w	£90.00	£30.00		AVERAGE POINTS / MONTH	25.12
	5.00 bangor	bahira	hills	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£20.00			
03/08/2013	4.40 newmarket	harry buckle	bet365	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£10.00			
	5.15 newmarket	lami lewis	betvictor	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£0.00			
	2.30 thirsk	indigo blues	888sport	17	£10.00		-£10.00	-£10.00			
		marine commando	betvictor	17	£10.00		-£10.00	-£20.00			
	4.15 thirsk	norse blues	coral	13	£10.00	w	£120.00	£100.00			
	5.05 newton abbot	all riled up	888sport	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£90.00			
	4.25 goodwood	gamesome	betvictor	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£80.00			
		golden town	ladbrokes	11.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£70.00			
	5.35 goodwood	normal equilibrium	888sport	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£60.00			
05/08/2013	2.15 ripon	ivy trump	betvictor	21	£10.00		-£10.00	£50.00			
	3.15 ripon	san cassiano	bet365	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£40.00			
	4.15 ripon	lady ibrox	betvictor	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£30.00			
	2.30 wolves	maximillianthefirst	willhill	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£20.00			
	3.00 wolves	little eli	betvictor	13	£10.00	w	£120.00	£140.00			
	3.30 wolves	quincel	betfair	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£130.00			
	4.30 wolves	spirit rider	betfred	2.625	£10.00		-£10.00	£120.00			
	6.05 wolves	refuse colette	betfair	50	£10.00		-£10.00	£110.00			
06/08/2013	3.00 ffos las	cheers big ears	888sport	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£100.00			
	4.30 ffos las	princess caetani	skybet	3.25	£10.00		-£10.00	£90.00			
	5.00 ffos las	unison	coral	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£80.00			
	2.45 catterick	kingarrick	betvictor	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£70.00			
07/08/2013	2.30 pontefract	bow creek	betfred	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£60.00			
	2.40 newcastle	generous dream	willhill	16	£10.00		-£10.00	£50.00			
	3.40 newcastle	legal bond	888sport	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£40.00			
		monakova	ladbrokes	12	£10.00	w	£110.00	£150.00			
	5.35 newcastle	echo of footsteps	betvictor	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£140.00			
08/08/2013	2.40 haydock	year of glory	betfair	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£130.00			
	4.20 brighton	love magic	betfred	3	£10.00		-£10.00	£120.00			
09/08/2013	4.10 brighton	langley vale	betvictor	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£110.00			
	3.50 lingfield	beat route	willhill	8.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£100.00			
		ascalon	betfair	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£90.00			
10/08/2013	2.05 ascot	zero money	hills	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£80.00			
	3.50 ascot	noble deed	betfred	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£70.00			
		barracuda boy	betvictor	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£60.00			
12/08/2013	3.15 wolves	alquimia	hills	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£50.00			
	4.15 wolves	direct trade	betfair	16	£10.00		-£10.00	£40.00			
	3.30 ayr	rock supreme	hills	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£30.00			

14/08/2013	4.10 ffos las	belle bayardo	betvictor	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£20.00			
	3.45 beverley	cocktail charlie	hills	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£10.00			
	4.20 beverley	classic punch	betvictor	14	£10.00		£130.00	£140.00			
	4.50 beverley	outlaw torn	stan james	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£130.00			
15/08/2013	2.00 beverley	volcanic jack	betfred	2.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£120.00			
		grammar	betfair	17.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£110.00			
	5.40 beverley	cyflymder	betvictor	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£100.00			
	3.55 salisbury	snowboarder	betfred	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£90.00			
	2.40 newmarket	theodore gericault	stan james	3.25	£10.00		-£10.00	£80.00			
16/08/2013	3.20 newbury	statutory	betvictor	3	£10.00		-£10.00	£70.00			
	2.10 newcastle	scarborough	betvictor	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£60.00			
	5.55 newcastle	black douglas	betvictor	8	£10.00	w	£70.00	£130.00			
19/08/2013	4.45 worcester	she is a cracker	hills	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£120.00			
20/08/2013	4.00 yarmouth	excellent aim	betfair	3.25	£10.00		-£10.00	£110.00			
	4.30 yarmouth	brocklebank	betvictor	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£100.00			
		darnathean	hills	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£90.00			
21/08/2013	1.55 york	ladyship	stan james	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£80.00			
		angels will fall	betvictor	21	£10.00		-£10.00	£70.00			
	3.40 york	declaration of war	betvictor	13	£10.00	w	£120.00	£190.00			
	4.20 york	wybourne	betvictor	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£180.00			
	5.50 lingfield	polar venture	hills	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£170.00			
22/08/2013	1.55 york	miracle of medinah	coral	19	£10.00		-£10.00	£160.00			
	3.05 york	frog hollow	betfair	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£150.00			
	4.55 wolves	tartiflette	hills	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£140.00			
	4.30 ffos las	listen and learn	betvictor	2.625	£10.00		-£10.00	£130.00			
	5.05 ffos las	sagredo	888sport	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£120.00			
	5.45 bath	shukov	betfred	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£110.00			
23/08/2013	2.20 ffos las	bursledon	hills	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£100.00			
	3.30 ffos las	tarooq	888sport	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£90.00			
		king of jazz	betvictor	23	£10.00		-£10.00	£80.00			
	4.05 ffos las	wait no more	betfred	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£70.00			
	1.55 york	chancery	betvictor	12	£10.00	w	£110.00	£180.00			
		rosa rosana	betvictor	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£170.00			
	5.05 newmarket	dashing david	888sport	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£160.00			
24/08/2013	2.40 york	hawk high	betfred	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£150.00			
	2.10 newmarket	faure island	skybet	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£140.00			
	4.30 newmarket	lewisham	betfred	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£130.00			
	2.20 goodwood	amazing maria	ladbrokes	3.25	£10.00	w	£22.50	£152.50			
	5.15 goodwood	hedwyn	betfred	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£142.50			
		commissar	betvictor	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£132.50			
26/08/2013	1.55 ripon	song of rowland	betvictor	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£122.50			
		dizzy miss lizzy	paddy power	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£112.50			
	4.10 ripon	osteopathic remedy	betvictor	13	£10.00	w	£120.00	£232.50			
	4.00 bangor	bay central	skybet	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£222.50			
	4.00 newcastle	petergate	ladbrokes	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£212.50			
		clever miss	bet365	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£202.50			

	4.35 newcastle	push me	888sport	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£192.50			
	5.45 newcastle	angelito	coral	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£182.50			
27/08/2013	4.30 epsom	rock god	coral	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£172.50			
	5.05 epsom	april ciel	coral	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£162.50			
		muajiza	888sport	3	£10.00		-£10.00	£152.50			
28/08/2013	4.00 Carlisle	act your shoe size	skybet	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£142.50			
		talent scout	bet365	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£132.50			
	3.40 catterick	bluegrass blues	888sport	2.625	£10.00		-£10.00	£122.50			
	4.10 catterick	rutterkin	betfair	27	£10.00		-£10.00	£112.50			
	4.40 catterick	ambleside	ladbrokes	3.25	£10.00		-£10.00	£102.50			
	2.50 worcester	the cockney mackem	bet365	3	£10.00	w	£20.00	£122.50			
	3.20 worcester	state department	bet365	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£112.50			
29/08/2013	4.10 hamilton	hanalei bay	betvictor	3.25	£10.00		-£10.00	£102.50			
	4.45 hamilton	hello gorgeous	bet365	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£92.50			
	3.30 fontwell	bold raider	betfred	2.5	£10.00	w	£15.00	£107.50			
	4.00 fontwell	safe investment	coral	8	£10.00	w	£70.00	£177.50			
30/08/2013	3.00 chester	laffan	betvictor	10	£10.00	w	£90.00	£267.50			
	3.45 chester	johannes	betfred	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£257.50			
	5.55 thirsk	gabrial the thug	bet365	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£247.50			
	2.50 sandown	greenery	betfred	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£237.50			
	5.00 sandown	the wizard of aus	coral	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£227.50			
31/08/2013	2.30 beverley	excelette	ladbrokes	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£217.50			
	3.20 newton abbot	edgeworth	coral	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£207.50			
	3.55 newton abbot	the disengager	betfred	12	£10.00	w	£110.00	£317.50			
	4.40 chester	telegraph	betvictor	19	£10.00		-£10.00	£307.50			
02/09/2013	3.10 hamilton	minot street	bet365	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£297.50			
	4.10 hamilton	aneedh	stan james	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£287.50			
	5.10 hamilton	lothair	betfred	3.25	£10.00	w	£22.50	£310.00			
	3.20 ffos las	word is my bond	888sport	2.63	£10.00		-£10.00	£300.00			
	4.20 ffos las	dumbfounded	betfair	3.45	£10.00		-£10.00	£290.00			
03/09/2013	5.20 leicester	shaolin	coral	3.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£280.00			
	4.40 goodwood	martin chuzzlewit	betvictor	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£270.00			
		ray ward	betvictor	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£260.00			
	5.10 goodwood	tidentime	hills	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£250.00			
		brave echo	betvictor	9.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£240.00			
	5.40 goodwood	shirataki	888sport	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£230.00			
		royal etiquette	coral	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£220.00			
04/09/2013	2.30 bath	crimson queen	coral	8	£10.00	w	£70.00	£290.00			
	3.00 bath	omega omega	betfair	15.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£280.00			
	2.50 lingfield	queen of the tarts	betvictor	8.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£270.00			
		captain ryan	betvictor	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£260.00			
		touch paper	coral	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£250.00			
	4.50 lingfield	al jamal	betfair	2.72	£10.00		-£10.00	£240.00			
05/09/2013	2.00 haydock	inevitable	betfair	18	£10.00		-£10.00	£230.00			
	2.30 haydock	dixies dream	betfair	11.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£220.00			
		fazza	skybet	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£210.00			

	3.35 haydock	venue	skybet	2.5	£10.00	w	£15.00	£225.00			
	2.40 salisbury	dime dancer	bet365	3.75	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£215.00			
	5.30 sedgefield	cara court	betfair	22	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£205.00			
	4.30 haydock	powerful prescence	coral	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£195.00			
	4.50 chepstow	courageous	coral	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£185.00			
	5.20 chepstow	knights parade	coral	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£175.00			
07/09/2013	2.20 kempton	rewarded	888sport	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£165.00			
		wingmore hall	hills	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£155.00			
	3.35 kempton	stiff upper lip	skybet	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£145.00			
	4.45 kempton	thorpe	hills	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£135.00			
		mallory heights	betfair	3.55	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£125.00			
	4.30 stratford	henry san	betvictor	3.75	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£115.00			
	5.05 stratford	try catch me	hills	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£105.00			
09/09/2013	2.40 huntingdon	darnbrough	888sport	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£95.00			
	3.20 perth	o crotaigh	hills	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£85.00			
	4.20 perth	dhuala dhar	coral	13	£10.00	w	£120.00	£205.00			
		super collider	888sport	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£195.00			
	2.30 brighton	take the lead	betvictor	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£185.00			
	4.30 brighton	fairy wing	betfred	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£175.00			
	5.30 brighton	whos that chick	hills	9	£10.00	w	£80.00	£255.00			
10/09/2013	4.30 redcar	graceful act	betvictor	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£245.00			
	2.10 worcester	go on arch	paddy power	3.75	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£235.00			
	2.20 leicester	beach bar	betvictor	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£225.00			
		sleepy joe	betvictor	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£215.00			
	3.50 leicester	jack who's he	betfred	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£205.00			
	4.50 leicester	rocky ground	paddy power	3	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£195.00			
	5.20 leicester	be my rock	paddy power	3.5	£10.00	w	£25.00	£220.00			
11/09/2013	3.35 doncaster	mr spigott	ladbrokes	34	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£210.00			
	4.10 doncaster	whippers boy	ladbrokes	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£200.00			
	4.45 doncaster	secret art	betvictor	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£190.00			
	5.15 doncaster	sir pedro	hills	11	£10.00	w	£100.00	£290.00			
	4.55 uttoxeter	larks lad	betfred	3.75	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£280.00			
	5.35 Carlisle	blue maisey	hills	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£270.00			
		confusing	hills	13	£10.00	w	£120.00	£390.00			
12/09/2013	3.00 chepstow	prisca	betvictor	9.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£380.00			
	4.10 chepstow	double czech	sportingbet	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£370.00			
		significant move	hills	19	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£360.00			
	4.35 epsom	sarangoo	888sport	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£350.00			
		sharp and smart	betfred	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£340.00			
13/09/2013	4.25 doncaster	bertiewhittle	sportingbet	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£330.00			
		norse blues	betfred	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£320.00			
	3.05 sandown	monsieur rieusec	sportingbet	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£310.00			
		rocky reef	betfair	10.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£300.00			
14/09/2013	2.20 chester	mr red clubs	hills	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£290.00			
		monsieur jamie	ladbrokes	8	£10.00	w	£70.00	£360.00			
	2.05 doncaster	the great gatsby	hills	3.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£350.00			

	3.50 doncaster	secret number	betvictor	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£340.00			
		talent	betfair	8.2	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£330.00			
	4.25 doncaster	saptapadi	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£320.00			
16/09/2013	3.40 musselburgh	bounty girl	betvictor	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£310.00			
	4.10 musselburgh	prime exhibit	betfred	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£300.00			
	5.10 musselburgh	bayan kiserga	stan james	8.5	£10.00	w	£75.00	£375.00			
17/09/2013	5.20 chepstow	monopoli	betfair	10.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£365.00			
	3.00 yarmouth	ghaawy	betvictor	2.75	£10.00	w	£17.50	£382.50			
	4.00 yarmouth	battalion	stan james	3	£10.00	w	£20.00	£402.50			
	4.30 yarmouth	attwaal	betvictor	9.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£392.50			
	5.30 yarmouth	baddilini	coral	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£382.50			
18/09/2013	2.40 yarmouth	azensar	coral	3.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£372.50			
	2.20 sandown	italian tom	betfair	8.6	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£362.50			
	4.30 sandown	cosseted	betfair	3.85	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£352.50			
		beautiful view	sportingbet	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£342.50			
	5.35 sandown	topmachi	coral	3.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£332.50			
19/09/2013	2.10 ayr	red stargazer	hills	17	£10.00	w	£160.00	£492.50			
	2.30 pontefract	shared equity	betfred	3.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£482.50			
20/09/2013	1.50 ayr	mr matthews	betvictor	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£472.50			
	3.25 ayr	moidore	hills	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£462.50			
		youmzain	betvictor	19	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£452.50			
	5.10 ayr	mash potato	coral	3.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£442.50			
	1.30 newbury	stomp	coral	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£432.50			
		prize	hills	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£422.50			
	2.00 newbury	pipe dream	skybet	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£412.50			
21/09/2013	1.20 newbury	baker man	hills	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£402.50			
	2.20 newbury	rufford	betfred	26	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£392.50			
	2.55 newbury	viewpoint	betfred	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£382.50			
		chapter seven	coral	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£372.50			
	4.40 newbury	squaking	betfair	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£362.50			
	2.45 catterick	al baz	skybet	8	£10.00	w	£70.00	£432.50			
		beltor	stan james	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£422.50			
	3.20 catterick	mont jess	hills	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£412.50			
23/09/2013	3.30 leicester	time to begin	betvictor	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£402.50			
	4.40 hamilton	henpecked	hills	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£392.50			
	2.50 kempston	red kossack	888sport	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£382.50			
		rivellino	betfred	3.75	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£372.50			
24/09/2013	4.40 Beverley	shadowtime	skybet	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£362.50			
		king of the celts	betfred	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£352.50			
	5.00 lingfield	cherry tiger	betvictor	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£342.50			
25/09/2013	3.40 goodwood	quick wit	betvictor	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£332.50			
	4.50 goodwood	tidals baby	ladbrokes	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£322.50			
	5.20 goodwood	griffin point	ladbrokes	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£312.50			
	2.40 redcar	jazzy lady	coral	12	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£302.50			
		blue talisman	hills	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£292.50			
	3.15 redcar	al muheer	betfair	2.6	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£282.50			

	3.25 perth	hide the evidence	888sport	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£272.50			
	5.10 perth	rhum	betfred	8.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£262.50			
26/09/2013	2.00 newmarket	mustadam	hills	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£252.50			
	5.25 newmarket	vetrix lodrum	hills	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£242.50			
	2.20 pontefract	my target	coral	3.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£232.50			
	3.30 pontefract	amenable	888sport	12	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£222.50			
	3.20 perth	saudi pearl	ladbrokes	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£212.50			
	5.35 perth	strobe	betvictor	9	£10.00	w	£80.00	£292.50			
27/09/2013	3.00 haydock	true comment	stan james	17	£10.00	w	£160.00	£452.50			
	3.15 newmarket	imhital	hills	3.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£442.50			
28/09/2013	2.50 market rasen	wiesentraum	betvictor	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£432.50			
	4.30 market rasen	marmas	coral	10	£10.00	w	£90.00	£522.50			
	2.35 newmarket	princess noor	betfred	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£512.50			
	3.10 newmarket	la collina	betvictor	19	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£502.50			
	4.05 haydock	nassau storm	coral	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£492.50			
	4.40 haydock	wall of sound	888sport	10	£10.00	w	£90.00	£582.50			
30/09/2013	4.30 bath	cross my heart	betvictor	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£572.50			
	5.00 bath	arch walker	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£562.50			
		fletcher christian	888sport	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£552.50			
	2.40 hamilton	red forever	betfred	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£542.50			
	4.40 hamilton	defence council	betfred	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£532.50			
	5.10 hamilton	vittachi	888sport	9.5	£10.00	w	£85.00	£617.50			
	3.20 newton abbot	to the sky	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£607.50			
	4.50 newton abbot	bolberry springs	coral	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£597.50			
01/10/2013	2.30 chepstow	sinbad the sailor	coral	11	£10.00	w	£100.00	£697.50			
		changing lanes	betfair	36	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£687.50			
	4.15 chepstow	take of shocs	betvictor	9	£10.00	w	£80.00	£767.50			
	4.50 chepstow	go annie	paddy power	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£757.50			
	5.00 ayr	cheeky wee red	coral	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£747.50			
	5.40 sedgefield	wymesworld	888sport	11	£10.00	w	£100.00	£847.50			
02/10/2013	3.55 salisbury	resurge	paddy power	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£837.50			
	5.10 nottingham	batgirl	coral	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£827.50			
	5.20 newcastle	majestic melody	betvictor	9.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£817.50			
03/10/2013	4.00 southwell	anytimeatall	betfred	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£807.50			
	4.30 southwell	minimee	betfair	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£797.50			
	2.10 warwick	florida beat	stan james	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£787.50			
	3.40 warwick	first experience	betfair	36	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£777.50			
	4.10 warwick	exceed pracendo	fair/fred/sky	21	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£767.50			
	5.10 warwick	my kingdom	ladbrokes	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£757.50			
	3.20 bangor	faith jicaro	betvictor	19	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£747.50			
		the weatherman	ladbrokes	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£737.50			
04/10/2013	2.30 ascot	modern tutor	betfred	3	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£727.50			
	4.15 ascot	spice fair	coral	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£717.50			
	5.45 hexham	baltic pathfinder	betfair	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£707.50			
05/10/2013	1.30 ascot	definightly	hills	23	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£697.50			
	3.15 ascot	free wheeling	paddy power	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£687.50			

		fairway to heaven	betfair	36	£10.00		-£10.00	£677.50			
	1.40 redcar	twenty roses	tote/fred/sky	21	£10.00		-£10.00	£667.50			
	5.35 redcar	cocktail charlie	hills	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£657.50			
	3.35 newmarket	venizia	sky/stan james	3.875	£10.00		-£10.00	£647.50			
		battersea	betfred	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£637.50			
	5.50 fontwell	cool shalambra	skybet	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£627.50			
		third act	betfair	2.62	£10.00		-£10.00	£617.50			
07/10/2013	3.50 windsor	hassle	888sport	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£607.50			
	2.10 pontefract	liberty red	paddy power	3.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£597.50			
	5.10 pontefract	bison grass	hills	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£587.50			
	4.30 wolves	artctic lynx	betvictor	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£577.50			
	5.00 wolves	inherited	betfred	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£567.50			
		midnight sequel	coral	21	£10.00		-£10.00	£557.50			
08/10/2013	2.50 brighton	sullivan street	paddy power	3	£10.00		-£10.00	£547.50			
		watcheroftheskies	hills	26	£10.00		-£10.00	£537.50			
	4.50 brighton	pats legacy	betvictor	12	£10.00	w	£110.00	£647.50			
	4.00 catterick	vandross	betfred	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£637.50			
	4.30 catterick	erica starprincess	betfair	30	£10.00		-£10.00	£627.50			
	5.10 leicester	interception	888sport	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£617.50			
09/10/2013	4.30 nottingham	aerodynamic	coral	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£607.50			
	5.00 nottingham	angels upstart	betvictor	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£597.50			
	2.40 ludlow	the road ahead	betfred	3	£10.00		-£10.00	£587.50			
	2.20 towcester	nurse ratched	betvictor	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£577.50			
	3.50 towcester	amazing dazy	betfred	3.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£567.50			
10/10/2013	2.10 ayr	straights of mallaca	hills	8.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£557.50			
	4.50 exeter	bedoin bay	betfred	8.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£547.50			
11/10/2013	2.55 newton abbot	vesperal dream	888sport	3.25	£10.00		-£10.00	£537.50			
	3.30 newton abbot	wilton milan	betfred	3	£10.00		-£10.00	£527.50			
	2.30 york	pearl blue	ladbrokes	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£517.50			
		kyleakin lass	ladbrokes	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£507.50			
	3.20 carlisle	swift arrow	betfred	3	£10.00		-£10.00	£497.50			
12/10/2013	1.50 york	king george river	betfred	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£487.50			
	3.30 york	louis the pious	betfred	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£477.50			
	4.40 york	calendonia	betfred/bright	14	£10.00		-£10.00	£467.50			
	4.15 chepstow	the romford pele	paddy power	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£457.50			
	2.05 newmarket	arnold lane	betfair	34	£10.00		-£10.00	£447.50			
	2.35 newmarket	astaire	betvictor	9	£10.00	w	£80.00	£527.50			
14/10/2013	2.20 salisbury	white russian	lad/fair	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£517.50			
	4.40 windsor	magique	ladbrokes	9	£10.00	w	£80.00	£597.50			
	4.50 musselburgh	frontier fighter	hills	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£587.50			
	5.20 musselburgh	aramist	888sport	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£577.50			
15/10/2013	3.00 newcastle	isdaal	betvictor	23	£10.00		-£10.00	£567.50			
	4.00 newcastle	harrisons cave	betvictor	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£557.50			
	5.10 leicester	opera duke	betvictor	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£547.50			
	2.20 huntingdon	not till monday	betfred	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£537.50			
		makari	stan james	2.75	£10.00	w	£27.50	£565.00			

	3.20 huntingdon	present view	ladbrokes	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£555.00			
16/10/2013	3.00 lingfield	irish tears	betvictor	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£545.00			
	5.45 lingfield	wilfred pickles	betfred	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£535.00			
	5.20 nottingham	r woody	ladbrokes	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£525.00			
	3.55 wetherby	grandads horse	betvictor	3.75	£10.00	w	£27.50	£552.50			
17/10/2013	3.40 brighton	megalala	betfred	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£542.50			
	3.30 uttoxeter	minella for lunch	betvictor	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£532.50			
	5.00 uttoxeter	almadan	betfred	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£522.50			
	3.20 wincanton	my brother sylvest	skybet	3.25	£10.00		-£10.00	£512.50			
	4.20 wincanton	the ratter obrien	coral	8	£10.00	w	£90.00	£602.50			
18/10/2013	3.40 redcar	pivotal prospect	betvictor	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£592.50			
	4.15 redcar	blue maisey	coral	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£582.50			
	4.50 redcar	adiator	betvictor	11	£10.00	w	£100.00	£682.50			
	5.20 redcar	woodacre	coral	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£672.50			
	2.10 cheltenham	pure science	ladbrokes	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£662.50			
	3.15 cheltenham	trackmate	betvictor	12	£10.00	w	£110.00	£772.50			
		viking blonde	888sport	9.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£762.50			
		act of khalanisis	coral	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£752.50			
		number one london	skybet	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£742.50			
19/10/2013	3.40 catterick	confessional	coral	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£732.50			
	4.15 catterick	personal touch	coral	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£722.50			
	5.20 catterick	pollit bureau	lads	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£712.50			
	4.25 cheltenham	bygones sovereign	888sport	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£702.50			
		mickie	hills	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£692.50			
		thomas crapper	hills	17	£10.00	w	£160.00	£852.50			
21/10/2013	5.00 windsor	heartsong	coral	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£842.50			
	5.30 windsor	drussell	betvictor	29	£10.00		-£10.00	£832.50			
	2.50 plumpton	badb catha	betfair	36	£10.00		-£10.00	£822.50			
		shes humble	betvictor	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£812.50			
22/10/2013	2.50 yarmouth	prestige roses	hills	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£802.50			
	3.50 yarmouth	monsieur jamie	hills	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£792.50			
		comrade bond	hills	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£782.50			
	4.50 yarmouth	gracies games	coral	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£772.50			
22/10/2013	2.50 yarmouth	prestige roses	hills	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£762.50			
	4.50 yarmouth	gracies games	coral	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£752.50			
	4.00 lingfield	ceelo	coral	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£742.50			
		hearditbefore	betfair	55	£10.00		-£10.00	£732.50			
23/10/2013	4.20 worcester	chambray dancer	betfair	36	£10.00		-£10.00	£722.50			
		oscars pet	betvictor	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£712.50			
	3.25 fontwell	shantou magic	bet365	3.5	£10.00	w	£25.00	£737.50			
		simply a legend	888sport	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£727.50			
	3.05 newmarket	capers royal star	888sport	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£717.50			
		battle command	coral	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£707.50			
24/10/2013	2.00 southwell	heezagrey	hills	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£697.50			
	4.05 southwell	kayfton pete	coral	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£687.50			
	3.55 Carlisle	symphonic	hills	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£677.50			



25/10/2013	3.35 newbury	rosaceous	hills	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£667.50			
	4.10 newbury	artistical	victor	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£657.50			
		tilstarr	victor	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£647.50			
	5.10 newbury	tariq too	hills	9	£10.00	w	£80.00	£727.50			
	3.25 fakenham	wiesentraum	lads	10	£10.00	w	£90.00	£817.50			
		arbeo	betfair	8.4	£10.00		-£10.00	£807.50			
26/10/2013	2.55 newbury	cubanita	hills	8	£10.00	w	£70.00	£877.50			
	4.40 newbury	radio gaga	lads	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£867.50			
	5.15 chepstow	notabotheronme	coral	7	£10.00		-£10.00	£857.50			
		flugzeug	hills	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£847.50			
	3.20 catterick	becausewecan	betfair	7.2	£10.00		-£10.00	£837.50			
	3.50 catterick	pivotal prospect	coral	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£827.50			
		master rooney	betvictor	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£817.50			
30/10/2013	1.00 nottingham	slinky mcvelvet	coral	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£807.50			
	2.00 nottingham	le chat dor	paddy	8.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£797.50			
	2.30 nottingham	milkwood	hills	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£787.50			
	1.40 Carlisle	russe blanc	victor	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£777.50			
31/10/2013	2.20 lingfield	milas boy	hills	19	£10.00		-£10.00	£767.50			
	3.20 lingfield	speckled	skybet	11	£10.00	w	£100.00	£867.50			
	4.20 lingfield	rondeau	hills	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£857.50			
		lastkingofscotland	hills	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£847.50			
	1.00 sedgefield	innsbruck	paddy	2.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£837.50			
	1.40 stratford	mr fantastic	coral	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£827.50			
	2.10 stratford	what an oscar	coral	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£817.50			
		castle conflict	skybet	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£807.50			
01/11/2013	12.30 newmarket	think ahead	888sport	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£797.50			
	1.00 newmarket	brigliadoro	coral	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£787.50			
	1.30 newmarket	stevie thunder	coral	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£777.50			
	2.30 newmarket	mar mar	bet365	2.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£767.50			
	1.10 wetherby	famous and fearless	paddy	3.25	£10.00		-£10.00	£757.50			
	2.10 wetherby	duke of lucca	hills	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£747.50			
	3.55 wetherby	herons mill	coral	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£737.50			
02/11/2013	1.45 newmarket	circingle	labrokes	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£727.50			
	2.20 newmarket	credit swap	hills	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£717.50			
	3.10 ayr	big water	paddy	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£707.50			
	1.00 ascot	sedgemoor express	skybet	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£697.50			
05/11/2013	1.10 southwell	chez vrony	coral	8.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£687.50			
	3.20 exeter	dark lover	stan james	3.25	£10.00		-£10.00	£677.50			
	4.20 exeter	storm alert	bet365	8.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£667.50			
06/11/2013	2.00 nottingham	shimba hills	paddy	9	£10.00	w	£80.00	£747.50			
	2.40 chepstow	mics delight	stan james	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£737.50			
07/11/2013	1.20 lingfield	bouclicier	coral	3	£10.00		-£10.00	£727.50			
	3.50 lingfield	rainbow beauty	coral	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£717.50			
	2.00 musselburgh	get the papers	betfair	3.65	£10.00		-£10.00	£707.50			
	4.10 towcester	anida de grissey	coral	3.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£697.50			
08/11/2013	3.05 musselburgh	monetary fund	betvictor	3.25	£10.00		-£10.00	£687.50			

	4.05 musselburgh	favourable fellow	paddy	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£677.50			
		revenna	paddy	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£667.50			
	3.45 southwell	viacometti	bet365	8.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£657.50			
	12.50 hexham	mackylcuddy	betfair	26	£10.00		-£10.00	£647.50			
	1.50 hexham	twice lucky	coral	3.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£637.50			
	2.55 hexham	romany rhyme	lads	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£627.50			
	3.55 hexham	matmata de tendron	hills	15	£10.00	w	£140.00	£767.50			
09/11/2013	12.05 doncaster	aran sky	betfair	9.4	£10.00		-£10.00	£757.50			
	1.15 doncaster	know your name	betvictor	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£747.50			
		basil berry	betfair	36	£10.00		-£10.00	£737.50			
	2.40 wincanton	own glendour	betfair	42	£10.00		-£10.00	£727.50			
11/11/2013	1.15 Carlisle	Captain Clayton	Hills	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£717.50			
12/11/2013	1.10 huntingdon	tickatack	bet365	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£707.50			
	1.50 sedgefield	oh right	victor	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£697.50			
	3.00 lingfield	topaze collongues	betfred	3.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£687.50			
	4.05 lingfield	playhara	coral	3.25	£10.00		-£10.00	£677.50			
14/11/2013	2.50 southell	mataajir	888sport	9.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£667.50			
		fast on	888sport	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£657.50			
	3.50 southwell	point north	victor	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£647.50			
15/11/2013	1.55 lingfield	geroge fenton	betfred	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£637.50			
	1.35 cheltenham	parsnip pete	betfred	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£627.50			
		de faoithesdream	betfair	40	£10.00		-£10.00	£617.50			
	2.05 cheltenham	the romford pele	paddy	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£607.50			
16/11/2013	12.20 lingfield	entrance	coral	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£597.50			
		lady lunchalot	hills	9	£10.00	w	£80.00	£677.50			
	12.25 wetherby	langham lilly	victor	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£667.50			
	1.30 wetherby	wolf shield	victor	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£657.50			
	2.40 wetherby	twice lucky	hills	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£647.50			
	2.15 uttoxeter	tokyo javelix	coral	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£637.50			
		pineau de rea	betfair	36	£10.00		-£10.00	£627.50			
18/11/2013	1.50 plumpton	caroles destrictor	stan/888	2.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£617.50			
	2.50 plumpton	this game is a foot	victor	10	£10.00	w	£90.00	£707.50			
		cool fantasy	888sport	26	£10.00		-£10.00	£697.50			
	3.20 plumpton	arrayan	totesport	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£687.50			
	4.30 wolves	als memory	paddy	13	£10.00	w	£120.00	£807.50			
19/11/2013	12.10 southwell	prince of the desert	coral	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£797.50			
	12.40 southwell	returntobrecongill	boyle	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£787.50			
	2.10 southwell	lyngale	hills	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£777.50			
	2.50 lingfield	beau lake	boyle	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£767.50			
	1.00 fakenham	penant dancer	bet365	21	£10.00		-£10.00	£757.50			
	2.30 fakenham	hunting tower	boyle	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£747.50			
	3.00 fakenham	killergy	hills	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£737.50			
20/11/2013	2.00 lingfield	cuthbert	skybet	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£727.50			
	2.10 hexham	camden george	betfred	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£717.50			
	3.10 hexham	stickleback	totesport	10	£10.00		-£10.00	£707.50			
		w six times	hills	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£697.50			

21/11/2013	12.50 wincanton	backhomeinderry	coral	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£687.50			
	1.20 wincanton	lucy's legend	coral	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£677.50			
	3.30 wincanton	swincombe stone	paddy	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£667.50			
22/11/2013	2.30 haydock	many clouds	paddy	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£657.50			
	3.05 haydock	straidahanna	betvictor	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£647.50			
	3.40 haydock	battle born	paddy	2.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£637.50			
		mr lennygreengrass	boyle	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£627.50			
	2.40 ascot	double ross	victor	3.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£617.50			
	3.15 ascot	duke of lucca	coral	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£607.50			
	3.50 ascot	whitby jacl	stan james	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£597.50			
25/11/2013	3.40 kempton	roman flight	coral	8.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£587.50			
	12.45 ludlow	devils dyke	hills	8.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£577.50			
		spincast	coral	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£567.50			
	3.20 ludlow	princess katie	coral	8	£10.00	w	£70.00	£637.50			
	1.55 wolves	above the stars	hills	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£627.50			
	3.30 wolves	rugosa	boyle	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£617.50			
		lastkingofscotland	totesport	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£607.50			
26/11/2013	12.10 southwell	mcconnell	skybet	13	£10.00	w	£120.00	£727.50			
	2.40 southwell	northside prince	totesport	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£717.50			
	1.20 sedgfield	monbeg	skybet	11	£10.00	w	£100.00	£817.50			
	1.50 sedgfield	samson collonges	betfred	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£807.50			
	2.20 sedgefield	queen of epirus	888sport	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£797.50			
	1.30 lingfield	rosoff	coral	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£787.50			
27/11/2013	1.50 wetherby	glen countess	betfred	12	£10.00	w	£110.00	£897.50			
		the thirsty bricky	betfair	16	£10.00		-£10.00	£887.50			
		ultra du chatelet	hills	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£877.50			
	12.40 fontwell	according to them	888sport	19	£10.00		-£10.00	£867.50			
28/11/2013	3.05 uttoxeter	accordion to paddy	hills	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£857.50			
	12.55 newbury	top dancer	betfred	3	£10.00	w	£20.00	£877.50			
	1.30 newbury	jojabean	betfair	11.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£867.50			
		call a truce	victor	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£857.50			
	3.45 newbury	thomas brown	victor	3	£10.00	w	£20.00	£877.50			
		arthur mcbride	victor	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£867.50			
	3.25 taunton	flugzeug	coral	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£857.50			
29/11/2013	1.10 musselburgh	muwala	888sport	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£847.50			
	1.30 newbury	chiberta king	victor	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£837.50			
		mickie	bet365	15	£10.00	w	£140.00	£977.50			
30/11/2013	1.50 newbury	citizenship	paddy	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£967.50			
	3.00 newbury	highland lodge	victor	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£957.50			
		merry king	coral	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£947.50			
		super duty	betfair	18	£10.00		-£10.00	£937.50			
	12.30 bangor	bob ford	paddy	3	£10.00		-£10.00	£927.50			
	1.00 bangor	lough coi	betfred	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£917.50			
	2.35 bangor	american life	888/hills	16	£10.00		-£10.00	£907.50			
02/12/2013	2.10 plumpton	red anchor	victor	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£897.50			
	1.55 wolves	the wallace line	skybet	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£887.50			

	4.05 wolves	quality art	coral	20	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£877.50			
	2.20 kempton	derfenna art	coral	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£867.50			
	3.20 kempton	sufranel	paddy	3.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£857.50			
	5.20 kempton	nassau storm	coral	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£847.50			
03/12/2013	2.50 southwell	wee giant	sky/888	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£837.50			
	3.00 sedgfield	jan jandura	betfair	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£827.50			
04/12/2013	1.50 catterick	barrakilla	paddy	3.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£817.50			
	2.20 catterick	retieve the stick	stan james	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£807.50			
	2.50 catterick	noble witness	coral	21	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£797.50			
	12.40 ludlow	iguacu	888sport	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£787.50			
	1.10 ludlow	freckle face	skybet	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£777.50			
	2.10 ludlow	pickamus	hills	11	£10.00	w	£100.00	£877.50			
05/12/2013	2.20 market rasen	kiflora	coral	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£867.50			
	2.50 market rasen	king zeal	coral	15	£10.00	w	£140.00	£1,007.50			
		snowed in	coral	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£997.50			
	1.40 wincanton	sterling gent	betfair	24	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£987.50			
	2.00 leicester	what an oscar	victor	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£977.50			
06/12/2013	11.45 lingfield	sotise	hills	3.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£967.50			
	1.20 lingfield	just one kiss	victor	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£957.50			
	1.10 sandown	the italian yob	hills	3.75	£10.00	w	£27.50	£985.00			
		ballincurrig	hills	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£975.00			
	2.55 sandown	fine parchment	skybet	11	£10.00	w	£100.00	£1,075.00			
07/12/2013	1.30 aintree	plus jermals	victor	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,065.00			
	2.05 aintree	vesper bell	coral	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,055.00			
		storm survivor	hills	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,045.00			
	3.15 aintree	stormin exit	victor	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,035.00			
		poole master	hills	19	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,025.00			
	12.40 wetherby	westward point	victor	8	£10.00	w	£70.00	£1,095.00			
	1.20 sandown	act of khalanisi	skybet	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,085.00			
		bourne	victor	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,075.00			
	2.25 sandown	ronaldo de mottes	victor	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,065.00			
		deep trouble	ladbrokes	8.5	£10.00	w	£75.00	£1,140.00			
	3.35 sandown	alfie spinner	skybet	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,130.00			
	2.35 chepstow	hold court	hills	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,120.00			
10/12/2013	3.00 southwell	vale of clara	betfair	26	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,110.00			
		malibu sun	victor	12	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,100.00			
	3.40 fontwell	general girling	skybet	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,090.00			
12/12/2013	3.20 newcastle	daylan	skybet	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,080.00			
		alwaysrecommended	betfair	15.73	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,070.00			
	1.30 huntingdon	chat room	victor	8.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,060.00			
	2.00 huntingdon	riverside theatre	victor	3.5	£10.00	w	£25.00	£1,085.00			
	12.40 taunton	barista	victor	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,075.00			
	2.10 taunton	power of god	betfred	3.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,065.00			
	3.40 taunton	knights reward	coral	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,055.00			
13/12/2013	1.20 bangor	hayjack	paddy	3	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,045.00			
		mohi rareher	victor	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,035.00			

	2.55 bangor	good of luck	skybet	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,025.00			
		poetic power	skybet	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,015.00			
	1.40 cheltenham	dan breen	betfred	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,005.00			
	3.15 cheltenham	sunnyhillboy	hills	15	£10.00	w	£140.00	£1,145.00			
		destroyer depolyed	hills	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,135.00			
14/12/2013	1.15 cheltenham	astracad	coral	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,125.00			
	1.50 cheltenham	berea boru	betfair	34	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,115.00			
	2.25 cheltenham	sew on target	betfair	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,105.00			
		ma filleule	coral	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,095.00			
	3.05 lingfield	master neo	victor	8.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,085.00			
16/12/2013	12.10 plumpton	chase the wind	victor	3.25	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,075.00			
	1.15 plumpton	knock house	paddy	2.5	£10.00	w	£15.00	£1,090.00			
	2.55 plumpton	bobbits way	888sport	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,080.00			
		doheny bar	888sport	13	£10.00	w	£120.00	£1,200.00			
	1.55 wolves	teide peak	victor	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,190.00			
17/12/2013	12.30 southwell	all right now	hills	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,180.00			
		mappin time	victor	8.5	£10.00	w	£75.00	£1,255.00			
	1.50 fakenham	epee celeste	hills	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,245.00			
18/12/2013	3.10 lingfied	nimety	hills	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,235.00			
	12.40 newbury	midnight prayer	888sport	2.88	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,225.00			
	2.25 ludlow	king massini	888sport	3	£10.00	w	£20.00	£1,245.00			
	3.00 ludlow	amazing dazy	888sport	17	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,235.00			
20/12/2013	12.10 southwell	uncle dermot	888sport	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,225.00			
	12.40 southwell	bapak pesta	victor	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,215.00			
	2.45 southwell	fortinbrass	bet365	3.25	£10.00	w	£22.50	£1,237.50			
	2.20 uttoxeter	homer run	victor	9	£10.00	w	£80.00	£1,317.50			
	2.55 uttoxeter	bishophill jack	betfair	21	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,307.50			
	1.00 ascot	pleasant company	hills	3.75	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,297.50			
	3.10 ascot	bygones sovereign	hills	10	£10.00	w	£90.00	£1,387.50			
		valid reason	hills	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,377.50			
21/12/2013	2.05 haydock	ballytober	skybet	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,367.50			
		balinroab	betfair	26	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,357.50			
	2.40 haydock	storm brig	hills	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,347.50			
	3.15 haydock	matthew riley	skybet	11	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,337.50			
	12.40 newcastle	ballyben	coral	3	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,327.50			
	1.40 newcastle	swing hard	888sport	3.25	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,317.50			
	3.10 lingfield	mawakeef	victor	13	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,307.50			
	12.45 ascot	sybarite	skybet	8.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,297.50			
		lone ranger	victor	12	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,287.50			
	1.50 ascot	gus mcrae	betfred	9	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,277.50			
27/12/2013	12.45 wetherby	secrete steam	stan james	3.75	£10.00	w	£27.50	£1,305.00			
		swiftly done	stan james	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,295.00			
	2.25 southwell	chrissyrcross	paddy	8	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,285.00			
	12.35 leicester	wessex king	victor	9.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,275.00			
	2.10 leicester	seas of green	hills	15	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,265.00			
28/12/2013	1.40 lingfield	arch villain	coral	3.5	£10.00		-£10.00	£1,255.00			

	1.45 newbury	shantou magic	ladbrokes	9.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,245.00			
	3.25 newbury	stand to reason	stan james	2.5	£10.00	w	£15.00	£1,260.00			
	1.30 chepstow	ugly bug	bet365	12	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,250.00			
	3.10 chepstow	coverholder	hills	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,240.00			
		renard	hills	11	£10.00	w	£100.00	£1,340.00			
30/12/2013	1.00 lingfield	wilhana	betfair	3.65	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,330.00			
		music man	paddy	14	£10.00	w	£120.00	£1,450.00			
	3.15 lingfield	rock diamond	betfair	40	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,440.00			
	1.55 haydock	monsieur cadou	888sport	8.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,430.00			
	3.35 haydock	bashford bob	888sport	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,420.00			
	12.40 taunton	the happy warrior	hills	15	£10.00	w	£140.00	£1,560.00			
31/12/2013	12.00 lingfield	prime exhibit	victor	8.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,550.00			
	2.30 lingfield	lions arch	coral	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,540.00			
	3.30 lingfield	roys legacy	coral	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,530.00			
	3.40 uttoxeter	final nudge	coral	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,520.00			
	12.50 warwick	stage king	hills	3.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,510.00			
	3.20 warwick	free world	coral	17	£10.00	w	£160.00	£1,670.00			
02/01/2014	12.50 ayr	frankies promise	stan james	2.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,660.00			
03/01/2014	12.40 musselburgh	king of strings	888sport	3.75	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,650.00			
	1.00 southwell	tatting	coral	3	£10.00	w	£20.00	£1,670.00			
	1.10 musselburgh	jim tango	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,660.00			
	3.30 southwell	dr hilary	betvictor	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,650.00			
	3.40 musselburgh	cousin guillaume	betfred	3.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,640.00			
04/01/2014	12.35 newcastle	rupert bear	stan james	3.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,630.00			
	1.25 lingfield	valdaw	bet365	21	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,620.00			
	2.00 lingfield	joyous	ladbrokes	3.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,610.00			
06/01/2014	3.10 wolves	taxiformissbyron	coral	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,600.00			
		final delivery	betfred	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,590.00			
07/01/2014	1.15 leicester	stow	bet365	2.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,580.00			
	2.25 leicester	thorncliffer	stan james	12	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,570.00			
	2.55 leicester	massena	888sport	2.25	£10.00	w	£12.50	£1,582.50			
	3.30 leicester	santo thomas	888sport	3.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,572.50			
08/01/2014	12.30 lingfield	vodka chaser	betfred	19	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,562.50			
	1.30 lingfield	mojo bear	betvictor	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,552.50			
	2.00 lingfield	rakaan	betfred	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,542.50			
	2.35 lingfield	up tipp	coral	2.87	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,532.50			
	2.45 doncaster	categorical	ladbrokes	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,522.50			
	3.10 lingfield	smoke that thunders	coral	3.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,512.50			
	3.40 lingfield	skidby mill	willhill	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,502.50			
09/01/2014	1.50 southwell	pearl noir	hills	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,492.50			
	2.20 southwell	peters friend	hills	3.5	£10.00	w	£25.00	£1,517.50			
	3.05 catterick	hit the top	willhill	8	£10.00	w	£70.00	£1,587.50			
	3.20 southwell	douneedahand	888sport	3.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,577.50			
	3.50 southwell	lesha	betfred	3.75	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,567.50			
10/01/2014	12.30 lingfield	random success	888sport	3	£10.00	w	£20.00	£1,587.50			
	1.15 sedgefield	yukon delta	betvictor	12	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,577.50			

	1.30 lingfield	nights watch	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	w	£75.00	£1,652.50			
11/01/2014	12.55 lingfield	lujeanie	paddy	8	£10.00	w	£70.00	£1,722.50			
	2.15 wetherby	desert cry	willhill	9	£10.00	w	£80.00	£1,802.50			
	3.45 lingfield	havelovewilltravel	skybet	2.75	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,792.50			
13/01/2014	12.15 lingfield	midnight feast	betvictor	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,782.50			
	3.10 wolves	robyn	coral	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,772.50			
	3.30 plumpton	sarando	paddy	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,762.50			
14/01/2014	2.20 southwell	illegal action	coral	3.75	£10.00	w	£65.00	£1,827.50			
	3.25 southwell	clubland	coral	19	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,817.50			
15/01/2014	1.00 lingfield	rose buck	skybet	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,807.50			
	1.40 newcastle	scimon templar	willhill	3.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,797.50			
	2.25 newbury	winds and waves	coral	8.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,787.50			
	3.20 newcastle	wolf shield	betvictor	9.5	£10.00	w	£85.00	£1,872.50			
16/01/2014	1.20 wincanton	kilmurvy	willhill	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,862.50			
	2.50 wincanton	chesil beach boy	betvictor	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,852.50			
	4.10 ludlow	thatchers gold	888sport	21	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,842.50			
17/01/2014	1.15 musselburgh	the shrimp	paddy	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,832.50			
	2.30 lingfield	tee it up tommo	paddy	2.25	£10.00	w	£12.25	£1,844.75			
18/01/2014	2.35 lingfield	temple road	coral	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,834.75			
	4.00 taunton	juicy legend	skybet	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,824.75			
20/01/2014	1.05 southwell	kyllachykov	willhill	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,814.75			
	2.30 wolves	solemn	paddy	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,804.75			
	3.40 southwell	fortinbrass	ladbrokes	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,794.75			
	4.10 southwell	above the stars	coral	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,784.75			
	4.30 wolves	katmai river	paddy	3.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,774.75			
	5.30 wolves	lean on pete	willhill	3.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,764.75			
21/01/2014	1.00 southwell	columbian roulette	skybet	2.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,754.75			
	2.05 southwell	storey hill	paddy	8.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,744.75			
	3.45 southwell	only ten per cent	betvictor	2.63	£10.00	w	£16.25	£1,761.00			
	4.15 southwell	solarmaite	willhill	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,751.00			
22/01/2014	2.10 catterick	shotavodka	stan james	2.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,741.00			
	3.05 lingfield	go far	888sport	8	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,731.00			
		toymaker	betvictor	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,721.00			
	3.25 southwell	glowinginthedark	paddy	3.75	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,711.00			
	3.35 lingfield	kickingthelilly	paddy	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,701.00			
	3.55 southwell	blue cove	willhill	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,691.00			
23/01/2014	2.10 southwell	clubland	betvictor	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,681.00			
	3.10 southwell	resolute	paddy	2.1	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,671.00			
	3.30 fakenham	cruising bye	ladbrokes	3.75	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,661.00			
	3.40 southwell	razin hell	skybet	1.935	£10.00	w	£9.35	£1,670.35			
24/01/2014	2.45 doncaster	honest john	paddy	3.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,660.35			
	3.05 lingfield	george guru	888sport	8.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,650.35			
	3.40 lingfield	red house	888sport	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,640.35			
	4.20 doncaster	accordingtojodie	ladbrokes	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,630.35			
25/01/2014	12.15 lingfield	drinkuptrig	paddy	3.5	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,620.35			
		tautira	betvictor	15	£10.00	w	£140.00	£1,760.35			

	12.40 cheltenham	vicenzo mio	paddy	2.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,750.35			
	3.10 lingfield	rocky elsom	888sport	15	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,740.35			
	3.45 lingfield	captain cat	coral	3.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,730.35			
	4.20 lingfield	understory	ladbrokes	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,720.35			
27/01/2014	1.45 ayr	oil burner	skybet	9	£10.00	w	£80.00	£1,800.35			
		see double you	skybet	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,790.35			
	3.40 wolves	fitzgerald	willhill	2.38	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,780.35			
	5.40 wolves	pravda street	betvictor	11	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,770.35			
28/01/2014	2.40 taunton	decoy	skybet	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,760.35			
	3.40 taunton	kartanian	skybet	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,750.35			
	3.50 southwell	auden	coral	10	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,740.35			
	4.40 taunton	ivors queen	willhill	3.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,730.35			
		kentford myth	willhill	9	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,720.35			
31/01/2014	2.00 lingfield	dont have it then	willhill	9	£10.00	w	£80.00	£1,800.35			
	2.35 lingfield	chapellerie	paddy	3.75	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,790.35			
	3.20 catterick	campbonnais	stan james	3.37	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,780.35			
	3.30 kempton	sukiyaki	coral	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,770.35			
	3.45 lingfield	ultimate warrior	betvictor	19	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,760.35			
	3.55 catterick	pearls legend	skybet	3.25	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,750.35			
	4.15 lingfield	royal marskell	ladbrokes	13	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,740.35			
		langham lilly	betvictor	17	£10.00	l	-£10.00	£1,730.35			
	5.10 kempton	sgt reckless	skybet	2.88	£10.00	w	£18.75	£1,749.10			
01/02/2014	2.45 wetherby	milano magic	paddy	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,739.10			
	2.55 lingfield	apostle	coral	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,729.10			
	3.35 sandown	on trend	willhill	8	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£1,719.10			
	3.45 ffos las	kayf moss	stan james	3.375	£10.00	1	£23.75	£1,742.85			
		scales	coral	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£1,732.85			
		oscar magic	willhill	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£1,722.85			
03/02/2014	2.50 southwell	hopatina	coral	3.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£1,712.85			
		heavenstown	coral	17	£10.00	1	£160.00	£1,872.85			
	3.10 wolves	maggie pink	coral	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£1,895.35			
	3.20 southwell	detour ahead	willhill	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£1,885.35			
		fidelour	skybet	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£1,875.35			
	3.40 wolves	communicator	skybet	2.2	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,865.35			
	4.10 wolves	puzzle time	coral	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,855.35			
04/02/2014	1.10 southwell	mister frosty	willhill	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,845.35			
	2.40 southwell	jaeger train	matchbook	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,835.35			
	3.20 market rasen	benefit cut	coral	2.5	£10.00	1	£15.00	£1,850.35			
05/02/2014	1.30 lingfield	cabuchon	willhill	2.62	£10.00	1	£16.25	£1,866.60			
	2.20 Carlisle	whiskey ridge	marathon	8	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£1,856.60			
	3.15 Ludlow	cloudy spirit	hills	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£1,846.60			
	3.30 Carlisle	rupert bear	paddy	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£1,836.60			
	4.00 Carlisle	sam lord	betvictor	12	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,826.60			
06/02/2014	1.10 huntingdon	cloudingstar	coral	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,816.60			
		keltic rhythm	coral	15	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£1,806.60			
07/02/2014	2.00 kempton	hot whiskey n ice	betvictor	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,796.60			



	2.30 kempton	paddy the stout	paddy	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£1,896.60			
		overclear	marathon	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,886.60			
	4.10 kempton	court victory	paddy	3.75	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£1,876.60			
08/02/2014	1.30 lingfield	novel dancer	skybet	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£1,866.60			
	3.00 newbury	module	coral	2.75	£10.00	1	£17.50	£1,884.10			
	3.35 newbury	totalize	willhill	15	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£1,874.10			
	3.50 warwick	its a doddle	coral	3.5	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£1,864.10			
	4.10 newbury	mendip express	paddy	2.62	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,854.10			
10/02/2014	2.30 wolves	dixie gwalia	coral	11	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£1,844.10			
	4.30 wolves	epic battle	skybet	2.88	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,834.10			
11/02/2014	2.20 ayr	fine rightly	stan james	2.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,824.10			
	2.55 ayr	thorlak	paddy	8.5	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£1,814.10			
	3.25 ayr	vasco du mee	paddy	12	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,804.10			
	4.10 southwell	beautiful stranger	willhill	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£1,884.10			
	4.40 southwell	light the city	stan james	2	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,874.10			
12/02/2014	1.40 musselburgh	miss sunflower	skybet	15	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£1,864.10			
	2.00 lingfield	divine rule	sky/paddy	14	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£1,854.10			
	3.15 musselburgh	ellistrin belle	willhill	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£1,844.10			
		sudski star	betvictor	19	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£1,834.10			
	4.15 lingfield	gabrial the boss	skybet	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,824.10			
13/02/2014	2.40 leicester	ultra klass	betvictor	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£1,814.10			
	2.55 kelso	mister marker	coral	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£1,894.10			
14/02/2014	2.00 lingfield	mister musicmaster	titan	8.5	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£1,884.10			
	2.30 lingfield	golden desert	coral	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£1,874.10			
	2.45 fakenham	taffy thomas	willhill	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,864.10			
	3.40 lingfield	duelling dragon	paddy	3	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£1,854.10			
	3.55 fankenham	lang shining	paddy	13	£10.00	r	-£10.00	£1,844.10			
15/02/2014	2.30 wincanton	oscar prairie	coral	12	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,834.10			
		angels hill	willhill	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£1,824.10			
	3.05 wincanton	hedleys bridge	willhill	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,814.10			
	3.30 haydock	astigos	skybet	11	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,804.10			
		chavoy	coral	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£1,794.10			
	4.35 haydock	bob ford	willhill	8	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£1,784.10			
	4.45 wincanton	francino rustico	skybet	2.25	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£1,774.10			
		benbecula	willhill	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£1,764.10			
	5.05 haydock	always right	betvictor	3.5	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£1,754.10			
		radetsky march	willhill	11	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£1,744.10			
17/02/2014	2.45 wolves	funky munky	coral	2.88	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£1,734.10			
	3.30 southwell	quobilai	titan	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,724.10			
		eseej	sky/paddy	12.5	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£1,714.10			
	4.15 wolves	arabian heights	skybet	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£1,704.10			
	4.45 wolves	doctor parkes	paddy	9	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£1,694.10			
		even stevens	betvictor	21	£10.00	1	£200.00	£1,894.10			
18/02/2014	1.45 wetherby	shan valley	paddy	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,884.10			
	2.05 taunton	clear mix	betvictor	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£1,874.10			
	3.35 southwell	soul instinct	willhill	12	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£1,864.10			

	3.45 taunton	leviathan	betvictor	3.5	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£1,854.10			
	4.05 southwell	take the lead	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£1,844.10			
	5.00 wetherby	presidential lady	coral	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,834.10			
19/02/2014	2.30 lingfield	casper lee	coral	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,824.10			
	2.40 ludlow	still believing	willhill	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£1,904.10			
	3.15 ludlow	cooldine run	victor	8.5	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£1,894.10			
	3.25 doncaster	time for rupert	paddy	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,884.10			
	3.55 doncaster	dundee	coral	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£1,874.10			
		shakalakaboomboom	hills	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£1,864.10			
	4.05 lingfield	drive on	skybet	2.38	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,854.10			
	4.15 ludlow	genny wren	coral	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£1,844.10			
		craiglands	victor/sky	12.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,834.10			
20/02/2014	3.20 ayr	the starboard bow	paddy	11	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£1,824.10			
	5.00 sedgefield	tom lamb	skybet	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£1,894.10			
		laird of monksford	skybet	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,884.10			
		silver vogue	betvictor	9.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£1,874.10			
21/02/2014	1.30 lingfield	brycewise	willhill	8.5	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£1,864.10			
	3.00 lingfield	welsh inlet	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,854.10			
		hinton admiral	betvictor	17	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,844.10			
	4.10 warwick	amoruccio	coral	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£1,834.10			
	5.10 warwick	hinton magic	hills	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£1,824.10			
22/02/2014	1.30 kempton	mics delight	coral	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£1,814.10			
	4.25 kempton	full shift	paddy	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£1,839.10			
	4.30 newcastle	gansey	paddy	8.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£1,829.10			
	5.00 newcastle	grove silver	betvictor	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£1,949.10			
24/02/2014	3.00 wolves	bapak bansawan	coral	3.475	£10.00	1	£24.75	£1,973.85			
	3.30 wolves	brownsville	coral	3	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£1,963.85			
	4.00 wolves	gabrial the boss	ladbrokes	11	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£1,953.85			
	4.10 plumpton	strange bird	betvictor	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£2,023.85			
	4.40 plumpton	niki royal	paddy	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,013.85			
		la madonnina	willhill	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,003.85			
25/02/2014	2.10 leicester	chasers chance	coral	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£1,993.85			
	2.40 leicester	shannon spirit	betvictor	11	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£1,983.85			
	3.10 leicester	morgans bay	willhill	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£2,003.85			
	3.50 catterick	divine intavention	paddy	3.85	£10.00	1	£28.50	£2,032.35			
	4.00 lingfield	chantrea	paddy	2.37	£10.00	1	£13.75	£2,046.10			
	4.30 lingfield	kings request	coral	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£2,068.60			
26/02/2014	2.40 lingfield	ya hafed	coral	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,058.60			
	3.10 lingfield	supreme present	seanie mac	2.88	£10.00	1	£18.80	£2,077.40			
	3.20 wincanton	opera ogg	paddy	2.88	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,067.40			
	3.50 wincanton	fascino rustico	coral	2.25	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,057.40			
	4.50 wincanton	checkerboard	paddy	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,047.40			
	5.10 lingfield	ellins tower	skybet	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,037.40			
27/02/2014	2.50 southwell	argent touch	coral	3	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,027.40			
		black geronimo	hills	8.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,017.40			
	3.10 taunton	sound investment	skybet	2.88	£10.00	1	£18.75	£2,036.15			

	3.20 southwell	gogeo	coral	2.62	£10.00	1	£16.25	£2,052.40			
	3.40 taunton	veauce de sivola	paddy	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£2,079.90			
	4.50 southwell	prince of passion	betvictor	17	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,069.90			
	5.00 ludlow	dovils date	paddy	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,059.90			
28/02/2014	2.40 doncaster	bull and bush	stan james	2.25	£10.00	1	£12.50	£2,072.40			
	3.00 lingfield	welease bwian	betvictor	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,062.40			
	3.25 newbury	dunlough bay	skybet	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,052.40			
	4.45 lingfield	midnight feast	coral	3.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,042.40			
	4.55 doncaster	jack the gent	coral	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,032.40			
01/03/2014	1.10 lingfield	dissent	hills	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,022.40			
	2.20 doncaster	mayfair music	paddy	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£2,047.40			
	2.55 doncaster	doeslessthanme	coral	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£2,117.40			
	3.15 newbury	tiqris	paddy	2.75	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£2,107.40			
	4.05 doncaster	drop out joe	betvictor	3	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,097.40			
		low gales	ladbrokes	13	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,087.40			
	4.35 lingfield	litigant	coral	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£2,107.40			
	4.50 kelso	notonebuttwo	willhill	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,097.40			
		master murphy	willhill	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,087.40			
	5.00 newbury	may hay	betvictor	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,077.40			
	5.25 kelso	douglas julian	coral	13	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,067.40			
03/03/2014	1.45 lingfield	copperwood	willhill	8.5	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,057.40			
	3.55 lingfield	temple road	betvictor	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£2,082.40			
	4.15 kempton	phoenix flight	skybet	11	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,072.40			
	5.45 kempton	anjuna beach	willhill	13	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,062.40			
04/03/2014	3.40 southwell	mondlicht	stan james	2.25	£10.00	1	£12.50	£2,074.90			
	4.10 southwell	de lesseps	betvictor	3.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,064.90			
	5.20 newcastle	whadaurmeddlewime	betvictor	12	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,054.90			
05/03/2014	2.30 lingfield	black truffle	betvictor	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,044.90			
	3.30 lingfield	watt broderick	generally	2	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,034.90			
	3.45 catterick	politelysed	stan james	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,024.90			
06/03/2014	2.30 wincanton	gentleman john	betvictor	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£2,104.90			
	4.25 southwell	powerful wind	bet365	8	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,094.90			
	4.45 Carlisle	cottiers den	betvictor	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,084.90			
	4.55 southwell	china excels	skybet	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,074.90			
07/03/2014	2.00 sandown	great link	stan james	3.25	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,064.90			
		berkeley barron	coral	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£2,164.90			
	5.00 leicester	delta borget	betvictor	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,154.90			
	5.10 ayr	samson collonges	skybet	8.5	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£2,144.90			
		heart o annandale	skybet	10	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,134.90			
08/03/2014	2.55 wolves	sky khan	betvictor	12	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,124.90			
	4.05 wolves	master of disguise	paddy	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,114.90			
	4.30 chepstow	dreambrook lady	stan james	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,104.90			
	5.00 sandown	arbeo	bet365	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,094.90			
		tempest river	paddy	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,084.90			
	5.35 chepstow	barton gift	boylesports	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£2,109.90			
	5.45 wolves	euro charline	stan james	2.88	£10.00	1	£18.75	£2,128.65			

		beautiful stranger	coral	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,118.65			
10/03/2014	2.20 taunton	radical impact	skybet	12	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,108.65			
	2.40 stratford	johnnys legacy	willhill	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,098.65			
	3.10 stratford	gigondas	coral	3	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,088.65			
	4.10 stratford	right step	sportingbet	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,078.65			
	4.20 taunton	area access	boylesports	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£2,178.65			
	4.30 plumpton	beware chalk pit	paddy	10	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,168.65			
	4.40 stratford	bermuda boy	willhill	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,158.65			
11/03/2014	1.55 southwell	luv u honey	willhill	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,148.65			
		teo vivo	skybet	9.5	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,138.65			
	3.20 cheltenham	jezki	betvictor	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£2,238.65			
	3.35 sedgefield	mister jones	betvictor	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,228.65			
12/03/2014	1.30 cheltenham	faugheen	willhill	2.5	£10.00	1	£15.00	£2,243.65			
	1.55 southwell	raging bear	stan james	3.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,233.65			
	2.30 southwell	sofias number one	sportingbet	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,223.65			
	3.20 cheltenham	somersby	ladbrokes	19	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,213.65			
	3.35 huntingdon	drombeg west	skybet	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£2,333.65			
	3.45 southwell	chanceuse	paddy	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£2,473.65			
	5.15 cheltenham	vigil	hills	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,463.65			
13/03/2014	1.45 hexham	sparkling hand	coral	8	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,453.65			
	2.05 cheltenham	jetson	bet365	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,443.65			
	2.30 towcester	caspian piper	betfair sport	12	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,433.65			
	2.40 cheltenham	menorah	ladbrokes	9	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,423.65			
	3.20 cheltenham	annie power	stan james	2.625	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,413.65			
		rule the world	willhill	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,403.65			
	4.00 cheltenham	third intention	willhill	13	£10.00	1	-£10.00	£2,393.65			
	4.40 cheltenham	spring heeled	willhill	17	£10.00	1	£160.00	£2,553.65			
	4.55 hexham	filbert fox	skybet	15	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,543.65			
14/03/2014	1.30 cheltenham	lindenhurst	willhill	15	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,533.65			
	2.05 cheltenham	never enough time	paddy	15	£10.00	24	-£10.00	£2,523.65			
	2.30 lingfield	pretty bubbles	skybet	3.75	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,513.65			
	3.05 lingfield	copperwood	betvictor	9.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,503.65			
	3.20 cheltenham	last instalment	ladbrokes	9	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£2,493.65			
		the giant bolster	ladbrokes	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,483.65			
	3.45 lingfield	equitable	sportingbet	2.375	£10.00	1	£13.75	£2,497.40			
	4.00 cheltenham	divine intavention	willhill	15	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£2,487.40			
	4.25 lingfield	poker gold	betvictor	9.5	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,477.40			
	5.05 lingfield	stepping ahead	sportingbet	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,467.40			
		presburg	skybet	8.5	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,457.40			
	5.15 cheltenham	raya star	willhill	11	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£2,447.40			
15/03/2014	2.50 newcastle	war on	bet365	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,437.40			
	2.55 kempton	portway flyer	willhill	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,427.40			
	4.05 kempton	oscar hoof	coral	2.375	£10.00	1	£13.75	£2,441.15			
		devon drum	paddy	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,431.15			
	4.15 fontwell	sinbad the sailor	skybet	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,421.15			
	5.00 uttoxeter	forget and forgive	coral	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,411.15			

	5.35 uttoxeter	fletchers flyer	stan james	2.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,401.15			
17/03/2014	2.35 southwell	carpincho	paddy	2.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,391.15			
	5.00 wolves	teide peak	betvictor	3.125	£10.00	1	£31.25	£2,422.40			
	5.10 southwell	wild at midnight	willhill	11	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,412.40			
	5.20 kempston	el mirage	willhill	8	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,402.40			
		foie gras	willhill	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£2,542.40			
18/03/2014	4.10 exeter	aimigayle	betvictor	8	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,532.40			
	5.05 southwell	alumina	skybet	2	£10.00	1	£10.00	£2,542.40			
19/03/2014	4.15 haydock	rudemeister	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,532.40			
		tiptoeaway	coral	10	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,522.40			
		woodland walk	stan james	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,512.40			
20/03/2014	2.30 chepstow	billy my boy	betfred	9	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£2,502.40			
		take the crown	betvictor	8.6	£10.00	1	£76.00	£2,578.40			
	3.50 wolves	byron gala	sportingbet	3	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,568.40			
	4.05 ludlow	springinherstep	betvictor	2.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,558.40			
	4.15 chepstow	counting house	paddy	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,548.40			
	4.50 chepstow	pathian prince	willhill	11	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£2,538.40			
21/03/2014	4.20 newbury	volnay de thaix	sportingbet	2.1	£10.00	1	£11.00	£2,549.40			
	4.30 sedgefield	stanley bridge	coral	8.5	£10.00	1	£75.00	£2,624.40			
	4.55 newbury	offshore account	willhill	5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,614.40			
		maurisca	skybet	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,604.40			
	5.05 sedgefield	georgian firebird	betvictor	3.125	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,594.40			
22/03/2014	2.20 newbury	pepite rose	willhill	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£2,684.40			
	2.55 newbury	mrs peachey	willhill	8	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,674.40			
		the pirates queen	coral	8.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,664.40			
	3.30 newbury	no secrets	betfred	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,654.40			
	3.35 stratford	occasionally yours	coral	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,644.40			
	3.40 kelso	tough trade	coral	8	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£2,634.40			
	4.15 keslo	bow school	stan james	17	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,624.40			
24/03/2014	3.00 towcester	miss milbourne	willhill	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,614.40			
	5.10 wolves	life and times	willhill	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£2,641.90			
25/03/2014	2.20 southwell	auden	generally	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,631.90			
	4.10 chepstow	pilgreen	stan james	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£2,701.90			
	5.05 southwell	nadema rose	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,691.90			
26/03/2014	2.00 lingfield	belle bayardo	betfred	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,681.90			
	3.40 exeter	miss saffron	boylesports	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£2,761.90			
	4.00 lingfield	angus glens	bet365	3.25	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,751.90			
	4.10 exeter	clouds of mist	paddy	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,741.90			
		lemons ground	willhill	13	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£2,731.90			
	4.30 lingfield	ask the guru	stan james	3	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,721.90			
		billy red	coral	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,711.90			
	4.40 exeter	rafafie	skybet	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,701.90			
27/03/2014	3.40 southwell	thatchmaster	betfred	2.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,691.90			
	4.00 ffos las	santo thomas	willhill	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,681.90			
		ubaldo des menhies	stan james	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,671.90			
	4.10 southwell	auden	coral	2.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,661.90			

	4.20 wolves	muir lodge	willhill	3.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,651.90			
	4.45 southwell	black geronimo	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,641.90			
28/03/2014	2.00 lingfield	a little bit dusty	paddy	3.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,631.90			
	3.00 lingfield	the best doctor	paddy	2.375	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,621.90			
	3.30 lingfield	double dealites	willhill	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,611.90			
	4.05 lingfield	multitask	betvictor	2.625	£10.00	1	£16.25	£2,628.15			
29/03/2014	1.40 uttoxeter	sir pitt	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,618.15			
		minella hero	coral	17	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,608.15			
	2.10 uttoxeter	heurtevent	generally	9	£10.00	14	-£10.00	£2,598.15			
		sambulando	paddy	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,588.15			
	2.30 stratford	little jimmy	stan james	2.2	£10.00	1	£12.00	£2,600.15			
	2.55 kempton	awake my soul	hills	15	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,590.15			
	3.05 stratford	viking blond	skybet	3.25	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,580.15			
	5.25 stratford	well rewarded	skybet	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,570.15			
	5.35 doncaster	stun gun	coral	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,560.15			
31/03/2014	2.50 plumpton	bobbits way	skybet	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,550.15			
	3.50 plumpton	dushy valley	betfred	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,540.15			
	4.10 hexham	saddlers mot	willhill	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,530.15			
	4.40 hexham	double whammy	coral	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,520.15			
	5.00 kempton	thecornishcockney	boylesports	9	£10.00	ro	-£10.00	£2,510.15			
01/04/2014	2.40 newton abbot	mister fantastic	coral	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£2,600.15			
		cridda boy	skybet	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,590.15			
	2.50 kempton	heisman	betfred	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,580.15			
	3.40 newton abbot	volt face	stan james	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£2,607.65			
02/04/2014	2.35 southwell	pussey street vale	generaly	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,597.65			
	2.45 wincanton	ladies dancing	betvictor	8	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,587.65			
	3.05 southwell	keep it dark	betvictor	3.75	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,577.65			
	3.55 lingfield	late shipment	stan james	2.5	£10.00	1	£15.00	£2,592.65			
	4.05 southwell	dancing juice	coral	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,582.65			
	4.15 wincanton	phare isle	coral	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,572.65			
	4.25 lingfield	laylas red devil	boylesports	9	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,562.65			
03/04/2014	2.00 aintree	commissioned	betvictor	21	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,552.65			
	3.20 taunton	workbench	skybet	3	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,542.65			
	3.30 lingfield	nakuti	coral	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,532.65			
	3.55 taunton	dragons den	paddy	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,522.65			
	4.05 lingfield	clear praise	betvictor	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,512.65			
	4.30 taunton	until the man	generally	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,502.65			
	5.05 taunton	wah wah taysee	willhill	12	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£2,492.65			
	5.25 aintree	busty brown	willhill	9	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,482.65			
		spirit of shankly	paddy	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,472.65			
04/04/2014	2.55 leicester	elualla	betvictor	12	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,462.65			
	3.20 sedgefield	kykate	skybet	2.625	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,452.65			
	3.55 sedgefield	wintered well	marathon	2.5	£10.00	1	£15.00	£2,467.65			
	4.05 leicester	idder	skybet	2.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,457.65			
	4.30 sedgefield	playing the field	skybet	15	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,447.65			
	4.50 aintree	attagance	willhill	10	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,437.65			

		clondaw kaempfer	generally	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£2,557.65		
	5.25 aintree	hannahs princess	betfred	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,547.65		
05/04/2014	3.45 chepstow	dont do mondays	betvictor	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,537.65		
	3.55 newcastle	entihaa	paddy	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,527.65		
	4.15 aintree	balthazar king	paddy	19	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,517.65		
		the package	stan james	21	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,507.65		
		big shu	willhill	23	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£2,497.65		
	4.45 lingfield	zacynthus	skybet	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,487.65		
	5.00 newcastle	mariners moon	boylesports	3	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,477.65		
		wheres tiger	willhill	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,467.65		
	5.10 aintree	court minstrel	betvictor	17	£10.00	1	£160.00	£2,627.65		
	5.20 lingfield	the firm	stan james	12	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,617.65		
07/04/2014	3.30 kelso	sealous scout	paddy	3.475	£10.00	1	£24.75	£2,642.40		
	4.30 kelso	harris hawk	stan james	9.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,632.40		
	4.40 windsor	choral festival	willhill	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,622.40		
	5.20 redcar	lady artiste	willhill	13	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,612.40		
08/04/2014	3.20 cartisle	dark glacier	skybet	2.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,602.40		
	3.30 southwell	teajaybe	betvictor	3	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,592.40		
	4.15 pontefract	las verglas star	paddy	10	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,582.40		
		easy terms	willhill	12	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,572.40		
	4.45 pontefract	two smart	boylesports	2.88	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,562.40		
09/04/2014	2.10 nottingham	fast delivery	marathon	2.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,552.40		
	3.10 nottingham	proclamationofwar	coral	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,542.40		
		de repente	willhill	17	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,532.40		
	3.30 lingfield	sahra al khadra	coral	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,522.40		
		double czech	betvictor	10	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,512.40		
	3.50 catterick	llewellyn	willhill	3.7	£10.00	1	£27.00	£2,539.40		
	4.00 lingfield	glorious empire	paddy	2.38	£10.00	1	£13.75	£2,553.15		
		basil berry	stan james	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,543.15		
	4.20 catterick	delores rocket	betvictor	9	£10.00	15	-£10.00	£2,533.15		
		milkwood	willhill	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,523.15		
	5.40 nottingham	ultimate act	generally	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,513.15		
10/04/2014	2.20 taunton	torran sound	willhill	12	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,503.15		
	3.00 ludlow	speed master	marathon	2.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,493.15		
	3.20 taunton	max ward	bet365	17	£10.00	1	£160.00	£2,653.15		
	3.50 taunton	railway vic	skybet	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,643.15		
	4.10 towcester	genstone trail	betfred	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,633.15		
	5.55 taunton	shanty town	bet365	21	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,623.15		
11/04/2014	2.30 newbury	leo luna	betfred	3.5	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,613.15		
	3.15 ayr	ulzanas raid	betvictor	3.25	£10.00	1	£27.50	£2,640.65		
	4.00 fontwell	nicky nutjob	generally	13	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,630.65		
		juicy legend	betvictor	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,620.65		
	4.25 ayr	claragh native	skybet	15	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£2,610.65		
	4.35 fontwell	red anchor	bet365	15	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,600.65		
	5.25 ayr	dundee	coral	8.5	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,590.65		
12/04/2014	1.20 newbury	matalieb	skybet	8.5	£10.00	1	£75.00	£2,665.65		

	1.30 ayr	mubrook	paddy	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,655.65			
	3.05 bangor	fiddleesticks	coral	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,645.65			
	3.40 bangor	delineate	bet365	21	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,635.65			
	3.50 ayr	roalco de farges	coral	11	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,625.65			
		lie forrit	coral	21	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,615.65			
	4.40 newbury	sheilas buddy	betfred	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,605.65			
	4.50 bangor	lisheen hill	willhill	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,595.65			
	6.15 thirsk	diamondhead	betfred	9	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,585.65			
14/04/2014	2.30 hexham	short takes	coral	2.38	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,575.65			
	2.50 windsor	waseem farris	betvictor	9.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,565.65			
	3.50 windsor	arod	generally	2	£10.00	1	£10.00	£2,575.65			
	5.00 hexham	clan legend	coral	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,565.65			
		pegasus walk	betfred	15	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,555.65			
15/04/2014	2.20 southwell	license to till	willhill	3.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,545.65			
	4.10 exeter	allerton	skybet	10	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,535.65			
	5.10 exeter	arthur mc bride	betvictor	11	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,525.65			
16/04/2014	2.05 cheltenham	garde la victoire	betvictor	3.025	£10.00	1	£20.25	£2,545.90			
	2.40 cheltenham	handy andy	paddy	12	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,535.90			
	4.25 cheltenham	pay the king	stan james	8	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,525.90			
	4.50 beverley	solidarity	coral	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,515.90			
	5.40 newmarket	claim the roses	betvictor	11	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,505.90			
17/04/2014	3.40 ripon	zeus magic	betvictor	15	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,495.90			
	4.50 ripon	willbeme	stan james	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,485.90			
	5.40 newmarket	cloudscape	generally	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£2,510.90			
	5.55 ripon	lorimers lot	seanie mac	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,500.90			
18/04/2014	2.55 lingfield	ertijaal	paddy	2	£10.00	1	£10.00	£2,510.90			
	3.15 musselburgh	itlaaq	betvictor	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,500.90			
	5.30 musselburgh	well deal again	paddy	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,490.90			
	6.00 musselburgh	ballyheigue	generally	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£2,570.90			
19/04/2014	1.45 kempton	king crimson	hills	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,560.90			
	3.20 newton abbot	my legal lady	boylesports	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,550.90			
	3.50 haydock	kilcrea asla	ladbrokes	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,540.90			
	3.55 newton abbot	changing the guard	betvictor	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£2,565.90			
	4.25 newton abbot	according to sarah	coral	10	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£2,555.90			
21/04/2014	2.10 redcar	irish girls spirit	coral	12	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,545.90			
	2.25 yarmouth	little indian	skybet	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,535.90			
	2.35 huntingdon	sambelucky	paddy	3.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,525.90			
		asian prince	betvictor	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£2,605.90			
	2.40 chepstow	supreme bob	betfred	8	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£2,595.90			
	3.00 yarmouth	outbacker	coral	13	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,585.90			
		valen	willhill	9	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,575.90			
22/04/2014	3.35 ludlow	midnight cataria	skybet	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,565.90			
	3.45 wetherby	blake dean	generally	10	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,555.90			
	4.25 kelso	five rivers	skybet	12	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,545.90			
	4.45 wetherby	heros call	coral	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,535.90			
23/04/2014	2.30 catterick	danehill flyer	generally	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,525.90			



	2.50 epsom	marzocco	generally	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,515.90			
	3.25 epsom	charles camoin	generally	9	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,505.90			
	3.40 catterick	xilerator	willhill	19	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,495.90			
	4.15 catterick	tears and rain	generally	15	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,485.90			
	5.00 perth	good order	willhill	12	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,475.90			
	5.35 perth	church bray	betfred	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,465.90			
24/04/2014	2.50 perth	ellistrin belle	bet365	8	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,455.90			
		ivanka	paddy	9	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,445.90			
	3.00 beverley	muteela	coral	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£2,465.90			
25/04/2014	1.50 doncaster	mutatis mutandis	willhill	17	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,455.90			
	2.00 perth	varene de vazelle	willhill	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,445.90			
	2.10 sandown	skyhunter	ladbrokes	2.25	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,435.90			
	2.45 sandown	fire ship	willhill	17	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,425.90			
	2.55 doncaster	perfect heart	coral	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£2,448.40			
	3.25 doncaster	golden amber	willhill	21	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,438.40			
	4.35 doncaster	another wise kid	skybet	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,428.40			
	4.45 perth	perfect candidate	skybet	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,418.40			
26/04/2014	2.05 sandown	vodka wells	paddy	10	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,408.40			
	2.15 ripon	ginger jack	paddy	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,398.40			
	2.50 ripon	love island	willhill	19	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,388.40			
	3.30 ripon	bayan	coral	3.75	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,378.40			
	3.50 sandown	poungach	coral	17	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,368.40			
	4.15 leicester	favourite girl	coral	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,358.40			
		keep calm	generally	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,348.40			
	4.35 haydock	ghinia	willhill	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,338.40			
	4.40 ripon	meadway	victor	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,328.40			
	5.30 sandown	leo luna	ladbrokes	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,318.40			
28/04/2014	2.00 bath	perfect muse	generally	2.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,308.40			
	2.40 kempton	heisman	generally	2.25	£10.00	1	£15.00	£2,323.40			
	2.50 wolves	mcbirney	generally	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,313.40			
	4.30 bath	gimme five	coral	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£2,383.40			
29/04/2014	2.15 nottingham	raging bear	willhill	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,373.40			
	3.35 yarmouth	horsted keynes	paddy	2.25	£10.00	1	£15.00	£2,388.40			
	3.55 lingfield	brocklebank	betfred	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,378.40			
	4.15 nottingham	lineman	betvictor	12	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,368.40			
	4.30 lingfield	black minstrel	paddy	2.37	£10.00	1	£13.75	£2,382.15			
	5.25 nottingham	jolly red jeanz	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,372.15			
30/04/2014	4.15 ascot	french navy	betvictor	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,362.15			
	4.35 southwell	janie runaway	coral	12	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,352.15			
		troy boy	bet365	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,342.15			
	5.05 southwell	prince of passion	willhill	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,332.15			
		monnoyer	ladbrokes	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,322.15			
01/05/2014	3.45 sedgefield	blue sea of ibrox	paddy	8	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,312.15			
		ballyreesode	skybet	11	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,302.15			
	3.55 redcar	sketch map	betvictor	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,292.15			
	4.55 sedgefield	eternal vine	betvictor	9	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,282.15			

02/05/2014	1.45 chepstow	rosie rebel	willhill	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,272.15			
		one pursuit	ladbrokes	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£2,392.15			
	4.05 musselburgh	powerful presense	coral	3	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,382.15			
	4.45 lingfield	port alfred	bet365	3	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,372.15			
	5.35 chepstow	hendry trigger	generally	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,362.15			
03/05/2014	1.45 goodwood	treasure the ridge	skybet	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,352.15			
	2.05 newmarket	two for two	skybet	17	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£2,342.15			
	3.30 goodwood	ajjaadd	betvictor	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,332.15			
		waseem faris	willhill	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,322.15			
	3.40 thirsk	off art	betvictor	3.13	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,312.15			
	3.50 newmarket	war command	coral	8	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,302.15			
		kingston hill	paddy	15	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,292.15			
	4.25 newmarket	red lady	ladbrokes	17	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,282.15			
	5.05 uttoxeter	eastern dancer	bet365	8.5	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,272.15			
05/05/2014	2.00 bath	diamond vine	generally	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,262.15			
		burnt cream	generally	15	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,252.15			
	2.25 windsor	magical rose	generally	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,242.15			
	2.45 ffos las	petit ecuyer	betfred	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£2,342.15			
	2.50 kempton	parish business	bet365	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,332.15			
		royal ripple	paddy	17	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,322.15			
06/05/2014	4.20 brighton	eastern dragon	coral	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,312.15			
	4.50 brighton	coiste bodhar	stan james	3.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,302.15			
07/05/2014	1.45 chester	cheerio sweetie	generally	2.88	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,292.15			
	3.15 chester	sir maximilian	willhill	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£2,362.15			
	4.10 brighton	fleckerl	ladbrokes	2.88	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,352.15			
	4.45 brighton	claud greenwood	paddy	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,342.15			
	5.10 kelso	doktor glaz	paddy	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£2,369.65			
	5.20 brighton	danzoe	coral	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,359.65			
08/05/2014	3.25 southwell	glorious star	stan james	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£2,379.65			
	5.20 newton abbot	gershwinner	paddy	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,369.65			
09/05/2014	1.45 chester	pintura	ladbrokes	8	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,359.65			
		laffan	victor	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,349.65			
	2.25 market rasen	tiradia	stan james	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,339.65			
	3.50 chester	verse of love	ladbrokes	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£2,409.65			
10/05/2014	2.30 hexham	teescomponentsmax	seanie mac	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,399.65			
	2.45 nottingham	harrogate fair	willhill	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,389.65			
	3.00 haydock	intibaah	boylesports	2.88	£10.00	1	£25.00	£2,414.65			
	3.05 hexham	my dads horse	coral	3.75	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,404.65			
	3.30 haydock	barizan	ladbrokes	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,394.65			
	3.40 hexham	master of the hall	willhill	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,384.65			
	3.50 ascot	gabriels lad	paddy	21	£10.00	1	£200.00	£2,584.65			
	5.15 haydock	too cool to fool	skybet	13	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,574.65			
		mciver	willhill	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,564.65			
12/05/2014	3.40 musselburgh	latin rebel	generally	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,554.65			
		musikhani	ladbrokes	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,544.65			
	4.15 musselburgh	noble asset	betvictor	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£2,564.65			

	4.50 musselburgh	penina	betfred	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,554.65		
	5.20 musselburgh	imperator augustus	betvictor	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£2,644.65		
	5.35 doncaster	sartori	bet365	23	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,634.65		
13/05/2014	2.00 beverley	nu form fire	generally	17	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,624.65		
	2.40 wincanton	master todd	paddy	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,614.65		
	3.40 wincanton	major martin	generally	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,604.65		
		generous bob	generally	13	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,594.65		
	4.20 sedgefield	edmund	willhill	2.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,584.65		
	5.35 beverley	bentons lad	generally	12	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,574.65		
14/05/2014	2.15 york	secret witness	betvictor	18	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,564.65		
	2.35 worcester	isthereadifference	paddy	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,554.65		
	4.10 worcester	first avenue	generally	26	£10.00	1	£260.00	£2,814.65		
	5.00 york	gabrials star	generally	3.75	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,804.65		
	5.20 worcester	chankillo	generally	10	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,794.65		
15/05/2014	4.00 perth	vuvuzela	paddy	2.88	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,784.65		
	4.10 salisbury	vodka time	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,774.65		
		dandys perier	generally	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,764.65		
	5.00 york	suraj	generally	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,754.65		
16/05/2014	2.35 newbury	golden jubilee	generally	10	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,744.65		
	2.55 newmarket	all talk n no do	willhill	17	£10.00	1	£160.00	£2,904.65		
	3.05 newbury	fanzine	bet365	7.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,894.65		
	4.25 york	audacia	generally	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,884.65		
	5.05 newmarket	monsieur rieusec	paddy	10	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,874.65		
	5.15 newbury	king olav	coral	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,864.65		
17/05/2014	3.05 bangor	duaiseoir	coral	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,854.65		
		polarbrook	paddy	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,844.65		
	3.40 bangor	dresden	generally	9	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£2,834.65		
	5.00 newbury	dutch s	generally	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,824.65		
	5.15 newmarket	the alamo	generally	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,814.65		
19/05/2014	3.00 southwell	mount isa	betvictor	19	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,804.65		
	3.50 redcar	gotcha	willhill	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,794.65		
	4.20 redcar	jiroft	betvictor	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,784.65		
		avon breeze	coral	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,774.65		
20/05/2014	2.50 newcastle	classy lassy	betvictor	12	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,764.65		
	3.40 bath	saxon princess	sportingbet	3.25	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,754.65		
	4.20 newcastle	beat the tide	coral	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,744.65		
	4.30 nottingham	rainbow rock	stan james	2.88	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,734.65		
21/05/2014	4.30 lingfield	poetic choice	coral	21	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,724.65		
	5.10 newton abbot	captain marlon	hills	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,714.65		
22/05/2014	2.10 goodwood	portamento	coral	3.975	£10.00	1	£29.75	£2,744.40		
	2.40 goodwood	emef diamond	betfred	12	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,734.40		
	2.50 ayr	spirit of alsace	willhill	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,724.40		
	3.40 wetherby	gassin golf	paddy	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,714.40		
		knight in purple	skybet	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,704.40		
	4.35 ayr	ingleby symphony	coral	3.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,694.40		
		rioja day	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,684.40		

23/05/2014	2.00 haydock	luck of the game	stan james	2.2	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,674.40			
	2.10 yarmouth	happy jack	willhill	23	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,664.40			
24/05/2014	1.50 goodwood	french navy	stan james	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£2,684.40			
	2.00 beverley	genius boy	betfred	2.88	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,674.40			
	2.40 haydock	justineo	stan james	21	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,664.40			
	3.05 beverley	wilbeme	stan james	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.75	£2,692.15			
	3.40 beverley	sea wolf	bet365	8.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,682.15			
	3.45 haydock	bilimbi	paddy	3.5	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,672.15			
	4.20 haydock	fun mac	victor	3.75	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,662.15			
	4.40 goodwood	slip sliding away	betfred	3.75	£10.00	1	£37.50	£2,699.65			
	4.55 haydock	lincoln	willhill	11	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,689.65			
		bretherton	willhill	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£2,779.65			
26/05/2014	3.15 Carlisle	sword of the lord	victor	8.5	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,769.65			
	4.00 cartmel	bracken house	hills	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,759.65			
	4.50 Carlisle	chocamoca	skybet	17	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,749.65			
	5.10 windsor	kingston eucalypt	hills	11	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,739.65			
	5.40 windsor	ogorman	skybet	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,729.65			
27/05/2014	3.50 redcar	private dancer	stan james	17	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,719.65			
	4.00 leicester	kings bayonet	willhill	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£2,739.65			
	5.30 leicester	improvised	willhill	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,729.65			
28/05/2014	2.00 chepstow	majestic hero	paddy	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£2,757.15			
	2.40 hamilton	diddy eric	hills	21	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,747.15			
		raamz	paddy	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,737.15			
	3.00 chepstow	trigger park	willhill	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,727.15			
	3.10 hamilton	findog	seanie mac	10	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,717.15			
	4.05 chepstow	aldborough	totesport	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£2,744.65			
	4.15 hamilton	salvatore fury	hills	11	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£2,734.65			
		al khan	victor	13	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,724.65			
	4.25 cartmel	penang island	victor	12	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£2,714.65			
	4.50 hamilton	saved by the bell	totesport	2.75	£10.00	1	£17.50	£2,732.15			
29/05/2014	2.10 worcester	getting ready	hills	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,722.15			
	4.10 worcester	c j mackintosh	skybet	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,712.15			
	4.30 bath	sir tyto	betvictor	12	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,702.15			
	4.40 worcester	the snappy poet	betvictor	19	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,692.15			
	5.00 bath	king calypso	paddy	3.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,682.15			
	5.30 bath	honiton lace	willhill	12	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,672.15			
30/05/2014	2.10 newcastle	split the atom	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,662.15			
	2.30 newmarket	valen	skybet	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,652.15			
	3.15 newcastle	captain rhyic	betvictor	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,642.15			
	3.40 newmarket	tamayuz star	willhill	21	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,632.15			
	5.25 newmarket	oratorios joy	skybet	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,622.15			
	5.35 newcastle	green zone	betvictor	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,612.15			
31/05/2014	2.20 york	shwaiman	betvictor	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,602.15			
	2.50 york	racy	willhill	19	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,592.15			
	3.15 haydock	move in time	willhill	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,582.15			
	3.25 york	crackentorp	willhill	15	£10.00	14	-£10.00	£2,572.15			

	3.50 haydock	betimes	willhill	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,562.15			
	4.05 newmarket	sensible way	betvictor	19	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,552.15			
	4.50 chester	captain morley	888sport	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£2,574.65			
	5.10 york	next edition	betfred	10	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,564.65			
	5.25 chester	skytrain	betvictor	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,554.65			
02/06/2014	2.30 chepstow	fathom five	hills	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£2,574.65			
	3.05 chepstow	christopher chua	sportingbet	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,564.65			
	3.55 leicester	crowleys law	totesport	2.75	£10.00	1	£17.50	£2,582.15			
	5.15 chepstow	yul finegold	skybet	3	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,572.15			
03/06/2014	3.55 ripon	osteopathic remedy	totsport	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,562.15			
	4.25 ripon	locky taylor	skybet	15	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,552.15			
		princess rose	betvictor	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,542.15			
04/06/2014	2.30 southwell	refuse colette	totesport	15	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,532.15			
	2.50 nottingham	rozenne	skybet	2.375	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,522.15			
		touch the clouds	hills	19	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,512.15			
	4.40 fontwell	wor rom	hills	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£2,632.15			
05/06/2014	3.10 lingfield	sweeping up	skybet	2.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,622.15			
	3.40 lingfield	roman riches	betvictor	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£2,762.15			
	4.30 hamilton	madalay king	hills	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£2,882.15			
	4.50 southwell	grandset	hills	3	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,872.15			
		bognor	totesport	8.5	£10.00	1	£75.00	£2,947.15			
	5.10 lingfield	venus grace	hills	2.38	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,937.15			
06/06/2014	3.20 epsom	vainglory	hills	12	£10.00	15	-£10.00	£2,927.15			
	4.40 catterick	lilac lace	hills	2.75	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,917.15			
		celtic sixpence	betvictor	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,907.15			
		mystical moment	skybet	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,897.15			
	4.55 market rasen	boric	willhill	15	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,887.15			
	5.20 epsom	almargo	skybet	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£2,957.15			
07/06/2014	1.40 hexham	catchthemoonlight	hills	17	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,947.15			
	2.40 epsom	ambivalent	paddy	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,937.15			
	3.00 worcester	johnny ogg	betvictor	12	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,927.15			
	3.15 epsom	seeking magic	betvictor	12	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,917.15			
	4.35 worcester	thunder sheik	betvictor	12	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,907.15			
	5.10 worcester	fortification	totesport	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,897.15			
		modeligo	totesport	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,887.15			
		queenswood bay	generally	17	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,877.15			
	5.25 epsom	swiss cross	sportingbet	11	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,867.15			
09/06/2014	3.00 ayr	declamation	generally	26	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,857.15			
	3.45 newton	makari	totesport	2.38	£10.00	1	£13.75	£2,870.90			
	5.00 ayr	galilee chapel	888sport	21	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,860.90			
	5.15 newton abbot	key to milan	betvictor	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,850.90			
	5.30 ayr	insaany	paddy	2.62	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,840.90			
10/06/2014	2.25 salisbury	wolfofwallstreet	willhill	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,830.90			
	4.25 salisbury	fanzine	hills	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,820.90			
	4.40 fontwell	morestead	betvictor	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,810.90			
	5.10 fontwell	aaly	willhill	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,800.90			

	5.30 salisbury	night trade	hills	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,790.90			
11/06/2014	3.00 yarmouth	stout cortex	hills	3	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,780.90			
	3.20 beverley	mr mo jo	betvictor	11	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,770.90			
		decision by one	coral	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,760.90			
	4.00 yarmouth	fast finian	sportingbet	13	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,750.90			
		dubawi sound	paddy	10	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,740.90			
	4.20 beverley	tukitinyasok	skybet	11	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,730.90			
	4.30 yarmouth	tin pan alley	hills	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,720.90			
12/06/2014	2.40 yarmouth	please dont tease	bet365	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,710.90			
	2.50 newbury	carnevale	stan james	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£2,735.90			
	3.50 yarmouth	etaab	coral	2.75	£10.00	1	£17.50	£2,753.40			
	4.00 newbury	know your name	willhill	21	£10.00	1	£200.00	£2,953.40			
	4.30 newbury	nashmi	willhill	17	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£2,943.40			
	5.35 newbury	hectors chance	paddy	2.88	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,933.40			
13/06/2014	2.30 york	penhill	totesport	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,923.40			
	3.15 sandown	darting	sportingbet	10	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,913.40			
	4.00 musselburgh	baraweez	betvictor	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£2,938.40			
	4.10 york	misplaced fortune	skybet	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,928.40			
	4.30 musselburgh	classy anne	stan james	2.1	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,918.40			
	4.40 york	dr irv	generally	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,908.40			
	5.15 york	eltheeb	betvictor	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,898.40			
14/06/2014	2.10 hexham	hurraboru	hills	12	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,888.40			
	2.35 bath	herbalist	hills	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£2,968.40			
	2.40 york	whispering warrior	betvictor	19	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,958.40			
	3.10 bath	lucky diva	coral	10	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,948.40			
	3.30 sandown	lupo doro	hills	8	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,938.40			
	3.35 musselburgh	racy	willhill	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,928.40			
	4.05 sandown	mime dance	coral	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,918.40			
	4.10 musselburgh	tony hollis	willhill	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,908.40			
	5.00 york	winstanley	hills	11	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,898.40			
	5.25 chester	excels beauty	stan james	10	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,888.40			
16/06/2014	3.15 Carlisle	red cobra	betvictor	8	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,878.40			
	3.45 Carlisle	jebel tara	totesport	13	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,868.40			
	4.00 Newton Abbot	tindaro	betvictor	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,858.40			
	4.30 Newton Abbot	the kings assassin	skybet	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,848.40			
	5.30 Newton Abbot	bach on tow	betvictor	12	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,838.40			
17/06/2014	2.55 Thirsk	windforpower	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,828.40			
	3.05 Ascot	portamento	willhill	17	£10.00	14	-£10.00	£2,818.40			
	4.10 Thirsk	oddysey	hills	2.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,808.40			
	4.35 Stratford	tangolan	skybet	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,798.40			
	5.20 Thirsk	mutafaakir	victor	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,788.40			
18/06/2014	2.55 Hamilton	smart alec	betvictor	8	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,778.40			
		porthos du vallon	betvictor	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£2,878.40			
	3.30 Hamilton	hanalei bay	coral	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,868.40			
	4.25 Ascot	fiesolana	tote	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,858.40			
	4.35 Uttoxeter	hortense mancini	betvictor	15	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,848.40			

		multiview	hills	15	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,838.40			
19/06/2014	3.05 ascot	cannock chase	hills	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£2,858.40			
	4.10 southwell	katie gale	ladbrokes	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£2,883.40			
	5.00 ascot	hunters creek	betvictor	19	£10.00	28	-£10.00	£2,873.40			
	5.35 ascot	alex my boy	bet365	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,863.40			
20/06/2014	2.30 ascot	osaila	skybet	15	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,853.40			
	2.45 market rasen	izbushka	hills	3.25	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,843.40			
	3.05 ascot	bold sniper	hills	3	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,833.40			
	3.45 ascot	eagle top	paddy	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£2,953.40			
	4.35 market rasen	lucky landing	willhill	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,943.40			
	5.20 redcar	broctune papa gio	totesport	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,933.40			
		clock on tom	sportingbet	21	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,923.40			
	5.40 market rasen	southfield royale	skybet	2.75	£10.00	1	£17.50	£2,940.90			
21/06/2014	2.15 newmarket	sharp sailor	generally	15	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,930.90			
	3.45 ascot	sharestan	victor	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,920.90			
	3.55 redcar	pull the plug	skybet	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,910.90			
	4.25 ascot	music master	willhill	19	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,900.90			
	4.40 newmarket	fast track	hills	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,890.90			
	5.40 redcar	sandsmans girl	tote	21	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,880.90			
		tweety pie	betvictor	19	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,870.90			
23/06/2014	3.20 lingfield	black vale	willhill	2.38	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,860.90			
	3.55 lingfield	big chill	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,850.90			
		foylesideview	generally	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,840.90			
24/06/2014	1.30 brighton	avonmore star	generally	2.1	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,830.90			
	2.00 brighton	sculptured	coral	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,820.90			
	4.45 beverley	mey blossom	bet365	11	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,810.90			
		rostrum farwell	betvictor	21	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,800.90			
25/06/2014	2.50 worcester	sublime talent	willhill	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,790.90			
	3.10 salisbury	gabrial the duke	totesport	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£2,818.40			
	4.10 Carlisle	lord of the dance	totesport	10	£10.00	14	-£10.00	£2,808.40			
		snow squall	generally	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,798.40			
	4.30 worcester	sheriff hutton	paddy power	8.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,788.40			
26/06/2014	2.10 Carlisle	al khan	willhill	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£2,858.40			
	4.10 Carlisle	sherston	skybet	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,848.40			
27/06/2014	2.10 musselburgh	miss mullberry	generally	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,838.40			
	3.10 musselburgh	decisive rebel	boylesports	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,828.40			
	4.20 musselburgh	loud	totesport	12	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,818.40			
28/06/2014	2.05 newcastle	muthmir	paddy	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,808.40			
	3.05 windsor	pasaka boy	paddy	9	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,798.40			
	3.15 newcastle	apostle	willhill	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,788.40			
	3.20 chester	tiger twenty two	skybet	8.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,778.40			
	3.55 chester	nabeel	stan james	3.25	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,768.40			
	4.25 newcastle	well painted	paddy	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,758.40			
	4.40 newmarket	seagull	totesport	2.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,748.40			
	5.45 newmarket	midnite angel	betvictor	9.075	£10.00	1	£80.75	£2,829.15			
30/06/2014	4.00 pontefract	augusta ada	totesport	9	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,819.15			

	4.30 pontefract	inevitable	betvictor	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,809.15			
		aldreth	betfred	13	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,799.15			
01/07/2014	2.30 brighton	high tone	hills	3.5	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,789.15			
	3.45 hamilton	tangerine trees	paddy	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,779.15			
	4.00 brighton	right of appeal	stan james	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,769.15			
	4.15 hamiton	master bond	hills	2.62	£10.00	1	£16.25	£2,785.40			
	4.30 brighton	medburn cutler	boylesports	11	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,775.40			
	4.45 hamilton	flaming star	coral	26	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,765.40			
02/07/2014	3.40 perth	benmadigan	victor	12	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,755.40			
	4.10 perth	bescot springs	hills	11	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£2,745.40			
	4.30 catterick	dr irv	totesport	3	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,735.40			
	4.40 perth	tiradia	betvictor	2.88	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,725.40			
	5.20 worcester	sir benfro	willhill	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,715.40			
03/07/2014	2.50 haydock	foyghan	sportingbet	2.4	£10.00	1	£14.00	£2,729.40			
	4.20 haydock	alex my boy	willhill	2	£10.00	1	£10.00	£2,739.40			
	5.30 perth	fagan	willhill	2.1	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,729.40			
04/07/2014	3.35 sandown	windhoek	tote	2.38	£10.00	1	£13.75	£2,743.15			
	4.35 doncaster	reesha	tote	2.1	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,733.15			
05/07/2014	2.55 haydock	seal of approval	betvictor	3.25	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,723.15			
	3.15 sandown	queen catrine	paddy	2.75	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,713.15			
	3.30 haydock	quiz mistress	paddy	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,703.15			
		open eagle	willhill	19	£10.00	15	-£10.00	£2,693.15			
	3.50 sandown	the fugue	willhill	3.25	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,683.15			
		trading leather	coral	19	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,673.15			
	4.35 leicester	stroll on	victor	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,663.15			
	4.50 beverley	miss lucy jane	hills	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£2,685.65			
		heartstrings	bet365	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,675.65			
07/07/2014	3.30 ayr	powerful presence	totesport	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,665.65			
	4.15 newton abbot	dreambrook lady	betvictor	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,655.65			
	4.45 newton abbot	solitary girl	willhill	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,645.65			
	5.15 newton abbot	rusty nail	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	1	£75.00	£2,720.65			
08/07/2014	3.00 ponterfract	woodacre	coral	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£2,800.65			
	4.15 lingfield	lady frances	hills	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,790.65			
	4.30 pontefract	hadaj	betvictor	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,780.65			
		rocksilla	betvictor	15	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,770.65			
	5.15 lingfield	coach montana	paddy	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,760.65			
09/07/2014	2.30 cattrick	millar rose	willhill	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£2,785.65			
	3.20 lingfield	grand liason	skybet	15	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,775.65			
	3.30 catterick	alpine flower	bet365	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,765.65			
	4.20 lingfield	come uppance	willhill	3.25	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,755.65			
	4.30 catterick	gaelic wizard	coral	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,745.65			
		shillito	willhill	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,735.65			
	4.40 yarmouth	ellen may	betvictor	26	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,725.65			
10/07/2014	2.40 newmarket	arab spring	paddy	2.1	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,715.65			
	3.30 nottingham	katawi	paddy	2.1	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,705.65			
	4.15 doncaster	annawi	betvictor	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,695.65			



	4.35 nottingham	skyes the limit	coral	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,685.65			
11/07/2014	2.30 ascot	lysander the greek	totesport	10	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,675.65			
	2.40 newmarket	purr along	willhill	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,665.65			
	2.55 york	pres rapide	stan james	2.1	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,655.65			
	3.05 ascot	louie de palma	paddy	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£2,678.15			
	3.15 newmarket	remember	paddy	12	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,668.15			
	3.50 newmarket	good contact	betvictor	12	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,658.15			
	4.50 ascot	red refraction	willhill	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,648.15			
		gabbiano	totesport	12	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,638.15			
	5.10 york	azagal	willhill	8.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,628.15			
	5.20 ascot	sea defence	betfred	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£2,648.15			
	5.50 ascot	unison	bet365	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,638.15			
12/07/2014	2.05 newmarket	examiner	sportingbet	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,628.15			
	3.05 ascot	scottish glen	skybet	17	£10.00	1	£160.00	£2,788.15			
	3.15 newmarket	heavens guest	coral	13.8	£10.00	1	£128.00	£2,916.15			
	3.50 newmarket	gregorian	willhill	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,906.15			
	4.40 york	tappanappa	skybet	8.5	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,896.15			
	5.35 newmarket	noble gift	willhill	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,886.15			
14/07/2014	3.00 ayr	rioja day	willhill	8.5	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,876.15			
	3.30 ayr	maracuja	paddy	2.62	£10.00	1	£16.25	£2,892.40			
	5.10 newton abbot	tempuran	bet365	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£2,962.40			
	5.30 ayr	wor lass	betvictor	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,952.40			
15/07/2014	4.00 beverley	border bandit	willhill	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£3,022.40			
	4.45 bath	arctic lynx	coral	10	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,012.40			
16/07/2014	2.00 catterick	miami carousel	paddy	2.62	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,002.40			
	4.10 lingfield	lead a merry dance	coral	3.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,992.40			
	4.20 uttoxeter	on the record	willhill	2.25	£10.00	1	£12.50	£3,004.90			
	5.00 catterick	gios last	generally	3.75	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,994.90			
		sheilas castle	willhill	23	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£2,984.90			
17/07/2014	2.55 leicester	el duque	paddy	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,974.90			
	3.05 brighton	iseemist	bet365	3	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,964.90			
	4.25 leicester	conquerant	paddy	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,954.90			
	4.35 brighton	picks pinta	stan james	2.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,944.90			
	4.45 hamilton	chloes dream	coral	10	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,934.90			
18/07/2014	2.40 haydock	excilly	paddy	2.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,924.90			
	3.05 newbury	cay dancer	bet365	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£2,952.40			
	3.30 nottingham	secret asset	ladbrokes	21	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,942.40			
	4.45 newbury	pasaka boy	willhill	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,932.40			
	5.05 nottingham	khajaaly	willhill	8.5	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,922.40			
		dutch lady	willhill	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,912.40			
18/07/2014	2.10 cartmel	boher lad	stan james	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,902.40			
	2.55 market rasen	stephen hero	coral	15	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,892.40			
	3.15 newbury	es que love	willhill	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,882.40			
	3.30 market rasen	dursey sound	betvictor	17	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,872.40			
		grandads horse	generally	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,862.40			
	3.40 newmarket	sound of guns	coral	15	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,852.40			

	3.50 newbury	bonds girl	generally	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,842.40			
	5.00 newbury	story writer	willhill	8.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,832.40			
21/07/2014	2.30 cartmel	maggie blue	skybet	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,822.40			
	3.20 ayr	bunce	betvictor	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£2,942.40			
	4.10 cartmel	silver man	willhill	10	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£2,932.40			
	5.15 cartmel	de chissler	willhill	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,922.40			
		regal ramirez	betvictor	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,912.40			
22/07/2014	2.15 southwell	best boy barney	paddy	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£2,932.40			
	2.45 souhwell	tempuran	skybet	2.88	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£2,922.40			
23/07/2014	2.40 worcester	rebel high	betvictor	10	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,912.40			
	2.50 catterick	stardrifter	skybet	2.75	£10.00	1	£12.25	£2,924.65			
	4.10 worcester	bedouin bay	coral	11	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,914.65			
	4.20 catterick	cruise tothelimit	skybet	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,904.65			
	4.40 worcester	robber stone	willhill	15	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,894.65			
	5.10 worcester	handsome buddy	betvictor	9.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,884.65			
24/07/2014	2.30 sandown	snow squall	betvictor	2.625	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,874.65			
	3.05 sandown	alonsoa	skybet	1.9	£10.00	1	£9.00	£2,883.65			
	4.50 sandown	global leader	willhill	2.2	£10.00	1	£10.20	£2,893.85			
	5.00 yarmouth	decent fella	paddy	15	£10.00	1	£200.00	£3,093.85			
	5.40 bath	freddy q	skybet	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£3,121.35			
25/07/2014	2.45 ascot	arlecchinos leap	coral	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,111.35			
	3.30 uttoxeter	lygon legend	willhill	9	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,101.35			
	4.05 uttoxeter	mount vesuvius	betvictor	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,091.35			
	4.50 thirsk	charlemagne diva	betvictor	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,081.35			
26/07/2014	1.55 newcastle	moon arc	betfred	26	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,071.35			
	2.40 ascot	between wickets	betvictor	26	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,061.35			
	3.40 newcastle	renegotiate	coral	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,051.35			
	3.50 ascot	trading leather	paddy	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,041.35			
	4.15 newcastle	a star in my eye	skybet	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,031.35			
	4.25 ascot	jubilee brig	willhill	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,021.35			
	4.50 newcastle	sunrise dance	coral	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,011.35			
28/07/2014	2.00 ayr	baron spikey	willhill	17	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,001.35			
	2.45 lingfield	hinton admiral	willhill	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,991.35			
	3.15 lingfield	first rebellion	coral	8	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,981.35			
		trigger park	888sport	8.5	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,971.35			
	4.45 lingfield	rosslyn castle	willhill	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,961.35			
	5.45 lingfield	youm jamil	coral	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,951.35			
29/07/2014	1.55 goodwood	salutation	paddy	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,941.35			
	3.40 goodwood	van percy	generally	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£3,041.35			
		noble silk	willhill	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,031.35			
	4.50 goodwood	skytrain	ladbrokes	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,021.35			
	5.20 goodwood	tidals baby	paddy	11	£10.00	18	-£10.00	£3,011.35			
	5.30 yarmouth	roy rocket	coral	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,001.35			
30/07/2014	3.15 redcar	tenhoo	paddy	3.25	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,991.35			
	4.50 goodwood	agent allison	betvictor	15	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,981.35			
	5.00 redcar	foxtrot pearl	willhill	17	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£2,971.35			

	5.25 goodwood	oblitereight	betfred	21	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,961.35		
31/07/2014	2.05 goodwood	erroneoeous	generally	17	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,951.35		
		braidley	willhill	21	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,941.35		
	3.20 stratford	duke special	skybet	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,931.35		
		peak seasons	betvictor	15	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,921.35		
	3.45 goodwood	arabian comet	willhill	15	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,911.35		
	5.10 nottingham	bronze beau	betvictor	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,901.35		
01/08/2014	3.05 goodwood	magic city	betvictor	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,891.35		
		our channel	betvictor	17	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,881.35		
	3.15 bangor	milgen bay	skybet	2.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,871.35		
	4.15 goodwood	son of africa	paddy	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£2,941.35		
	5.25 goodwood	cameo tiara	paddy	8	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,931.35		
02/08/2014	2.50 doncaster	hail clodius	generally	2.38	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,921.35		
	2.55 newmarket	enlace	generally	2.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,911.35		
	5.00 goodwood	shaakis	generally	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,901.35		
04/08/2014	3.00 ripon	muffin mcleay	skybet	3	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,891.35		
	3.15 kempton	muradif	paddy	2	£10.00	1	£10.00	£2,901.35		
	4.30 ripon	shaf	coral	10	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,891.35		
	5.00 ripon	good speech	willhill	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,881.35		
	5.15 kempton	johara	paddy	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£2,901.35		
05/08/2014	3.00 ffos las	jawinski	betvictor	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,891.35		
	4.00 ffos las	swan lakes	paddy	3.25	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,881.35		
		astra hall	willhill	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,871.35		
	5.00 ffos las	stoneham	willhill	15	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,861.35		
		jay kay	betvictor	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,851.35		
06/08/2014	3.50 brighton	mime dance	coral	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£2,931.35		
	4.30 lingfield	story writer	willhill	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£2,953.85		
	4.50 brighton	polydamas	willhill	3.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,943.85		
	5.10 pontefract	sartori	willhill	9	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,933.85		
07/08/2014	2.10 haydock	king of paradise	willhill	11	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,923.85		
	2.50 brighton	viking warrior	willhill	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,913.85		
	3.00 yarmouth	champagne charley	skybet	3	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,903.85		
	3.50 brighton	notarised	stan james	3.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,893.85		
	4.20 brighton	yojojo	betvictor	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,883.85		
08/08/2014	3.30 musselburgh	red pike	stan james	3.25	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,873.85		
	5.00 musselburgh	geanie mac	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,863.85		
09/08/2014	1.30 ascot	kashgar	betvictor	11	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,853.85		
	2.05 ascot	cashpoint	stan james	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,843.85		
	2.40 ascot	navajo chief	coral	23	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,833.85		
	3.05 newmarket	gramercy	ladbrokes	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,823.85		
	3.25 haydock	psychometry	betvictor	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,813.85		
	3.35 newmarket	winters moon	skybet	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,803.85		
11/08/2014	3.00 ayr	echo of lightning	coral	3.25	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,793.85		
	3.45 wolverhampton	bint malyana	betvictor	3	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,783.85		
	4.15 wolverhampton	royal bushida	willhill	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,773.85		
	4.30 ayr	go go green	coral	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,763.85		

		rise to glory	skybet	15	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,753.85		
	5.00 ayr	black douglas	willhill	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,743.85		
		lord buffhead	betvictor	20	£10.00	1	£190.00	£2,933.85		
12/08/2014	5.00 Carlisle	saythatagain	betvictor	19	£10.00	0	-£10.00	£2,923.85		
	5.15 ffos las	curbyourenthusiasm	totesport	3.75	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,913.85		
		green light	betvictor	9	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,903.85		
	5.30 Carlisle	vodka wells	willhill	3.5	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,893.85		
13/08/2014	3.25 salisbury	grevillea	totesport	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,883.85		
	4.20 newton abbot	arisda	willhill	8	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,873.85		
		uncle bunge	willhill	21	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,863.85		
14/08/2014	4.25 newmarket	glorious empire	paddy	2.4	£10.00	1	£14.00	£2,877.85		
	4.55 newmarket	zain empire	coral	2.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,867.85		
15/08/2014	4.10 newcastle	lobster pot	paddy	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£2,887.85		
	4.40 newcastle	shades of silk	betvictor	3	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,877.85		
16/08/2014	2.00 chester	bizzario	betvictor	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£2,902.85		
	2.20 newmarket	moonspring	betvictor	21	£10.00	1	£200.00	£3,102.85		
	2.35 chester	geological	skybet	8.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,092.85		
	3.10 chester	coulsty	skybet	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,082.85		
	3.25 newmarket	qatar road	skybet	15	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,072.85		
	3.30 ripon	majestic moon	paddy	15	£10.00	16	-£10.00	£3,062.85		
	3.45 chester	lexis hero	willhill	3.7	£10.00	1	£27.00	£3,089.85		
	5.05 newmarket	galizzi	skybet	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,079.85		
	5.10 ripon	polar eyes	willhill	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,069.85		
	5.15 perth	pumped up kicks	willhill	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£3,092.35		
18/08/2014	2.45 thirsk	xander	willhill	21	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£3,082.35		
		burneston	generally	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,072.35		
	4.45 thirsk	sir geoffrey	skybet	23	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,062.35		
	5.00 kempton	cincuenta pasos	paddy	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,052.35		
	5.15 thirsk	spowarticus	willhill	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,042.35		
19/08/2014	3.30 yarmouth	interconnection	stan james	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,032.35		
	4.30 yarmouth	red paladin	skybet	3.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,022.35		
20/08/2014	1.55 york	racy	betvictor	26	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£3,012.35		
	2.20 lingfield	ghalib	paddy	2.88	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,002.35		
	3.30 lingfield	citizen kaine	paddy	3.25	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,992.35		
	4.20 york	statutory	paddy	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,982.35		
		totalize	sportingbet	15	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,972.35		
	4.30 musselburgh	here now and why	betvictor	12	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,962.35		
	4.40 lingfield	highly likely	betvictor	23	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,952.35		
	5.15 lingfield	marmalady	totesport	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,942.35		
21/08/2014	2.10 ffos las	mile house	stan james	3.75	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,932.35		
	2.45 ffos las	sharlenes quest	willhill	10	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,922.35		
	4.20 york	stella bellissima	paddy	8.5	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,912.35		
22/08/2014	1.45 ffos las	mylaporyours	paddy	17	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,902.35		
	2.30 york	times up	betvictor	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,892.35		
	3.40 york	rangali	betvictor	12	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,882.35		
		astaire	generally	21	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,872.35		

	4.05 ffos las	sun tzu	totesport	15	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£2,862.35			
23/08/2014	2.30 cartmel	bonne fee	betvictor	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£2,887.35			
	2.40 york	adventure seeker	willhill	11	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,877.35			
	2.55 goodwood	redvers	paddy	21	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,867.35			
	3.15 york	muhaarar	generally	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£2,937.35			
		glenalmond	willhill	21	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,927.35			
	3.20 newmarket	nautilus	betvictor	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£3,067.35			
	3.30 goodwood	what about carlo	paddy	26	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,057.35			
	3.50 york	sir walter scott	generally	15	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,047.35			
	4.30 newmarket	greeb	betvictor	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,037.35			
		charles molson	totesport	8.5	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,027.35			
	5.40 newmarket	monumental man	skybet	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,017.35			
25/08/2014	4.20 epsom	lady of yue	betvictor	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,007.35			
	5.05 chepstow	gwrn	betvictor	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,997.35			
	5.30 epsom	killing time	paddy	8	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,987.35			
	5.40 newcastle	bop it	totesport	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£3,067.35			
26/08/2014	4.30 epsom	tingo in the tale	willhill	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,057.35			
	5.20 ripon	rokeby	willhill	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,047.35			
27/08/2014	2.30 Carlisle	charlie croker	totesport	4.5	£10.00	1	£35.00	£3,082.35			
	2.50 lingfield	barchan	skybet	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£3,107.35			
	4.15 catterick	niceonemyson	betvictor	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,097.35			
		remember rocky	willhill	8.5	£10.00	1	£75.00	£3,172.35			
	5.15 catterick	ingenti	totesport	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,162.35			
		gaunchita	betvictor	11	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,152.35			
28/08/2014	1.50 stratford	mr gallivanter	skybet	2.88	£10.00	1	£18.75	£3,171.10			
	2.10 fontwell	workbench	coral	2.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,161.10			
	2.20 stratford	mile house	totesport	2.75	£10.00	1	£17.50	£3,178.60			
	3.55 stratford	robber stone	willhill	13	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,168.60			
	4.05 ffos las	swift cedar	paddy	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,158.60			
	4.20 fontwell	the kings assasin	boyles / seanie mac	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,148.60			
	4.50 fontwell	cruz on ted	paddy	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,138.60			
	4.55 stratford	primo rossi	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,128.60			
29/08/2014	3.15 thirsk	reposer	willhill	11	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£3,118.60			
	3.50 thirsk	adams ale	betvictor	11	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£3,108.60			
	4.45 sandown	all talk n no do	willhill	15	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,098.60			
	4.55 thirsk	dr irv	totesport	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,088.60			
	5.55 thirsk	dutch lady	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,078.60			
		sicillian bay	stan james	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,068.60			
		tortoise	bet365	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,058.60			
30/08/2014	2.45 newton abbot	clerks choice	paddy	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,048.60			
	3.05 beverley	rich again	coral	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,038.60			
	3.15 sandown	audacia	willhill	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,028.60			
	3.40 beverley	ortac rock	willhill	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,018.60			
	4.50 beverley	ready	totesport	11	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,008.60			
01/09/2014	2.30 brighton	commandingpresence	skybet	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,998.60			
	3.50 huntingdon	viking ridge	willhill	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£3,023.60			

	4.50 huntingdon	spanish fork	betvictor	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,013.60			
02/09/2014	4.50 Carlisle	party royal	skybet	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,003.60			
	5.00 hamilton	alexanderkollontai	betfred	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,993.60			
		tango sky	betvictor	17	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,983.60			
	5.30 hamilton	mysterious wonder	generally	13	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£2,973.60			
	5.40 goodwood	double dealites	willhill	17	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,963.60			
03/09/2014	2.30 lingfield	qatar road	skybet	3.25	£10.00	1	£27.50	£2,991.10			
	3.00 lingfield	jubilee spirit	totesport	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,981.10			
	3.50 bath	upper street	willhill	12	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,971.10			
	4.25 bath	evergreen forest	willhill	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,961.10			
	5.05 lingfield	placidia	coral	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,951.10			
	5.15 southwell	teals lad	totesport	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,941.10			
04/09/2014	2.00 haydock	dissolution	stan james	2.38	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,931.10			
	4.20 salisbury	marsh hawk	coral	2.88	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,921.10			
		stroll patrol	paddy	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,911.10			
	4.40 haydock	lady tyne	betvictor	8	£10.00	14	-£10.00	£2,901.10			
		headline news	paddy	11	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,891.10			
	5.20 salisbury	made in rio	totesport	2.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,881.10			
	5.50 salisbury	lady bayside	paddy	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,871.10			
05/09/2014	2.00 haydock	karezack	willhill	2.2	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,861.10			
	2.40 chepstow	strong conviction	skybet	17	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£2,851.10			
	3.35 haydock	cape of hope	generally	10	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,841.10			
	4.00 newcastle	aseela	coral	15	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,831.10			
	5.10 newcastle	sugar town	generally	8	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,821.10			
	5.45 newcastle	dennis	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,811.10			
		hazza the jazz	willhill	8	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,801.10			
	5.55 haydock	highway code	betvictor	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,791.10			
06/09/2014	3.50 haydock	cougar mountain	willhill	13	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,781.10			
		baccarat	willhill	15	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,771.10			
	4.05 ascot	epithet	totesport	15	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,761.10			
		denzille lane	paddy	21	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,751.10			
	4.10 kempton	burnt sugar	betvictor	26	£10.00	1	£250.00	£3,001.10			
	5.05 stratford	le grand chene	coral	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,991.10			
		rebel high	betvictor	23	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,981.10			
08/09/2014	2.10 newton abbot	nervous nineties	skybet	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,971.10			
	2.50 perth	moonlone lane	betvictor	12	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,961.10			
	4.00 brighton	hesbaan	willhill	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,951.10			
	4.30 brighton	snow conditions	ladbrokes	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£3,091.10			
	5.20 perth	solway legend	willhill	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,081.10			
	5.30 brighton	stonecrabstomorrow	betvictor	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,071.10			
		flumps	skybet	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,061.10			
09/09/2014	3.20 leicester	activation	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,051.10			
	3.30 redcar	black douglas	willhill	17	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,041.10			
	4.10 worcester	taresh	betvictor	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,031.10			
	4.40 worcester	bajan blu	generally	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,021.10			
10/09/2014	2.00 doncaster	goring	paddy	15	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,011.10			

	3.00 doncaster	b fifty two	willhill	11	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,001.10			
	3.35 doncaster	cliff	betvictor	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,991.10			
	4.55 uttoxeter	dark energy	bet365	15	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,981.10			
	5.05 Carlisle	baltic prince	betvictor	9	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,971.10			
11/09/2014	1.40 doncaster	east coast lady	bet365	17	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,961.10			
	2.10 doncaster	bragging	ladbrokes	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,951.10			
	3.35 epsom	snow bay	skybet	9	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,941.10			
	3.45 doncaster	kellini	betvictor	23	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,931.10			
	4.00 chepstow	tumut	stan james	11	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,921.10			
		first class mail	betvictor	26	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,911.10			
	4.10 epsom	ifan	skybet	15	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,901.10			
	4.35 chepstow	swift cedar	paddy	3.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,891.10			
	5.10 chepstow	angus glens	betvictor	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,881.10			
	5.20 epsom	koharu	paddy	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,871.10			
	5.35 doncaster	johnny cavagin	betvictor	23	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,861.10			
12/09/2014	1.40 doncaster	accepted	ladbrokes	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,851.10			
	2.10 doncaster	farquhar	paddy	13	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,841.10			
		swivel	willhill	17	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£2,831.10			
	2.20 sandown	searching	paddy	26	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,821.10			
	4.15 chester	arty cambell	bet365	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,811.10			
	5.20 chester	luhaif	totesport	17	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,801.10			
13/09/2014	2.00 lingfield	graceland	stan james	2.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,791.10			
	2.20 chester	clockmaker	willhill	15	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,781.10			
	3.05 lingfield	georgian bay	paddy	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,771.10			
	3.15 doncaster	es que love	willhill	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,761.10			
		penitent	betvictor	29	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,751.10			
	3.50 doncaster	kings fete	paddy	11	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£2,741.10			
	5.25 lingfield	black iceman	hills	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,731.10			
15/09/2014	2.40 musselburgh	spend a penny	totesport	2.75	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,721.10			
	3.30 wolverhampton	indastar	skybet	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£2,801.10			
	4.40 musselburgh	clabare	willhill	15	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,791.10			
	5.20 brighton	howyadoingnotsobad	skybet	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,781.10			
	5.30 wolves	wink oliver	betvictor	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,771.10			
	6.00 wolves	punk	paddy	21	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,761.10			
16/09/2014	2.20 chesptow	keen move	betvictor	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,751.10			
	2.40 thirsk	sparkle girl	totesport	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,741.10			
	3.00 yarmouth	muffriha	sportingbet	3.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,731.10			
	3.20 chepstow	essaka	totesport	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£2,721.10			
	3.30 yarmouth	rotherwick	paddy	2.38	£10.00	1	£13.80	£2,734.90			
	3.40 thirsk	showboating	willhill	13	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£2,724.90			
	4.15 thirsk	mutawathea	totesport	3.5	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,714.90			
	4.30 yarmouth	notarised	generally	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£2,804.90			
	4.45 thirsk	never up	willhill	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,794.90			
17/09/2014	2.50 yarmouth	fever few	betvictor	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,784.90			
		shushu sugartown	willhill	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,774.90			
	3.40 sandown	producer	coral	2.62	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,764.90			

	4.15 sandown	special miss	skybet	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,754.90			
	4.20 beverley	sunny side up	paddy	23	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,744.90			
	5.00 yarmouth	hopes n dreams	totesport	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,734.90			
	5.55 beverley	synonym	totesport	9	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£2,724.90			
18/09/2014	2.40 ayr	jinky	hills	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,714.90			
	3.00 pontefract	oddysey	totesport	15	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£2,704.90			
	3.10 ayr	shot in the sun	willhill	9	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,694.90			
	3.40 ayr	bachotheque	hills	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£2,834.90			
	3.50 yarmouth	cape xenia	skybet	3	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£2,824.90			
	4.10 ayr	evanescent	paddy	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£2,914.90			
	4.40 ayr	dance king	paddy	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£2,904.90			
	4.50 yarmouth	dare to achieve	coral	3.25	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£2,894.90			
	5.20 yarmouth	hoist the colours	willhill	3.25	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£2,884.90			
	5.30 pontefract	sugartown	willhill	12	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£2,874.90			
19/09/2014	3.10 ayr	noble asset	coral	21	£10.00	1	£200.00	£3,074.90			
	4.20 ayr	be perfect	paddy	17	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,064.90			
	4.40 newbury	absolutely so	paddy	3	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,054.90			
20/09/2014	2.20 newbury	toocoolforschool	willhill	8.2	£10.00	1	£72.00	£3,126.90			
	3.20 catterick	mighty missile	paddy	5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,116.90			
	3.50 ayr	highland acclaim	willhill	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,106.90			
	4.15 newmarket	argent knight	ladbrokes	26	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,096.90			
	4.25 ayr	muhaarer	willhill	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,086.90			
		two for two	totesport	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,076.90			
	5.40 catterick	thrust control	paddy	15	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,066.90			
		the blue banana	betvictor	17	£10.00	1	£160.00	£3,226.90			
	6.10 catterick	tanawar	willhill	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£3,296.90			
		mount cherion	willhill	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,286.90			
22/09/2014	2.20 hamilton	stoneacre oskar	stan james	17	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£3,276.90			
	3.20 hamilton	eilean mor	paddy	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£3,416.90			
	4.20 hamilton	linganno felice	willhill	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,406.90			
	4.40 kempton	harwoods volante	willhill	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,396.90			
	4.50 hamilton	violent velocity	skybet	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,386.90			
	5.20 hamilton	last destination	willhill	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,376.90			
23/09/2014	3.20 lingfield	lucky royale	betvictor	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,366.90			
	3.30 nottingham	referendum	generlly	3.25	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,356.90			
	4.30 lingfield	boogangoo	betfred	12	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,346.90			
	4.45 beverley	real tigress	skybet	10	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,336.90			
24/09/2014	2.50 redcar	upward trend	betvictor	17	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,326.90			
	3.35 perth	ballyben	generally	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,316.90			
	4.00 redcar	storyline	willhill	15	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,306.90			
		a j cook	betvictor	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,296.90			
	4.25 goodwood	from frost	bet365	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,286.90			
	4.35 redcar	save the bees	generally	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,276.90			
		my guardian angel	betvictor	12	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,266.90			
	4.45 perth	al musheer	paddy	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,256.90			
	4.55 goodwood	bravo echo	ladbrokes	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,246.90			



		parisian pyramid	willhill	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,236.90			
	5.15 perth	hollow blue sky	generally	3.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,226.90			
		raajih	betvictor	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£3,296.90			
	5.25 goodwood	valmina	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,286.90			
25/09/2014	2.55 pontefract	spring dixie	willhill	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,276.90			
	3.40 newmarket	azraf	ladbrokes	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,266.90			
	3.55 perth	splash of ginge	generally	2	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,256.90			
	4.30 perth	maraweh	willhill	12	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,246.90			
	4.40 pontefract	austin friars	coral	9.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,236.90			
	5.15 pontefract	last chancelucas	paddy	12	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,226.90			
		bondi beach boy	willhill	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£3,306.90			
26/09/2014	1.30 haydock	cloud monkey	skybet	10	£10.00	16	-£10.00	£3,296.90			
		light of asia	totesport	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£3,436.90			
	1.40 newmarket	etaab	willhill	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£3,526.90			
	1.50 worcester	jim job jones	ladbrokes	21	£10.00	1	£200.00	£3,726.90			
	2.20 worcester	almost gemini	betvictor	12	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,716.90			
	3.35 haydock	profitable	willhill	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,706.90			
	4.10 haydock	nurpur	betvictor	11	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,696.90			
	4.25 newmarket	algaith	stan james	3.5	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,686.90			
	4.35 worcester	ashcott boy	paddy	3.7	£10.00	1	£27.00	£3,713.90			
27/09/2014	2.30 chester	bethany bay	willhill	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,703.90			
	2.45 ripon	ambitious icarus	skybet	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,693.90			
		election night	paddy	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,683.90			
	4.25 newmarket	kawaii	willhill	21	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£3,673.90			
	4.45 haydock	patterned	skybet	10	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,663.90			
	5.25 chester	classical art	paddy	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,653.90			
29/09/2014	3.20 bath	flashheart	skybet	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,643.90			
	4.00 newton abbot	ladies dancing	totesport	21	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,633.90			
	4.10 hamilton	taxiformisbyron	paddy	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,623.90			
	4.30 newton abbot	combustible lady	betvictor	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,613.90			
	4.40 hamilton	baron run	willhill	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£3,693.90			
30/09/2014	2.10 ayr	little houdini	generally	21	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,683.90			
	2.30 chespstow	halley	willhill	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,673.90			
	4.15 chespstow	seas of green	coral	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,663.90			
		kayalar	betvictor	11	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,653.90			
	4.25 ayr	amis reunis	totesport	10	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,643.90			
	5.00 ayr	native falls	generally	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£3,733.90			
		goninodaethat	generally	13	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£3,723.90			
		the nifty fox	paddy	26	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,713.90			
	5.20 chepstow	midnight thomas	coral	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,703.90			
	6.00 ayr	jersey brown	skybet	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£3,723.90			
01/10/2014	3.10 nottingham	philba	paddy	2.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,713.90			
	4.50 nottingham	shades of silk	willhill	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,703.90			
	5.00 salisbury	musicora	generally	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£3,793.90			
	5.10 newcastle	tanawar	betvictor	15	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,783.90			
		presidente	bet365	19	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,773.90			

	5.20 nottingham	dusty storm	totesport	10	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,763.90			
		waseem faris	willhill	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,753.90			
02/10/2014	3.25 bangor	tidal way	skybet	3	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£3,743.90			
		vinstar	betvictor	12	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,733.90			
	3.45 warwick	demographic	willhill	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,723.90			
	5.00 bangor	laika	totesport	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,713.90			
03/10/2014	4.50 ascot	buckland	paddy	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,703.90			
	5.00 fontwell	little chip	betvictor	3.25	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£3,693.90			
04/10/2014	2.20 newmarket	the warrior	coral	12	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,683.90			
	3.15 ascot	lightning moon	willhill	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£3,763.90			
	3.30 newmarket	etaab	paddy	26	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,753.90			
	3.50 ascot	chill the kite	paddy	12	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£3,743.90			
		sirius prospect	willhill	26	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,733.90			
	3.55 fontwell	forever my friend	generally	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,723.90			
	4.55 redcar	dual mac	generally	9	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£3,713.90			
		kiwi bay	totesport	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,703.90			
	5.00 ascot	duke of firenze	willhill	17	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,693.90			
	5.15 newmarket	yenhaab	betvictor	10	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,683.90			
06/10/2014	3.30 stratford	princess caetani	skybet	3	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,673.90			
	3.40 pontefract	statutory	skybet	2.05	£10.00	1	£10.50	£3,684.40			
	4.30 stratford	gizzit	seanie mac	12	£10.00	1	£110.00	£3,794.40			
	4.50 windsor	stone roses	betvictor	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,784.40			
	5.20 windsor	shamas crown	paddy	3	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£3,774.40			
		hostile fire	willhill	8.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,764.40			
07/10/2014	1.50 brighton	koharu	paddy	3.75	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,754.40			
	3.00 catterick	kellys finest	skybet	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,744.40			
	4.00 catterick	waltz darling	betvictor	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£3,864.40			
	4.20 brighton	danas present	coral	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,854.40			
	4.30 catterick	molly cat	willhill	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,844.40			
	4.40 leicester	boy wonder	willhill	19	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£3,834.40			
	5.40 leicester	mysterious wonder	betvictor	17	£10.00	16	-£10.00	£3,824.40			
08/10/2014	3.30 ludlow	massannie	totesport	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,814.40			
	4.10 towcester	fair breeze	willhill	34	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,804.40			
	4.55 nottingham	lady guinevere	generally	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,794.40			
		lord franklin	generally	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£3,874.40			
	5.25 nottingham	beltor	generally	3.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,864.40			
09/10/2014	2.30 worcester	stafford charlie	totesport	23	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,854.40			
	2.40 ayr	aprovado	coral / stan james	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,844.40			
		named asset	willhill / bet365	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,834.40			
	3.20 exeter	welsh bard	bet365 / stan james	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,824.40			
	3.40 ayr	captain scooby	willhill / paddy	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,814.40			
	4.50 exeter	lordship	bet365 / skybet	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,804.40			
	5.10 ayr	farlow	willhill / betvictor	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,794.40			
		green howard	coral / stan james	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,784.40			
	5.40 ayr	hab reeh	generally	21	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,774.40			
10/10/2014	2.00 york	acolyte	totesport	3	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,764.40			

	2.10 Carlisle	spanish fleet	bet365 / stan james	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,754.40		
		biggar	betvictor / ladbrokes	15	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,744.40		
	2.30 York	pearl blue	betvictor	12	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,734.40		
	3.30 York	wolfowallstreet	totesport	21	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,724.40		
	4.05 York	hi there	bet365 / ladbrokes	17	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,714.40		
	4.40 York	mythical moment	generally	2.75	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,704.40		
	4.50 Carlisle	classic move	skybet	3.25	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,694.40		
	5.10 York	rousayan	willhill	9	£10.00	15	-£10.00	£3,684.40		
11/10/2014	2.55 York	cool strutter	willhill	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,674.40		
	3.10 Newmarket	stetchworth	paddy	13	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£3,664.40		
	3.30 York	watchable	paddy	8	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£3,654.40		
		rene mathis	skybet	21	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,644.40		
	3.50 Newmarket	groovejet	bet365 / ladbrokes	23	£10.00	15	-£10.00	£3,634.40		
	4.10 York	count montecristo	betfred / totesport	8	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,624.40		
	4.15 Musselburgh	tangerine trees	totesport	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,614.40		
	4.45 York	deepsand	willhill	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,604.40		
	5.20 York	mystery bet	bet365 / stan james	15	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,594.40		
	5.30 Chepstow	the italian yob	skybet	11	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,584.40		
13/10/2014	2.00 Windsor	pressure	willhill	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,574.40		
	3.10 Sedgefield	odds on dan	paddy	11	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,564.40		
	4.10 Windsor	kinglami	betvictor	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£3,644.40		
14/10/2014	2.40 Leicester	mutamid	generally	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,634.40		
	3.00 Newcastle	dancing primo	willhill	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,624.40		
	3.50 Huntingdon	vermouth bleu	willhill	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,614.40		
	4.30 Newcastle	reposer	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,604.40		
	5.35 Newcastle	orwellian	paddy	8.5	£10.00	1	£75.00	£3,679.40		
15/10/2014	4.20 Nottingham	art scholar	generally	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,669.40		
	4.55 Nottingham	keep it dark	paddy	10	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,659.40		
	5.15 Lingfield	royal preserve	ladbrokes	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,649.40		
		persopolis	generally	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,639.40		
16/10/2014	2.20 Wincanton	prettiasapicture	totesport	3	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,629.40		
	2.50 Wincanton	herecomesthehollow	totesport	3.75	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,619.40		
		spencer moon	generally	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,609.40		
	4.00 Uttoxeter	brassbound	betvictor	12	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,599.40		
	4.10 Brighton	glenn ten	willhill	12	£10.00	1	£110.00	£3,709.40		
	4.30 Uttoxeter	dr dalwhinny	betvictor	8	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,699.40		
	5.00 Uttoxeter	mubrook	paddy	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£3,769.40		
	5.10 Brighton	posh bounty	paddy	3	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,759.40		
		night trade	willhill	11	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,749.40		
17/10/2014	1.50 Newmarket	hound music	totesport / bet365	11	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£3,739.40		
	3.15 Cheltenham	sybarite	ladbrokes	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£3,839.40		
		milan bound	willhill	17	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,829.40		
	3.50 Cheltenham	definite ruby	betvictor / coral	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,819.40		
	5.00 Cheltenham	benbane head	totesport	13	£10.00	g	-£10.00	£3,809.40		
		dreamy george	skybet / betvictor	17	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,799.40		
	5.45 Redcar	hydrant	betvictor	8	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,789.40		

		dolphin rock	willhill / ladbrokes	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,779.40			
18/10/2014	1.40 kelso	spicluas	generally	2.5	£10.00	1	£15.00	£3,794.40			
		cool me down	betvictor	19	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,784.40			
	2.20 ascot	eton forever	generally	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,774.40			
	2.35 cheltenham	astracad	ladbrokes	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,764.40			
	2.55 ascot	madame chiang	generally	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£3,884.40			
	3.05 catterick	bondesire	betfred / totesport	8	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£3,874.40			
	3.30 ascot	custom cut	generally	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,864.40			
	3.45 cheltenham	midnight appeal	generally	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,854.40			
20/10/2014	2.30 plumpton	warrantor	paddy	2.88	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,844.40			
	3.10 pontefract	agusta ada	bet365 / boyles	11	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£3,834.40			
	3.20 windsor	pashan garh	betvictor	12	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,824.40			
	3.30 plumpton	comedy house	stan james	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,814.40			
	4.20 windsor	little buxted	betvictor	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,804.40			
21/10/2014	3.30 lingfield	top offer	willhill	8.5	£10.00	1	£75.00	£3,879.40			
	4.00 lingfield	ask the guru	generally	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,869.40			
	4.10 exeter	mister snowball	bet365	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,859.40			
		ray diamond	willhill	11	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,849.40			
	4.20 wolverhampton	poyle vinnie	generally	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,839.40			
		dinneratmidnight	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£3,829.40			
	4.50 wolverhampton	thunder pass	generally	2.63	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,819.40			
		kindlelight storm	skybet	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,809.40			
	5.50 wolverhampton	live dangerously	coral	10	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£3,799.40			
22/10/2014	2.15 worcester	callmevic	generally	8	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,789.40			
		lookslikerainted	willhill	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£3,879.40			
	2.50 worcester	orabora	generally	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,869.40			
	3.10 newmarket	pick your choice	totesport / betfred	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,859.40			
	3.35 fontwell	little boy boru	generally	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,849.40			
23/10/2014	1.30 southwell	frontier vic	skybet	2.63	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,839.40			
	2.30 southwell	bennys quest	totesport / bet365	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,829.40			
	3.10 ludlow	town mouse	betvictor	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,819.40			
	3.25 Carlisle	ueueteotl	paddy	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,809.40			
	4.00 Carlisle	oil burner	bet365	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,799.40			
	4.50 ludlow	top benefit	totesport	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,789.40			
24/10/2014	2.30 fakenham	knock house	totesport	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£3,816.90			
	3.05 fakenham	minella forfitness	betvictor	26	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,806.90			
	3.30 doncaster	fast shot	totesport	17	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,796.90			
	4.30 newbury	brown diamond	stan james	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,786.90			
	4.50 fakenham	thats the deal	coral / ladbrokes	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,776.90			
	5.10 doncaster	archipeligo	skybet	8.5	£10.00	16	-£10.00	£3,766.90			
25/10/2014	1.40 doncaster	inflection	skybet / betvictor	8	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,756.90			
	2.10 doncaster	code red	paddy / ladbrokes	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£3,826.90			
	2.30 aintree	lyvius	totesport	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,816.90			
	2.50 newbury	silver rainbow	generally	11	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,806.90			
		sweet dream	generally	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,796.90			
	3.40 aintree	mcmurrough	skybet	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,786.90			

	3.50 doncaster	snoano	betvictor / boyles	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,776.90			
27/10/2014	1.00 leicester	bushtown boy	coral / stan james	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,766.90			
	1.40 redcar	star pursuits	betfair sb	17	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£3,756.90			
	2.10 redcar	yamliik	skybet	2.62	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,746.90			
	2.30 leicester	kosika	betvictor	17	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,736.90			
	2.50 ayr	blue cascade	willhill	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£3,761.90			
	3.20 ayr	winter alchemy	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,751.90			
	4.30 leicester	echo of lightning	stan james / coral	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£3,871.90			
28/10/2014	12.50 catterick	brando	totesport	2.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,861.90			
	1.50 catterick	shady mccoy	willhill	17	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£3,851.90			
	2.20 catterick	marciano	coral	19	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,841.90			
	2.30 windsor	lady marl	totesport	11	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,831.90			
	3.50 catterick	jolie blonde	willhill	2.5	£10.00	1	£20.00	£3,851.90			
	4.30 windsor	haines	paddy	3.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,841.90			
29/10/2014	1.30 nottingham	boxing shadows	tote	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,831.90			
		sleeping apache	betfair sb	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,821.90			
	2.00 nottingham	indian tinker	willhill	8.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,811.90			
	3.20 worcester	agent fedora	paddy	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,801.90			
	3.50 worcester	buckthorn timothy	totesport	8.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,791.90			
	4.00 nottingham	ultimate act	betfair sb	21	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,781.90			
	4.10 taunton	trakeur	betfair sb	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,771.90			
30/10/2014	2.00 sedgefield	sam lord	willhill	15	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,761.90			
		spitz	generally	15	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,751.90			
	2.20 lingfield	leonard thomas	paddy	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,741.90			
	2.30 sedgefield	grape tree flame	betfair sb	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,731.90			
	3.00 sedgefield	bit of a jig	willhill	17	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,721.90			
	3.20 lingfield	hidden gold	stan james	2.5	£10.00	1	£15.00	£3,736.90			
	3.30 sedgefield	oorayvic	betfair sb	2.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,726.90			
	3.40 stratford	renard	generally	8	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,716.90			
	4.00 sedgefield	smooth stepper	betvictor	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,706.90			
	4.20 lingfield	bertie blu boy	paddy	13	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£3,696.90			
31/10/2014	2.15 wetherby	viva colonia	generally	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,686.90			
	3.00 uttoxeter	emerald rose	betvictor / bet365	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,676.90			
	3.45 newmarket	precision strike	generally	11	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,666.90			
		kleitomachos	generally	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,656.90			
01/11/2014	12.40 ascot	coup de grace	ladbrokes / coral	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,646.90			
	1.25 newmarket	lady of dubai	paddy	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,636.90			
	2.00 newmarket	donncha	generally	2.63	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,626.90			
	3.00 ascot	verano	bet365 / boyles	21	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,616.90			
	3.10 newmarket	french navy	totesport	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£3,641.90			
	4.00 ayr	captain brown	generally	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,631.90			
	4.15 newmarket	nameitwhatyoulike	stan james	10	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,621.90			
03/11/2014	1.45 wolverhampton	seven lucky seven	generally	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,611.90			
	3.20 wolverhampton	drive on	generally	10	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,601.90			
	4.25 wolverhampton	tayma	coral	2.88	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,591.90			
	5.25 wolverhampton	elegant ophelia	stan james / coral	8	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£3,581.90			

04/11/2014	1.10 southwell	vied	skybet	3.75	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,571.90			
	2.45 exeter	caroles destrier	skybet	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£3,594.40			
	3.30 redcar	sipertan	totesport	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,584.40			
	3.45 exeter	ballybough andy	totesport	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,574.40			
	4.00 redcar	rioja day	willhill	13	£10.00	20	-£10.00	£3,564.40			
05/11/2014	1.00 warwick	prettyasapicture	boylesports	3.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,554.40			
	2.20 nottingham	dominate	betfair sb	15	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,544.40			
		keep it dark	paddy	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,534.40			
	2.40 chepstow	westerley breeze	willhill	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,524.40			
06/11/2014	1.30 musselburgh	narcissist	skybet	3.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,514.40			
	2.10 towcester	pembroke house	bet365	15	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£3,504.40			
	2.40 towcester	mister newby	generally	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,494.40			
	3.40 towcester	le grand chene	willhill	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£3,634.40			
		montys revenge	betvictor	17	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,624.40			
		jolly boys outing	willhill / 888	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,614.40			
07/11/2014	1.40 fontwell	ballydague lady	generally	2.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,604.40			
	2.00 musselburgh	full jack	paddy	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,594.40			
	2.30 musselburgh	welsh bard	skybet	2.38	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,584.40			
	3.10 fontwell	june french	skybet	2.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,574.40			
	3.20 hexham	arc warrior	boyles / stan james	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,564.40			
	3.50 hexham	kilcullen article	willhill	8	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,554.40			
		amore mio	generally	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,544.40			
08/11/2014	12.45 sandown	maller tree	betvictor / coral	19	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,534.40			
	1.50 doncaster	sirius prospect	willhill	17	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,524.40			
	1.55 sandown	romulus du donjon	betvictor / labrokes	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,514.40			
	2.05 wincanton	land of vic	totesport	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,504.40			
	2.30 sandown	filbert	totesport	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,494.40			
		bally legend	generally	15	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,484.40			
	3.15 wincanton	fox norton	totesport	15	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,474.40			
	4.05 doncaster	pastoral player	skybet	15	£10.00	15	-£10.00	£3,464.40			
10/11/2014	1.15 Carlisle	divine port	betvictor / bet365	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£3,491.90			
	2.15 kempton	oriental splendour	totesport	3	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,481.90			
		the dapper tapper	ladbrokes	8	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,471.90			
	2.25 Carlisle	asuncion	willhill	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,461.90			
	2.50 kempton	kung hei fat choi	willhill / betvictor	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,451.90			
	3.40 southwell	mister jones	totesport	17	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,441.90			
	5.20 kempton	censorius	willhill	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£3,521.90			
		allnecessaryforce	bet365	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,511.90			
11/11/2014	12.40 huntingdon	albertos dream	generally	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£3,601.90			
	1.50 sedgefield	roseville cottage	skybet	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,591.90			
	2.40 huntingdon	ned stark	paddy	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£3,611.90			
	2.50 sedgefield	jukebox melody	skybet	21	£10.00	1	£200.00	£3,811.90			
	3.00 lingfield	tresor de bontee	stan james	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£3,836.90			
12/11/2014	1.00 bangor	perfect candidate	stan james	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£3,864.40			
	3.00 bangor	kentucky hyden	totesport	2.25	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,854.40			
	3.10 exeter	kings lad	paddy	9	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£3,844.40			

13/11/2014	12.50 southwell	meadway	paddy	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£3,864.40			
	1.10 taunton	aroseforoscar	paddy	12	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,854.40			
	1.40 taunton	be my witness	stan james	12	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,844.40			
	2.10 taunton	the happy warrior	betvictor	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,834.40			
	3.50 southwell	bedloes island	generally	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,824.40			
		monsieur jamie	bet365	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,814.40			
14/11/2014	1.50 cheltenham	de faoithsdream	generally	21	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,804.40			
15/11/2014	1.30 wetherby	bescot springs	bet365	10	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,794.40			
	2.30 cheltenham	king massini	totesport	26	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,784.40			
	2.50 uttoxeter	lilly little legs	ladbrokes	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,774.40			
	3.45 lingfield	seaside rock	willhill	8.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,764.40			
		what a dandy	labrokes	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,754.40			
	4.05 cheltenham	chezzy	ladbrokes / coral	21	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£3,744.40			
17/11/2014	2.10 wolverhampton	kingston sassafras	willhill	8	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£3,734.40			
	2.20 leicester	mystery drama	paddy	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,724.40			
		malanos	willhill	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£3,804.40			
	3.00 plumpton	l frank baum	bet365	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£3,874.40			
	3.20 leicester	chapel house	bet365 / stan james	21	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,864.40			
	3.30 plumpton	little boy boru	totesport / betfred	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£3,884.40			
	5.40 wolverhampton	sioux chieftan	generally	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,874.40			
		royal alcor	coral	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,864.40			
18/11/2014	12.10 southwell	fen flyer	generally	26	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,854.40			
	1.10 southwell	musical molly	paddy	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,844.40			
	2.50 doncaster	lucky landing	betfair sb	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,834.40			
	3.40 southwell	sam spade	willhill / betvictor	10	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£3,824.40			
19/11/2014	1.50 hexham	outlaw tom	bet365 / boyles	3.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,814.40			
	2.20 hexham	kings chorister	totesport	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,804.40			
	2.30 lingfield	scariff hornet	willhill	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£3,794.40			
	3.00 lingfield	focail mear	stan james / coral	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,784.40			
		just rubie	bet365	21	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£3,774.40			
20/11/2014	1.30 market rasen	richmond	willhill / stan james	2.75	£10.00	1	£17.50	£3,791.90			
	2.05 market rasen	home run	paddy	3.25	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£3,781.90			
	2.40 market rasen	dunlough bay	paddy	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£3,806.90			
	3.30 wincanton	trojan sun	totesport	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,796.90			
	4.00 wincanton	sun quest	willhill / betvictor	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,786.90			
21/11/2014	12.50 haydock	storm of swords	willhill	8	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,776.90			
		playhara	betfair sb	17	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£3,766.90			
	1.55 haydock	oscarteea	betfair sb	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,756.90			
	2.05 ascot	clondaw banker	paddy	2.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,746.90			
	2.30 haydock	virak	totesport	2	£10.00	1	£10.00	£3,756.90			
	2.40 ascot	niceonefrankie	paddy / betvictor	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£3,779.40			
22/11/2014	12.25 ascot	fletchers flyer	totesport / victor	2.5	£10.00	1	£15.00	£3,794.40			
	12.45 haydock	wellforth	betfair sb	9	£10.00	r	-£10.00	£3,784.40			
	1.15 haydock	yesyoucan	generally	26	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,774.40			
	2.05 ascot	bury parade	betfair sb / ladbrokes	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,764.40			
	2.35 lingfield	santa teresa	stan james	3.25	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,754.40			

	3.15 ascot	lancetto	willhii / bet365	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,744.40			
24/11/2014	1.35 kempston	alberobello	skybet	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,734.40			
	2.00 wolverhampton	pavers bounty	totesport	17	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£3,724.40			
	2.20 ludlow	last shot	betfair sb	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,714.40			
	3.45 kempston	red inca	willhill	9.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,704.40			
	4.05 wolverhampton	laura b	betfair sb	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,694.40			
	4.35 wolverhampton	piddies power	boylesports	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,684.40			
25/11/2014	12.40 southwell	city of angkor wat	betfair sb / paddy	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,674.40			
		young jackie	willhill	17	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,664.40			
	2.50 sedgefield	carters rest	totesport / betfred	3	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,654.40			
	3.10 southwell	luv u whatever	willhill	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,644.40			
26/11/2014	12.30 lingfield	singular quest	skybet	3.25	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,634.40			
	2.10 fontwell	alterantheta	betfred / boyles	2.88	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,624.40			
	3.40 lingfield	planetoid	generally	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£3,694.40			
27/11/2014	1.10 taunton	whats left	paddy	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,684.40			
	3.05 uttoxeter	ray diamond	generally	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£3,706.90			
	3.15 newbury	astre de la cour	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,696.90			
	3.25 taunton	spencer moon	betvictor / bet365	8	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,686.90			
28/11/2014	12.05 musselburgh	wyfield rose	betfair sb	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,676.90			
	12.55 newbury	barenger	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,666.90			
	1.10 musselburgh	boruma	skybet / paddy	3	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£3,656.90			
	1.55 doncaster	taruma	generally	8	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,646.90			
	2.55 musselburgh	so bazar	skybet	13	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£3,636.90			
	3.05 doncaster	jokers and rogues	willhill / betfred	11	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,626.90			
29/11/2014	12.35 newcastle	benefit in kind	bet365	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,616.90			
	1.20 newbury	noble legend	bet365	10	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,606.90			
	1.30 bangor	heavenstown	generally	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,596.90			
	1.35 newcastle	oscar lateen	paddy	3.5	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£3,586.90			
	2.05 newcastle	sea lord	betvictor / stan james	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,576.90			
	3.35 newbury	next sensation	willhill / bet365	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,566.90			
01/12/2014	2.20 kempston	time square	generally	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£3,589.40			
	2.30 wolverhampton	be royale	paddy / totesport	3	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,579.40			
		boogangoo	willhill / bet365	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£3,649.40			
	2.40 plumpton	maccabees	betvictor / ladbrokes	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,639.40			
	4.20 kempston	danas present	generally	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£3,661.90			
02/12/2014	12.45 southwell	ballymoat	stan james	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£3,689.40			
	1.15 southwell	macs return	skybet / stan james	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,679.40			
	2.00 sedgefield	todd	ladbrokes	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,669.40			
	2.10 wolverhampton	oratorious joy	willhill / betvictor	12	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,659.40			
	2.20 southwell	some buckle	coral	2.88	£10.00	1	£28.75	£3,688.15			
	2.50 southwell	zelos diktator	willhill	26	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,678.15			
	3.00 sedgefield	beyond temptation	generally	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,668.15			
	4.40 wolverhampton	miniskirt	totesport / betfred	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,658.15			
03/12/2014	12.20 catterick	blake dean	willhill / betvictor	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,648.15			
	12.30 lingfield	westerley	willhill	21	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,638.15			
	12.50 catterick	odds on dan	generally	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,628.15			



	1.40 ludlow	pass the time	paddy	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£3,653.15			
	1.50 catterick	grate fella	totesport	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£3,753.15			
	3.20 catterick	the peaky blinder	skybet / bet365	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,743.15			
04/12/2014	12.35 wincanton	jackthejourneyman	willhill	15	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,733.15			
	1.20 market rasen	royal palladium	skybet	2.5	£10.00	1	£15.00	£3,748.15			
	3.00 market rasen	stickleback	ladbrokes / stan james	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,738.15			
	3.20 wincanton	shy john	bet365 / coral	8.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,728.15			
	3.40 leicester	bin end	willhill	15	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£3,718.15			
05/12/2014	12.50 sandown	quebec	generally	34	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,708.15			
	1.00 lingfield	maison brillet	bet365 / 888	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,698.15			
	1.10 exeter	saphir du rheu	skybet	2.25	£10.00	1	£12.50	£3,710.65			
	1.20 sandown	generous ransom	totesport	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£3,790.65			
	2.40 lingfield	novellen lad	stan james / boyles	3.25	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,780.65			
	3.00 sandown	lambro	willhill / stan james	15	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,770.65			
	3.20 exeter	adrenalin flight	willhill / skybet	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£3,870.65			
	3.40 lingfield	sheilas buddy	generally	17	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,860.65			
06/12/2014	12.20 sandown	masterplan	ladbrokes / stan james	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,850.65			
	12.50 sandown	tempest river	willhill / sportingbet	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,840.65			
	12.55 chepstow	kudu shine	betfair sb	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,830.65			
	1.50 sandown	irish saint	bet365 / coral	2.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,820.65			
08/12/2014	2.20 musselburgh	titus bolt	generally	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,810.65			
	3.00 lingfield	jack of diamonds	bet365	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£3,950.65			
	3.40 kempton	bowberry	willhill	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,940.65			
		hazzat	skybet	15.4	£10.00	1	£144.00	£4,084.65			
	5.40 kempton	reality show	generally	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,074.65			
09/12/2014	1.00 southwell	kingsway lad	totesport	9	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£4,064.65			
		sleeping star	willhill / paddy	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,054.65			
	2.00 southwell	bognor	willhill / stan james	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£4,082.15			
	2.20 uttoxeter	storm of swords	betvictor / willhill	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,072.15			
	2.30 southwell	magic empress	bet365 / willhill	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£4,062.15			
	2.40 fontwell	aficionado	paddy	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£4,084.65			
	3.10 fontwell	upton mead	totesport / betfred	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,074.65			
10/12/2014	1.10 leicester	cloud creeper	betfair sb	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,064.65			
	2.00 lingfield	gigawatt	bet365 / stan james	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,054.65			
	2.10 leicester	carli king	betfair sb	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,044.65			
	2.20 hexham	mighty cliché	generally	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,034.65			
	2.30 lingfield	barracuda boy	betvictor / stan james	8	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£4,024.65			
		fairway to heaven	generally	15	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£4,014.65			
	3.00 lingfield	apache glory	willhill	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,004.65			
	3.10 leicester	brownville	betfair sb / boyles	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£4,029.65			
	3.20 hexham	tennessee bird	totesport / betfred	15	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,019.65			
	3.30 lingfield	lexington blue	generally	17	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£4,009.65			
11/12/2014	12.20 newcastle	clenagh castle	willhill / betvictor	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£3,999.65			
	1.00 warwick	top gamble	paddy	3.75	£10.00	1	£37.50	£4,037.15			
	1.30 warwick	attimo	generally	10	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,027.15			
	2.20 newcastle	forestside	totesport / bet365	23	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£4,017.15			

	2.40 taunton	mr cardle	paddy / betfair sb	3.5	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£4,007.15			
	2.50 newcastle	cousin guillaume	totesport	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,997.15			
12/12/2014	2.20 doncaster	green wizard	willhill	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£3,987.15			
	2.40 cheltenham	pasquini rogue	betvictor / stan james	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£3,977.15			
13/12/2014	12.15 cheltenham	hargam	paddy	2.045	£10.00	1	£10.45	£3,987.60			
	12.40 southwell	sipertan	hills	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,977.60			
	1.25 cheltenham	fair dilemma	generally	26	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,967.60			
	2.40 lingfield	lord navits	paddy	3.75	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£3,957.60			
	2.50 doncaster	killala quay	paddy	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£3,947.60			
	3.35 southwell	masked dance	paddy	10	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£3,937.60			
		tableforten	willhill	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£3,927.60			
15/12/2014	12.10 plumpton	the green ogre	generally	2	£10.00	1	£10.00	£3,937.60			
	1.30 ffos las	magical man	betvictor / bet365	23	£10.00	1	£220.00	£4,157.60			
	1.45 plumpton	itoldyou	paddy	3.5	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£4,147.60			
	1.55 wolverhampton	pivotman	coral	2.88	£10.00	1	£17.50	£4,165.10			
16/12/2014	2.40 catterick	volvo mio	bet365 / coral	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,155.10			
17/12/2014	12.50 ludlow	its a steal	paddy	2.38	£10.00	1	£13.80	£4,168.90			
	1.10 newbury	beast of burden	totesport / betvictor	2.2	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,158.90			
	1.30 lingfield	master of irony	bet365 / stan james	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£4,186.40			
		the olympus man	betfair sb	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£4,176.40			
	2.25 ludlow	grove pride	totesport	12	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,166.40			
	3.00 ludlow	tara mist	paddy	2	£10.00	1	£10.00	£4,176.40			
	3.10 lingfield	saskias dream	betvictor / coral	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,166.40			
	3.40 lingfield	ruzeiz	generally	3	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,156.40			
18/12/2014	12.40 towcester	wish in a well	totesport / paddy	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,146.40			
	2.50 exeter	castletown	generally	17	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,136.40			
	3.20 exeter	call me kate	willhill	10	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£4,126.40			
19/12/2014	12.00 southwell	general tufto	generally	12	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,116.40			
	12.10 uttoxeter	hollywood all star	betvictor / willhill	12	£10.00	1	£110.00	£4,226.40			
	1.55 ascot	lami serge	betfair sb	2.37	£10.00	1	£13.70	£4,240.10			
	2.45 southwell	showtime star	generally	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,230.10			
	2.55 uttoxeter	mohi rarere	generally	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£4,220.10			
	3.05 ascot	oscar prarie	betvictor / paddy	17	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£4,210.10			
20/12/2014	12.30 haydock	surprise vendor	willhill	15	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,200.10			
	2.00 lingfield	castilo del diablo	paddy	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,190.10			
		pintrada	willhill	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,180.10			
	2.05 haydock	bold sir brian	willhill	17	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,170.10			
	3.00 ascot	hey big spender	betfair sb	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,160.10			
	3.10 lingfield	dreams of glory	betfair sb	17	£10.00	1	£160.00	£4,320.10			
	3.30 ascot	clondaw warrior	willhill	8	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£4,310.10			
		sea beat	stan james	17	£10.00	14	-£10.00	£4,300.10			
29/12/2014	1.05 newbury	panama petrus	betvictor / ladbrokes	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,290.10			
	1.35 newbury	highland lodge	betfair sb / paddy	3.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,280.10			
30/12/2014	1.00 taunton	worldor	bet365 / stan james	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£4,380.10			
	1.50 lingfield	cyflymder	totesport	13	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£4,370.10			
		skidby mill	willhill	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,360.10			

	3.20 lingfield	malicho	willhill	9	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£4,350.10			
	3.30 taunton	freckle face	paddy / totesport	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,340.10			
31/12/2014	1.10 lingfield	glorious dancer	stan james	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,330.10			
	3.40 lingfield	bush warrior	paddy	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,320.10			
		profile star	willhill	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,310.10			
01/01/2015	12.45 cheltenham	saint are	willhill / bet365	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,300.10			
		hollow blue sky	generally	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£4,290.10			
	1.35 musselburgh	tiptoe away	betvictor / stan james	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,280.10			
		witness in court	generally	11	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£4,270.10			
	2.10 musselburgh	strongpoint	totesport	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,260.10			
		ultimate	betvictor / stan james	21	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£4,250.10			
02/01/2015	12.50 southwell	incomparable	totesport	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£4,370.10			
	1.35 ayr	plus jamais	willhill	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,360.10			
		alizee de janeiro	paddy / totesport	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,350.10			
	1.45 ffos las	blazing buck	totesport	17	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,340.10			
		mountain of angels	paddy	21	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,330.10			
	1.55 southwell	tasrih	willhill	12	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£4,320.10			
	2.40 ayr	prosecco	betfair sb	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,310.10			
	2.50 ffos las	double double	betfair sb	3.5	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£4,300.10			
		fishing bridge	willhill / sportingbet	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£4,440.10			
	3.10 ayr	trucking along	willhill	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,430.10			
03/01/2015	2.00 lingfield	dominandros	paddy / skybet	21	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,420.10			
	2.15 newcastle	minella fiveo	willhill	15	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,410.10			
	2.50 newcastle	the flaming matron	totesport / betfred	12	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,400.10			
	3.00 sandown	rayvin black	totesport	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£4,540.10			
05/01/2015	1.20 wolverhampton	emirates skycargo	betfair sb / coral	2.2	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,530.10			
	1.40 lingfield	leo luna	willhill / bet365	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£4,670.10			
	2.10 lingfield	barton rose	generally	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£4,750.10			
		lindsays dream	generally	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,740.10			
	2.30 musselburgh	ballythomas	generally	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£4,730.10			
	2.40 lingfield	paddy the stout	coral	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,720.10			
	3.00 musselburgh	lord wishes	generally	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£4,710.10			
	3.10 lingfield	dude alert	willhill / betfair sb	13	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,700.10			
06/01/2015	2.40 bangor	heathfield	betfair sb / betvictor	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,690.10			
	2.50 southwell	qaffaal	generally	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,680.10			
	3.00 sedgefield	volo mio	paddy / stan james	2.88	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,670.10			
	3.10 bangor	allerton	generally	8	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£4,660.10			
	3.30 sedgefield	lawless island	generally	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,650.10			
07/01/2015	1.30 ludlow	mighty missile	boylesports / sportinbet	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,640.10			
	2.30 ludlow	masterful act	willhill / stan james	3.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,630.10			
	2.40 taunton	pinkeys prince	generally	2.75	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£4,620.10			
	2.50 lingfield	cayuga	generally	3.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,610.10			
	3.30 ludlow	auldthunder	generally	3.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,600.10			
	3.40 taunton	baresi	generally	8	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,590.10			
		rouge et blanc	generally	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,580.10			
	4.00 ludlow	stage twenty	toteport / betfred	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£4,570.10			

08/01/2015	2.20 southwell	silly billy	generally	13	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£4,560.10			
	2.40 catterick	scotswell	willhill / 888	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£4,650.10			
	3.00 leicester	diamond tammy	totesport	11	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,640.10			
	3.50 southwell	josie joe	betfair sb	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,630.10			
09/01/2015	12.30 doncaster	our kaempfer	generally	3.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,620.10			
	2.15 lingfield	stosur	generally	13	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,610.10			
	3.15 doncaster	handmaid	generally	10	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£4,600.10			
10/01/2015	1.30 lingfield	black vale	willhill / totesport	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,590.10			
	1.45 wetherby	beatabout the bush	paddy / sportingbet	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£4,710.10			
	3.45 kempton	whitby jack	generally	8.5	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,700.10			
12/01/2015	3.05 plumpton	burgess dream	paddy / bet365	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,690.10			
	3.25 wolverhampton	swendab	bet365 / boylesports	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,680.10			
	3.35 plumpton	dawson city	betfair sb	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£4,705.10			
	4.25 wolverhampton	diminutive	bet365 / betvictor	17	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£4,695.10			
	5.25 wolverhampton	dutch uncle	stan james	2.25	£10.00	1	£12.50	£4,707.60			
13/01/2015	1.45 southwell	hartford starts	paddy	8.5	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£4,697.60			
	2.50 southwell	seychelloise	coral / 888	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,687.60			
	4.00 southwell	canadian diamond	generally	3.25	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£4,677.60			
14/01/2015	1.20 lingfield	ragtime dancer	betvictor / coral	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,667.60			
	3.00 lingfield	peterhouse	stan james / ladbrokes	2.1	£10.00	1	£11.00	£4,678.60			
	4.00 newbury	at first light	generally	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,668.60			
		king kayf	skybet / stan james	29	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,658.60			
	4.10 lingfield	bookmaker	generally	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£4,728.60			
15/01/2015	1.20 ludlow	mccabe creek	generally	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,718.60			
	2.15 market rasen	rock relief	generally	15	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,708.60			
	3.10 wincanton	chesil beach boy	generally	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,698.60			
	3.40 wincanton	alder mari	paddy power	8.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,688.60			
16/01/2015	1.10 musselburgh	bobs legend	stan james / sportingbet	12	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,678.60			
		farragon	generally	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£4,668.60			
	2.10 musselburgh	streets of newyork	generally	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£4,696.10			
		silver duke	generally	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,686.10			
	2.25 lingfield	world record	generally	10	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£4,676.10			
	4.00 lingfield	guards chapel	willhill	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£4,796.10			
17/01/2014	12.20 haydock	rev it up	generally	17	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£4,786.10			
	1.15 ascot	traffic fluide	generally	3	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,776.10			
	2.00 lingfield	fairway to heaven	generally	8.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,766.10			
		major crispies	generally	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,756.10			
	2.35 lingfield	melvin the grate	generally	2.38	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,746.10			
	2.50 taunton	helium	willhill / skybet	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,736.10			
19/01/2015	1.10 wolverhampton	mukaynis	betfair sb / ladbrokes	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£4,761.10			
	1.40 wolverhampton	bathwick street	totesport / betfred	12	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,751.10			
	1.50 exeter	mountain of mourne	betvictor / bet365	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,741.10			
	2.20 exeter	buckhorn tom	ladbrokes	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£4,821.10			
		danners	generally	10	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£4,811.10			
20/01/2015	2.00 southwell	shamiana	generally	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,801.10			
	2.30 southwell	royal bayan	generally	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,791.10			

		magical macey	generally	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,781.10			
	2.45 wetherby	beauboreen	generally	8.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,771.10			
	3.15 wetherby	billy bluff	skybet / coral	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,761.10			
	3.35 southwell	thorpe bay	generally	2.88	£10.00	1	£18.80	£4,779.90			
21/01/2015	1.15 ayr	asuncion	generally	11	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,769.90			
	1.25 lingfield	qibtee	bet365 / stan james	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,759.90			
	2.30 lingfield	forceful appeal	betfair sb / boylesports	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,749.90			
	2.50 ayr	another mattie	totesport / coral	15	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£4,739.90			
	3.00 lingfield	castilo del diablo	generally	3	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,729.90			
	3.40 catterick	copt hill	paddy / boylesports	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,719.90			
	4.05 lingfield	bertie blu boy	generally	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£4,742.40			
22/01/2015	2.00 fakenham	ruby valentine	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,732.40			
	2.10 southwell	alpha tauri	generally	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,722.40			
	2.50 warwick	vice et vertu	generally	8	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£4,712.40			
	3.20 warwick	morello royale	generally	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£4,737.40			
	3.30 fakenham	moneymix	generally	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£4,762.40			
23/01/2015	1.05 doncaster	charlie breekie	coral / skybet	13	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£4,752.40			
	2.00 lingfield	dark wonder	generally	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,742.40			
	2.15 doncaster	kellys brow	totesport / betfred	8	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,732.40			
	2.20 ayr	samson collonges	skybet / betvictor	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,722.40			
	2.50 doncaster	spookydooky	generally	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£4,744.90			
	3.20 doncaster	expanding universe	betvictor / coral	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,734.90			
	3.40 lingfield	tinkers kiss	generally	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,724.90			
24/01/2015	1.15 cheltenham	generous ransom	willhill / betvictor	8.5	£10.00	1	£75.00	£4,799.90			
	2.00 lingfield	festive fare	paddy power	2.75	£10.00	1	£17.50	£4,817.40			
	2.25 cheltenham	tap night	generally	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,807.40			
		dare me	betvictor / stan james	12	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£4,797.40			
	2.35 lingfield	gworn	betfair sb / ladbrokes	8	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£4,787.40			
		loyalty	bet365 / ladbrokes	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£4,927.40			
	3.10 lingfield	spiritual star	willhill	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,917.40			
	3.25 uttoxeter	harrys farewell	generally	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,907.40			
	3.35 cheltenham	the druids nephew	betvictor / bet365	19	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,897.40			
26/01/2015	2.40 wolverhampton	masked dance	willhill / bet365	9	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£4,887.40			
	3.30 plumpton	sirop de menthe	paddy / betfair sb	8.5	£10.00	1	£75.00	£4,962.40			
27/01/2015	2.10 southwell	six wives	generally	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,952.40			
	2.40 southwell	tartan trip	totesport / coral	3.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,942.40			
	3.00 taunton	ready token	stan james / 888	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,932.40			
	3.30 taunton	chesil beach boy	willhill / coral	11	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,922.40			
	4.00 taunton	milosam	generally	2.75	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£4,912.40			
	4.10 southwell	jessy mae	generally	15	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,902.40			
28/01/2015	2.10 chelmsford	rain god	generally	26	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£4,892.40			
	2.50 newcastle	oscar oscar	bet365 / stan james	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,882.40			
	3.10 chelmsford	major crispies	skybet	8.5	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£4,872.40			
	3.50 newcastle	perseid	generally	13	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£4,862.40			
	4.00 leicester	lord landen	willhill	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,852.40			
		grabtheglory	totesport	15	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,842.40			

29/01/2015	2.40 wincanton	tara for lilly	betvictor / coral	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,832.40		
30/01/2015	2.35 lingfield	malih	generally	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£4,822.40		
	2.55 chepstow	ball hopper	generally	12	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,812.40		
	3.30 chepstow	rocky elsom	generally	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,802.40		
	3.45 lingfield	le rouquin	generally	2.25	£10.00	1	£12.50	£4,814.90		
	4.05 chepstow	fourovakind	bet365 / betfair sb	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£4,842.40		
	4.15 lingfield	stag hill	willhill / bet365	12	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,832.40		
31/01/2015	1.45 lingfield	single lense	bet365 / ladbrokes	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,822.40		
	1.50 sandown	greywell boy	generally	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,812.40		
	2.40 ffos las	edmund kean	bet365 / paddy	9	£10.00	r	-£10.00	£4,802.40		
		king massini	generally	21	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,792.40		
	2.45 wetherby	kilgefin star	generally	17	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£4,782.40		
	2.55 lingfield	mindurownbusiness	bet365 / stan james	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,772.40		
	3.00 sandown	anteros	generally	15	£10.00	hills	-£10.00	£4,762.40		
	3.10 ffos las	kudu countrys	boylesports / sportingbet	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,752.40		
	3.20 wetherby	straidnahanna	generally	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,742.40		
02/02/2015	3.20 lingfield	semaral	generally	3.25	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,732.40		
	3.40 wolverhampton	john reel	betfair sb / ladbrokes	2.88	£10.00	1	£18.80	£4,751.20		
	4.10 wolverhampton	taweyla	generally	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£4,741.20		
		radmores express	generally	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,731.20		
	5.10 wolverhampton	chookie royale	generally	2.62	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,721.20		
03/02/2015	1.55 southwell	sawwala	generally	10	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£4,711.20		
	4.05 southwell	qatar success	generally	11	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£4,701.20		
04/02/2015	5.15 kempton	vejovis	generally	2.62	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,691.20		
05/02/2015	1.55 huntingdon	imperial vic	willhill / totesport	12	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£4,681.20		
	2.35 taunton	bella	generally	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,671.20		
	2.55 wolverhampton	etaad	totesport / coral	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£4,741.20		
	4.40 huntingdon	mrsrobin	bet365 / betvictor	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£4,731.20		
	5.10 wolverhampton	trimoulet	generally	2.25	£10.00	1	£12.50	£4,743.70		
	1.30 kempton	under the phone	willhill / stan james	17	£10.00	1	£160.00	£4,903.70		
	3.15 bangor	basford ben	generally	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£4,893.70		
	3.35 kempton	ballyheigue bay	generally	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£5,013.70		
	3.50 bangor	hartside	generally	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,003.70		
		grand march	skybet	21	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£4,993.70		
	1.40 uttoxeter	weststreet	boylesports / 888	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£4,983.70		
	1.50 newbury	bygones sovereign	generally	18	£10.00	1	£170.00	£5,153.70		
	2.35 lingfield	doctor parkes	generally	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£5,233.70		
	3.00 newbury	karinga dancer	generally	26	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,223.70		
	3.35 newbury	on tour	generally	10	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,213.70		
	4.40 newbury	altior	totesport / betfred	3	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,203.70		
09/02/2015	2.10 catterick	benzanno	generally	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,193.70		
	3.10 catterick	harveys hope	generally	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,183.70		
	3.20 plumpton	padre titi	generally	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,173.70		
		minority interest	totesport / 888	26	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,163.70		
	3.30 wolverhampton	danas present	generally	2.75	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,153.70		
	3.40 catterick	saint are	betfair sb / boylesports	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£5,176.20		

		pinerolo	betfair sb / 888	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,166.20			
10/02/2015	2.00 southwell	stun gun	paddy / coral	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,156.20			
	2.55 ffos las	whatthebutlersaw	ladbrokes / stan james	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,146.20			
	4.20 ayr	wicklow lad	generally	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,136.20			
	5.05 ffos las	bridal suite	generally	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,126.20			
11/02/2015	1.55 lingfield	as a dream	willhill / bet365	15	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,116.20			
		smugglers lane	generally	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£5,236.20			
	3.05 lingfield	feb thirtyfirst	stan james / 888	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£5,258.70			
	3.55 musselburgh	streets of newyork	generally	2.1	£10.00	1	£11.00	£5,269.70			
	4.05 chepstow	lights of broadway	willhill	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£5,369.70			
12/02/2015	2.10 leicester	yabadabadoo	generally	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,359.70			
	3.20 fontwell	laurium	generally	2	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,349.70			
	4.00 kelso	gold chain	willhill / betvictor	12	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,339.70			
		tantamount	generally	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,329.70			
13/02/2015	1.30 sandown	avidity	generally	5.5	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,319.70			
	2.00 sandown	no duffer	generally	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£5,389.70			
	2.50 fakenham	canuspotit	generally	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£5,412.20			
	3.40 sandown	sword of the lord	generally	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,402.20			
		rock des champs	generally	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,392.20			
	4.15 sandown	nozic	generally	26	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,382.20			
14/02/2015	2.35 lingfield	pathway to honour	generally	2	£10.00	1	£10.00	£5,392.20			
	2.40 ascot	caroles destrier	betfair sb / 888	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£5,414.70			
	3.15 ascot	sea wall	generally	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,404.70			
	3.25 haydock	kelvingrove	totesport / ladbrokes	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,394.70			
	3.45 lingfield	halation	generally	8	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,384.70			
		secret art	generally	10	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,374.70			
	4.15 lingfield	pactolus	generally	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£5,402.20			
16/02/2015	2.25 Carlisle	leney cottage	skybet / coral	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,392.20			
	2.45 lingfield	cheat the cheater	generally	9	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,382.20			
	2.55 Carlisle	petre island	generally	11	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£5,372.20			
		grey area	totesport / betfred	15	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,362.20			
	3.05 wolverhampton	belahodood	generally	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,352.20			
	3.25 Carlisle	vinny gambini	generally	3.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,342.20			
	3.40 wolverhampton	slipper satin	totesport / betfair	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,332.20			
	3.50 lingfield	coyaba	coral / 888	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,322.20			
17/02/2015	2.00 wolverhampton	mambo spirit	betfred / betway	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£5,412.20			
	2.10 taunton	crosswell breeze	generally	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£5,437.20			
	3.10 taunton	ballydague lady	willhill / bet365	3.5	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£5,427.20			
	3.55 wetherby	at reception	generally	2.75	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,417.20			
		harris	generally	26	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,407.20			
	4.15 taunton	glendermot	willhill / coral	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,397.20			
	5.10 wolverhampton	akavit	generally	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,387.20			
18/02/2015	3.25 doncaster	shoegazer	generally	9	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,377.20			
	3.35 lingfield	birsdale boy	coral / stan james	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£5,457.20			
	3.55 doncaster	wicked spice	boylesports / stan james	8	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,447.20			
	4.35 lingfield	lady in white	generally	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,437.20			

	5.15 ludlow	sweeping rock	generally	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,427.20			
19/02/2015	4.35 musselburgh	high fair	totesport / ladbrokes	12	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£5,417.20			
20/02/2015	2.20 exeter	wizards bridge	generally	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,407.20			
	3.30 lingfield	coiste bodhar	willhill / racebets	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,397.20			
	4.20 exeter	storm alert	generally	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,387.20			
	4.30 lingfield	nimble kimble	skybet	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,377.20			
21/02/2015	2.50 lingfield	tabla	totesport / bet365	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,367.20			
	2.55 newcastle	tutchech	totesport / bet365	17	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,357.20			
	4.20 kempton	auvergant	betfair sb	3.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,347.20			
		andy kelly	willhill / betvictor	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,337.20			
	4.35 lingfield	brother tiger	generally	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£5,364.70			
	4.45 chepstow	vering	generally	8.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,354.70			
23/02/2015	3.20 ayr	mister marker	generally	3.25	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£5,344.70			
		finaghy ayr	paddy power	10	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,334.70			
	4.00 wolverhampton	crucible	stan james / skybet	17	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,324.70			
	4.20 ayr	titus bolt	generally	3.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,314.70			
	4.40 plumpton	young cheddar	coral / paddy power	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,304.70			
	4.50 ayr	too cool to fool	bet365 / skybet	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,294.70			
	6.00 wolverhampton	the firm	generally	3.25	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,284.70			
		raging bear	paddy power	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,274.70			
24/02/2015	2.10 lingfield	regards	generally	2.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,264.70			
	2.20 leicester	magical man	betvictor	8.5	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,254.70			
	2.30 catterick	grand meister	generally	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,244.70			
	2.40 lingfield	laskaal	generally	2.38	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,234.70			
	3.00 catterick	the alamo	coral	3.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,224.70			
	3.10 lingfield	hellbender	generally	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,214.70			
	3.20 leicester	nowurhurlin	boylesports / 888	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,204.70			
	4.00 catterick	kilas girl	bet365 / coral	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,194.70			
25/02/2015	3.25 bangor	saint john henry	generally	3.5	£10.00	1	£27.50	£5,222.20			
	4.10 wincanton	sun quest	generally	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,212.20			
	4.25 bangor	moss street	generally	15	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,202.20			
	4.55 bangor	nomadic lad	betvictor / bet36	41	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,192.20			
27/02/2015	3.00 newbury	village vic	generally	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£5,219.70			
	3.25 lingfield	the green ogre	betfair sb / paddy power	3.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,209.70			
	5.05 lingfield	shifting star	betvictor / paddy	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,199.70			
	5.25 doncaster	harveys hope	totesport / coral	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,189.70			
28/02/2015	1.45 newbury	provo	generally	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,179.70			
	1.50 lingfield	no delusion	bet365 / 888	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£5,199.70			
	3.30 lingfield	gold trail	generally	2.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,189.70			
	4.35 newbury	major milbourne	bet365 / betvictor	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,179.70			
	4.40 lingfield	salient	generally	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,169.70			
02/03/2015	2.30 fakenham	response	betfair sb / bet365	3.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,159.70			
	2.40 wolverhampton	gabrials wawa	generally	3	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,149.70			
	3.40 wolverhampton	als memory	betvictor / ladbrokes	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,139.70			
	4.40 wolverhampton	austin friars	generally	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,129.70			
03/03/2015	2.20 newcastle	knight valiant	generally	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£5,229.70			



	3.30 exeter	bang on time	betvictor / ladbrokes	21	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,219.70		
	4.10 southwell	oscar's journey	generally	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,209.70		
		sir geoffrey	willhill / betvictor	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,199.70		
	4.40 southwell	pabusar	bet365	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,189.70		
04/03/2015	3.30 lingfield	callac	generally	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,179.70		
	4.00 lingfield	silver mountain	generally	17	£10.00	1	£160.00	£5,339.70		
	5.00 lingfield	ze king	willhill / betvictor	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,329.70		
	5.30 lingfield	jonnie skull	generally	7	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,319.70		
05/03/2015	2.00 Carlisle	anton dolin	generally	14	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,309.70		
	2.35 Carlisle	champagne agent	generally	14	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,299.70		
	3.55 southwell	quickaswecan	bet365 / willhill	26	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,289.70		
	4.25 southwell	pea shooter	betvictor / ladbrokes	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,279.70		
	4.45 Carlisle	outlaw tom	generally	8.5	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,269.70		
06/03/2015	2.20 sandown	experimentalist	paddy power	12	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,259.70		
	3.05 ayr	hurricane ivan	totesport / betfred	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,249.70		
	3.50 leicester	highway code	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,239.70		
	4.00 sandown	little boy boru	betfair sb / betvictor	15	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,229.70		
		uknowwhatimeanharry	bet365 / betvictor	23	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,219.70		
	4.35 sandown	greywell boy	generally	3.25	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,209.70		
	4.45 ayr	and the man	stan james / betvictor	3.5	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£5,199.70		
07/03/2015	2.00 sandown	kilgeel hill	generally	23	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,189.70		
	2.15 wolverhampton	baddilini	generally	26	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,179.70		
	2.45 ayr	sir vinski	sportingbet / 888	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£5,202.20		
	3.10 sandown	some buckle	generally	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,192.20		
		wicklow brave	generally	17	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,182.20		
	3.20 ayr	rattlin	willhill / betvictor	8.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,172.20		
	4.00 wolverhampton	go far	paddy / ladbrokes	8.5	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£5,162.20		
	4.10 chepstow	keshi pearl	stan james	8.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,152.20		
	4.30 ayr	rival destruval	skybet / coral	19	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,142.20		
	4.45 chepstow	kudu country	boylesports / sportingbet	8	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£5,132.20		
09/03/2015	2.20 taunton	border station	generally	26	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,122.20		
	2.40 stratford	rear admiral	willhill / betvictor	2.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,112.20		
	3.30 plumpton	noble friend	generally	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£5,132.20		
10/03/2015	1.45 sedgefield	storm of swords	generally	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£5,152.20		
	2.30 southwell	pick a little	paddy / stan james	3.25	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,142.20		
	2.40 cheltenham	gallant oscar	generally	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,132.20		
	3.20 cheltenham	faugheen	stan james	2.2	£10.00	1	£12.00	£5,144.20		
		vaniteux	generally	29	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,134.20		
	3.35 sedgefield	kayf blanco	generally	2.75	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,124.20		
	4.25 southwell	auden	paddy / stan james	9	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,114.20		
	4.40 cheltenham	cause of causes	generally	9	£10.00	1	£90.00	£5,204.20		
		return spring	generally	26	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,194.20		
	5.15 cheltenham	killala quay	generally	15	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,184.20		
		stellar notion	generally	15	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£5,174.20		
11/03/2015	2.40 cheltenham	goodwood mirage	generally	13	£10.00	17	-£10.00	£5,164.20		
		hammersley lake	betvictor	19	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,154.20		

	2.55 huntingdon	the cats away	willhill / paddy	12	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,144.20			
	4.00 cheltenham	charingworth	generally	21	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£5,134.20			
	4.15 huntingdon	letter exit	generally	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,124.20			
	4.40 cheltenham	baron alco	generally	21	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£5,114.20			
	4.55 huntingdon	waddingtown hero	paddy power	12	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,104.20			
12/03/2015	1.30 cheltenham	valtour	betfair sb / betvictor	2.62	£10.00	1	£16.25	£5,120.45			
	2.05 cheltenham	regal encore	generally	10	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,110.45			
	3.20 cheltenham	abbyssial	generally	15	£10.00	16	-£10.00	£5,100.45			
		cole harden	betvictor / skybet	21	£10.00	1	£210.00	£5,310.45			
		at fishers cross	generally	26	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,300.45			
	3.35 hexham	resolute reformer	betvictor / 888	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,290.45			
	3.45 towcester	wicklewood	generally	9	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£5,280.45			
	4.00 cheltenham	bally legend	generally	34	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,270.45			
	4.40 cheltenham	the package	generally	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£5,370.45			
		heaney	betvictor / ladbrokes	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,360.45			
	5.30 towcester	pandy wells	bet365 / betvictor	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,350.45			
13/03/2015	1.30 cheltenham	top notch	generally	8.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,340.45			
	2.05 cheltenham	baltimore rock	generally	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,330.45			
		waxies dargle	generally	21	£10.00	14	-£10.00	£5,320.45			
	2.40 cheltenham	out sam	generally	17	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£5,310.45			
	3.05 lingfield	auden	willhill / paddy power	15	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,300.45			
	4.00 cheltenham	carsonstown boy	generally	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,290.45			
	4.40 cheltenham	forthefunofit	generally	15	£10.00	15	-£10.00	£5,280.45			
	4.55 fakenham	benevolent	totesport / betfred	12	£10.00	1	£110.00	£5,390.45			
	5.05 lingfield	firgrove bridge	willhill / 888	13	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,380.45			
	5.15 cheltenham	blood cotil	generally	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,370.45			
		grumeti	generally	21	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,360.45			
		bellenos	betvictor / stan james	26	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£5,350.45			
14/03/2015	1.35 uttoxeter	black narcissus	bet365 / totesport	15	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,340.45			
	2.15 newcastle	midnight monty	bet365 / coral	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£5,410.45			
	3.05 lingfield	new story	generally	34	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£5,400.45			
	3.25 newcastle	pistol	totesport / stan james	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,390.45			
	3.40 lingfield	pretend	paddy / betfair sb	2.75	£10.00	1	£17.50	£5,407.95			
		b fifty two	willhill / betfair sb	15	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,397.95			
16/03/2015	2.35 southwell	take the crown	generally	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£5,422.95			
		river purple	willhill / stan james	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,412.95			
	3.00 chelmsford	satchville flyer	generally	2.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,402.95			
	4.10 southwell	queen olivia	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,392.95			
	4.20 taunton	the road ahead	betfair sb / skybet	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,382.95			
	4.40 southwell	orbit light	generally	10	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,372.95			
	5.20 taunton	snowell	stan james / boylesports	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,362.95			
17/03/2015	2.55 wetherby	native spa	generally	11	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,352.95			
	3.10 southwell	sellingallthetime	coral / boylesports	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,342.95			
	3.30 wetherby	minella hero	stan james	8.5	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,332.95			
	3.45 southwell	crosse fire	bet365 / totesport	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£5,402.95			
	4.30 exeter	midnight request	generally	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£5,430.45			

	4.40 wetherby	arthurs secret	generally	3.25	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,420.45			
	5.05 exeter	horace hazel	generally	3	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,410.45			
	5.45 wetherby	younevercall	generally	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,400.45			
18/03/2015	2.55 chelmsford	watersmeet	paddy / stan james	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£5,422.95			
	3.25 chelmsford	excellent george	generally	2.38	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,412.95			
	4.00 chelmsford	pearl noir	generally	3.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,402.95			
19/03/2015	2.00 chepstow	indian stream	generally	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£5,482.95			
	2.10 wolverhampton	daring indian	betfair sb / totesport	10	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,472.95			
	2.40 wolverhampton	bogsnog	betfair sb	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,462.95			
		spray tan	willhill / betvictor	10	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,452.95			
	3.15 wolverhampton	subversive	stan james / boylesports	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£5,477.95			
	3.50 wolverhampton	rosenbaum	generally	2.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£5,505.45			
	5.10 ludlow	stephanie frances	generally	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£5,530.45			
20/03/2015	2.00 sedgefield	blake dean	generally	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,520.45			
	3.35 sedgefield	smooth stepper	stan james	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,510.45			
		silver shuffle	generally	21	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,500.45			
	3.55 lingfield	rio ronaldo	totesport	3.25	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,490.45			
	4.20 newbury	sea wall	willhill / skybet	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,480.45			
	4.55 newbury	twirling magnet	generally	2	£10.00	1	£10.00	£5,490.45			
	5.05 lingfield	tabla	generally	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,480.45			
21/03/2015	2.00 newbury	persian snow	generally	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,470.45			
	3.10 newbury	handy andy	generally	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,460.45			
		amigo	generally	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,450.45			
	3.40 fontwell	flute bowl	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,440.45			
	3.50 stratford	hazzat	willhill	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,430.45			
	5.00 stratford	camaross	generally	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,420.45			
		nervous nineties	bet365 / coral	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,410.45			
23/03/2015	2.40 wolverhampton	bitusa	generally	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,400.45			
	2.50 taunton	shes da one	generally	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£5,425.45			
	3.30 towcester	lord landen	generlly	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,415.45			
	4.10 wolverhampton	water dancer	betfair sb / skybet	2.88	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,405.45			
		canon law	coral / stan james	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£5,485.45			
	4.20 taunton	swampfire	generally	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,475.45			
	4.30 towcester	cosway spirit	generally	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£5,497.95			
		douglstar	generally	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,487.95			
24/03/2015	4.10 hexham	golans choice	bet365 / paddy	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,477.95			
	4.55 southwell	supari	generally	21	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,467.95			
25/03/2015	2.50 southwell	like a diamond	stan james / coral	9	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,457.95			
	3.00 lingfield	hong kong joe	totesport / stan james	13	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,447.95			
	3.30 lingfield	one life live it	sportingbet / 888	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£5,567.95			
	3.40 newton abbot	ofcoursewecan	bet 365 / skybet	15	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,557.95			
	4.00 lingfield	fair comment	generally	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,547.95			
	4.40 newton abbot	storm alert	generally	12	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,537.95			
26/03/2015	1.50 wolverhampton	lizzys dream	totesport / betfred	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,527.95			
	2.30 newbury	might bite	generally	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£5,550.45			
	2.50 wolverhampton	lightscameraction	generally	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,540.45			

		state of the union	coral / betfair sb	19	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,530.45			
	3.40 newbury	westward point	generally	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,520.45			
	3.50 ffos las	flintham	totesport / betfred	3.25	£10.00	3.75	£27.50	£5,547.95			
		minella on line	generally	15	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,537.95			
	4.00 wolverhampton	sbrasse	coral / stan james	2.5	£10.00	1	£15.00	£5,552.95			
	4.10 newbury	going for gold	skybet / stan james	23	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,542.95			
	4.30 wolverhampton	far ranging	generally	13	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£5,532.95			
27/03/2015	2.00 lingfield	red flute	generally	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£5,612.95			
	2.50 wetherby	masirann	generally	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,602.95			
		pay the king	generally	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,592.95			
	3.10 newcastle	northern acres	generally	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£5,682.95			
	3.30 lingfield	clarentine	generally	2.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,672.95			
		giveagirlchance	generally	10	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,662.95			
	4.15 newcastle	midnight game	generally	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,652.95			
	4.40 lingfield	royal aquisition	generally	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,642.95			
	5.05 wetherby	crazy jane	betvictor	10	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£5,632.95			
28/03/2015	1.45 kempton	cleverconversation	ladbrokes / stan james	34	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,622.95			
	2.25 stratford	bunclody	totesport / betvictor	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,612.95			
	2.45 uttoxeter	got the nac	generally	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,602.95			
	3.00 stratford	road to freedom	generally	9	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£5,592.95			
	3.10 doncaster	lesha	sportingbet / 888	21	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,582.95			
	3.30 chelmsford	megalaka	generally	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,572.95			
		royal bayan	generally	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£5,672.95			
	3.45 doncaster	gabrial	generally	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£5,792.95			
	3.55 uttoxeter	pied du roi	totesport / betfred	3.75	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,782.95			
	4.35 kempton	athletic	generally	11	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,772.95			
		bravo echo	generally	17	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,762.95			
	4.50 doncaster	magnolia ridge	betvictor / stan james	10	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£5,752.95			
30/03/2015	2.55 warwick	smart story	generally	13	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,742.95			
	3.25 warwick	no buts	boylesports / 888	6	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,732.95			
	4.55 kempton	poker school	generally	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£5,760.45			
	5.15 chepstow	marie des anges	generally	2.1	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,750.45			
31/03/2015	3.25 southwell	spowarticus	generally	3	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,740.45			
		bond fastrac	willhill / betvictor	12	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,730.45			
	5.15 exeter	joker choker	bet365 / betvictor	11	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,720.45			
		the donserelli	generally	34	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,710.45			
01/04/2015	2.10 towcester	scorions sting	generally	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,700.45			
		joyful motive	generally	51	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,690.45			
	3.10 towcester	weston flame	generally	21	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,680.45			
	3.20 wincanton	lukes hill	generally	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,670.45			
	3.40 towcester	alder mairi	generally	3.25	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,660.45			
02/04/2015	2.30 ludlow	jack frost	generally	3	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,650.45			
	2.40 wolverhampton	todegica	generally	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,640.45			
	2.50 taunton	moojaned	generally	17	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£5,630.45			
	3.40 wolverhampton	tizlove regardless	generally	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£5,657.95			
	4.00 ludlow	its a steal	generally	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,647.95			

	4.20 taunton	louis philippe	stan james	12	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,637.95		
	5.00 ludlow	tugboat	generally	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£5,757.95		
	5.10 wolverhampton	archie stevens	bet365 / coral	10	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,747.95		
03/04/2015	1.55 musselburgh	smart mover	generally	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,737.95		
	4.00 musselburgh	red baron	willhill / boylesports	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,727.95		
	4.15 lingfield	blue aegean	generally	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,717.95		
	4.30 musselburgh	moccasin	ladbrokes	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,707.95		
		rockawango	willhill / betvictor	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,697.95		
	4.45 lingfield	mymatechris	betvictor	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£5,817.95		
04/04/2015	2.00 haydock	pinerolo	bet365 / stan james	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,807.95		
		everaard	betvictor / skybet	21	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,797.95		
	2.35 haydock	special wells	generally	15	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£5,787.95		
	2.50 kempton	royal memory	generally	15	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,777.95		
	3.10 haydock	no planning	generally	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,767.95		
		firebird flyer	generally	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,757.95		
	3.25 kempton	secret art	generally	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,747.95		
	3.45 haydock	hollow blue sky	generally	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£5,887.95		
06/04/2015	12.50 wolverhampton	alpha delta whiskey	generally	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,877.95		
	3.00 wolverhampton	mulzamm	generally	2.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,867.95		
	3.45 market rasen	imperial vic	generally	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,857.95		
07/04/2015	2.10 lingfield	konnos bay	coral / skybet	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,847.95		
	2.40 lingfield	west sussex	generally	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,837.95		
	3.00 pontefract	geordie george	willhill / betvictor	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,827.95		
	4.00 pontefract	master of finance	willhill / coral	11	£10.00	1	£100.00	£5,927.95		
	4.20 chelmsford	clumber street	generally	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,917.95		
	4.40 lingfield	rufford	generally	12	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,907.95		
	5.10 lingfield	coup de grace	generally	3.5	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,897.95		
08/04/2015	2.30 lingfield	just five	stan james	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,887.95		
	3.20 catterick	asteroidea	generally	3.5	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,877.95		
	3.30 lingfield	half way	generally	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,867.95		
	3.40 nottingham	cinilla	generally	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,857.95		
	4.20 catterick	true pleasure	bet365 / betvictor	9.1	£10.00	1	£81.00	£5,938.95		
		piceno	bet365 / boylesports	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,928.95		
	4.40 nottingham	champagne bob	bet365	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,918.95		
09/04/2015	3.05 taunton	ofcoursewecan	willhill	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,908.95		
	3.15 southwell	gaelic wizard	generally	8	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,898.95		
	3.25 aintree	volnay de thaix	generally	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,888.95		
	3.50 southwell	brassbound	generally	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£5,911.45		
	4.40 aintree	astracad	generally	17	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,901.45		
		bellenos	betvictor	21	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,891.45		
	5.15 aintree	spirit of shankly	coral / sportingbet	23	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,881.45		
10/04/2015	2.30 fontwell	my silver cloud	generally	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£5,901.45		
	3.05 fontwell	kublai	generally	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£5,921.45		
	3.25 aintree	johns spirit	generally	21	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,911.45		
		wishfull thinking	generally	34	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,901.45		
	3.40 fontwell	venetian lad	generally	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,891.45		

	3.50 leicester	mustard	generally	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,881.45		
	4.05 aintree	standing ovation	bet365 / betvictor	15	£10.00	f	-£10.00	£5,871.45		
		fairy rath	willhill / bet365	34	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,861.45		
	4.40 aintree	zeroshadesofgrey	generally	21	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,851.45		
	5.15 aintree	brain power	generally	8.5	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,841.45		
		justanother muddle	generally	51	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£5,831.45		
		chitu	generally	66	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,821.45		
11/04/2015	1.30 aintree	three musketeers	skybet / winner	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,811.45		
	2.15 newcastle	pomme de terre	generally	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,801.45		
	2.30 chepstow	indiana oscar	totesport / coral	11	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,791.45		
	4.15 aintree	first lieutenant	generally	21	£10.00	16	-£10.00	£5,781.45		
		oscar time	generally	41	£10.00	15	-£10.00	£5,771.45		
		rebel rebellion	generally	51	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,761.45		
	5.10 aintree	the game changer	generally	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,751.45		
		chieftans choice	generally	17	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,741.45		
13/04/2015	1.40 windsor	raj to riches	generally	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,731.45		
	2.00 kelso	amour collonges	generally	15	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,721.45		
	2.30 kelso	endeavour	willhill	9.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,711.45		
	4.10 windsor	volunteer point	generally	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,701.45		
		mywayalways	generally	15	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,691.45		
	4.40 windsor	kastini	generally	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,681.45		
	4.50 redcar	vanishing	generally	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£5,701.45		
14/04/2015	2.10 Carlisle	see the legend	bet365 / betvictor	8.5	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,691.45		
	2.50 southwell	megamunch	generally	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£5,771.45		
	3.35 Exeter	dun scaith	totesport / betfred	10	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,761.45		
	4.30 southwell	repetition	generally	8	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,751.45		
	5.20 Carlisle	be a dreamer	generally	3.75	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,741.45		
	5.30 southwell	shirls son sam	coral / stan james	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,731.45		
15/04/2015	2.30 Beverley	arranmore girl	coral / winner	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,721.45		
	3.05 Beverley	singeur	generally	9	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,711.45		
	3.40 Beverley	ershaadaat	generally	3.25	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,701.45		
	3.50 Cheltenham	benefit cut	stan james / ladbrokes	21	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,691.45		
	4.05 Newmarket	new providence	betfair	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,681.45		
	4.40 Newmarket	puissant	bet365 / betvictor	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,671.45		
	5.10 Newmarket	next approach	generally	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,661.45		
	5.30 Cheltenham	minellaforleisure	generally	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,651.45		
16/04/2015	2.05 Cheltenham	bantam	willhill	12	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,641.45		
	2.40 Cheltenham	cabaret girl	generally	21	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,631.45		
	3.05 Ripon	innocent touch	generally	8	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,621.45		
	3.30 Newmarket	watchable	generally	11	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,611.45		
	4.50 Ripon	magh meall	generally	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,601.45		
	5.30 Cheltenham	hopenandsee	willhill / betway	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,591.45		
17/04/2015	3.25 Newbury	ciao cielo	bet365 / betvictor	10	£10.00	11	-£10.00	£5,581.45		
	3.55 Newbury	robot boy	generally	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£5,603.95		
	4.10 Ayr	centasia	stan james / 888	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,593.95		
	4.45 Ayr	arctic court	generally	11	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,583.95		

18/04/2015	2.10 thirsk	old man clegg	stan james / boylesports	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,573.95			
	2.15 newbury	redstart	generally	15	£10.00	1	£140.00	£5,713.95			
		lacing	generally	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,703.95			
	2.25 bangor	tantalized	generally	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,693.95			
	2.50 newbury	muhaarar	betvictor / coal	19	£10.00	1	£180.00	£5,873.95			
	3.00 bangor	highland river	bet365 / stan james	23	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,863.95			
	3.20 thirsk	ingleby agel	willhill	10	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,853.95			
	3.35 bangor	mission complete	willhill	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,843.95			
	4.00 newbury	mr singh	generaly	3.25	£10.00	1	£22.50	£5,866.45			
	5.10 newbury	maybe definately	generally	26	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,856.45			
	5.40 thirsk	thatcherite	totesport / betfred	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,846.45			
20/04/2015	2.45 pontefract	hatsaway	generally	17	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£5,836.45			
	2.55 kempston	experimentalist	generally	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,826.45			
	4.10 hexham	for a finish	betfair sb	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,816.45			
21/04/2015	2.30 exeter	kudu shine	generally	8.5	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,806.45			
	3.10 ludlow	makethe mostofnow	totesport / betfred	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,796.45			
	3.20 kempston	titan goddess	generally	11	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,786.45			
	3.55 kempston	celestial knight	generally	3.75	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,776.45			
	4.55 kempston	king olav	stan james / ladbrokes	12	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,766.45			
22/04/2015	2.00 catterick	elizabeth ernest	generally	11	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,756.45			
	3.10 catterick	moontown	betvictor	8	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,746.45			
	5.20 catterick	kuanyao	generally	17	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,736.45			
23/04/2015	2.10 warwick	chac du cadran	generally	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,726.45			
	2.30 beverley	golden wedding	generally	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,716.45			
		geneely girl	generally	17	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,706.45			
	3.00 beverley	gerry the glover	bet365 / totesport	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,696.45			
	3.10 warwick	trillerin minella	betvictor / paddy	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,686.45			
	3.50 perth	mo rouge	generally	15	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,676.45			
	5.10 warwick	ballytober	generally	3.25	£10.00	ur	-£10.00	£5,666.45			
24/04/2015	1.20 doncaster	red paladin	totesport / boyles	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,656.45			
	1.30 sandown	shaakis	generally	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,646.45			
	1.50 doncaster	dutch uncle	stan james	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,636.45			
	3.00 sandown	cape clear island	generally	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,626.45			
	3.10 perth	diamond gesture	generally	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,616.45			
	4.00 doncaster	jacobs pillow	generly	17	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,606.45			
	4.10 sandown	raddeh	generally	17	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,596.45			
25/04/2015	1.50 haydock	awaywiththegreys	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,586.45			
	2.00 sandown	baron alco	generally	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,576.45			
	2.35 sandown	home farm	willhill	15	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,566.45			
	3.05 leicester	nocturn	totesport / paddy	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,556.45			
	3.25 ripon	flyman	willhill	8.5	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,546.45			
	3.40 leicester	mercy me	generally	17	£10.00	1	£160.00	£5,706.45			
	4.05 haydock	volunteer point	generally	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£5,733.95			
	4.25 sandown	stephen hero	generally	26	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£5,723.95			
	4.35 ripon	burneston	totesport / betfred	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,713.95			
	5.00 sandown	the ould lad	bet365 / betvictor	8.5	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,703.95			

26/04/2015	1.40 kempton	royal history	generally	3.5	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,693.95			
	2.05 southwell	forbidden love	generally	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,683.95			
	2.25 ayr	sartori	generally	13	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,673.95			
		opt out	generally	15	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,663.95			
	2.50 kempton	full of speed	generally	11	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,653.95			
	4.25 kempton	compton bird	generally	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,643.95			
		uphold	generally	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,633.95			
28/04/2015	2.15 nottingham	robins pearl	generally	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,623.95			
	2.45 nottingham	bognor	generally	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,613.95			
	3.05 wolverhampton	what asham	willhill / 888	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,603.95			
	3.35 wolverhampton	imaginary world	stan james / skybet	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,593.95			
	4.40 wolverhampton	evacusaft lady	skybet / betvictor	12	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,583.95			
29/04/2015	1.45 wolverhampton	hagree	generally	3.5	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,573.95			
	4.30 wolverhampton	doc charm	willhill / paddy power	11	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,563.95			
	5.05 wolverhampton	glasgon	generally	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,553.95			
	5.20 pontefract	iggy	generally	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£5,623.95			
30/04/2015	2.25 redcar	final warning	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,613.95			
	2.35 lingfield	oakbank	bet365 / skybet	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£5,733.95			
		black iceman	generally	11	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,723.95			
	3.35 lingfield	sugar boy	generally	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,713.95			
01/05/2015	3.15 chepstow	secret millionaire	generally	9	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,703.95			
	4.00 musselburgh	lazarus bell	bet365	10	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,693.95			
	5.15 lingfield	sandfrankskipsgo	bet465 / betfair sb	3.75	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,683.95			
02/05/2015	2.45 thirsk	gratzie	generally	3.5	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,673.95			
	4.00 thirsk	imperial legend	generally	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,663.95			
	4.35 thirsk	sound advice	generally	8.5	£10.00	1	£75.00	£5,738.95			
	5.05 thirsk	the special house	betvictor / ladbrokes	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,728.95			
04/05/2015	1.15 warick	bennachie	stan james / 888	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£5,808.95			
	1.35 beverley	state of the union	betvictor / skybet	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,798.95			
	1.45 warwick	queen olivia	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,788.95			
	2.20 warwick	presence felt	generally	13	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,778.95			
	2.30 bath	keen move	stan james / 888	17	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,768.95			
	3.45 kempton	buck magic	generally	13	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,758.95			
05/05/2015	2.30 fakenham	troubled	generally	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,748.95			
	3.20 brighton	bountybeamadam	generally	10	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,738.95			
	4.10 sedgefield	dundee blue	generally	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,728.95			
	4.40 sedgefield	master murphy	skybet / betvictor	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,718.95			
06/05/2015	2.10 chester	in haste	totesport / bet365	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,708.95			
	2.20 kelso	wyfield rose	totesport / bet365	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,698.95			
	2.30 brighton	stone of folca	generally	3.25	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,688.95			
	3.10 chester	buthlezi	generally	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,678.95			
07/05/2015	2.10 chester	master of finance	generally	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,668.95			
		spas dancer	generally	21	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,658.95			
	2.30 newton abbot	humbel ben	totesport / betfred	11	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,648.95			
	2.40 chester	air pilot	generally	3.25	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,638.95			
	3.35 newton abbot	brannoc	generally	26	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,628.95			



	4.00 worcester	hawaii five nil	stan james / betway	8.5	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,618.95		
		malapie	generally	11	£10.00	bd	-£10.00	£5,608.95		
	4.10 newton abbot	theionlady	generally	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,598.95		
	4.55 chester	speedy move	generally	10	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,588.95		
08/05/2015	2.10 chester	colour blue	betvictor / sportingbet	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,578.95		
	2.30 lingfield	gun case	generally	10	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,568.95		
	3.35 lingfield	another try	generally	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,558.95		
	4.20 chester	my single malt	generally	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,548.95		
		instant attraction	generally	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£5,668.95		
	4.55 chester	neutron bomb	generally	3.75	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,658.95		
	5.25 chester	villoresi	generally	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,648.95		
09/05/2015	2.20 lingfield	bellajeu	generally	12	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,638.95		
	2.50 haydock	clear spring	ladbrokes / coral	10.6	£10.00	1	£96.00	£5,734.95		
	3.25 haydock	lexis boy	generally	15	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,724.95		
	3.45 ascot	baraweez	generally	21	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£5,714.95		
	3.50 hexham	knocklong	stan james / sportingbet	8	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,704.95		
	4.35 haydock	back to bracka	generally	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,694.95		
	4.55 ascot	crew cut	skybet / sportingbet	11	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£5,684.95		
		buckland beau	stan james / 888	15	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,674.95		
		mon brav	generally	15	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,664.95		
10/05/2015	1.50 wolverhampton	romantic comedy	skybet / sportingbet	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,654.95		
	2.40 doncaster	nimble kimble	generally	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,644.95		
	2.55 wolverhampton	named asset	generally	21	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,634.95		
	3.05 musselburgh	roayh	stan james / boyles	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£5,724.95		
	4.05 wolverhampton	madam midnight	betfair sb / paddy	12	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,714.95		
		take note	generally	17	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,704.95		
	4.40 wolverhampton	rio falls	generally	2.88	£10.00	1	£18.80	£5,723.75		
	5.10 wolverhampton	thackeray	generally	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,713.75		
	5.30 doncaster	pressure	stan james / paddy	3	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,703.75		
12/05/2015	2.05 wincanton	karl marx	ladbrokes / coral	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£5,773.75		
		upton wood	bet365 / hills	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,763.75		
	2.25 Beverley	chief entertainer	generally	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,763.75		
	2.55 Beverley	lorimers lot	generally	8	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,753.75		
	4.45 sedgefield	pindar	generally	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,743.75		
	5.05 wincanton	monkey rum	generally	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,733.75		
	5.25 Beverley	bold bob	generally	15	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,723.75		
13/05/2015	2.40 York	kickboxer	generally	13	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,713.75		
	2.50 Newcastle	kopassus	generally	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,703.75		
	3.25 Newcastle	yard of ale	generally	11	£10.00	13	-£10.00	£5,693.75		
	4.20 York	udododontu	generally	10	£10.00	1	£90.00	£5,783.75		
	5.20 York	libran	betfair sb / ladrokes	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£5,853.75		
	5.25 Newcastle	glasgon	bet365 / 888	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,843.75		
14/05/2015	2.10 York	burning thread	generally	17	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£5,833.75		
	3.25 Salisbury	she is no lady	skybet / paddy	2.62	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,823.75		
	3.45 York	off art	generally	9	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,813.75		
		hit the jackpot	generally	21	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£5,803.75		

	4.30 salisbury	krazy paving	betfair sb / paddy	8.5	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,793.75			
	5.00 salisbury	exceeding power	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,783.75			
	5.20 york	saved by the bell	betvictor / sportingbet	12	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,773.75			
	5.40 fontwell	haughtons bridge	stan james	10	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,763.75			
15/05/2015	2.10 york	white bullet	generally	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,753.75			
	2.20 newbury	captain joey	betfair sb / boylesports	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,743.75			
	2.55 newbury	valbcheck	generally	13	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,733.75			
	3.15 york	snow sky	generally	3.75	£10.00	1	£27.50	£5,761.25			
	3.25 newbury	quantative	generally	9	£10.00	20	-£10.00	£5,751.25			
	3.35 newmarket	london citizen	generally	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,741.25			
	3.45 york	mothers finest	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,731.25			
	4.10 newmarket	striding out	generally	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,721.25			
16/05/2015	2.55 bangor	shear rock	willhill / betvictor	3	£10.00	1	£20.00	£5,741.25			
	3.10 newbury	mohatem	generally	11	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,731.25			
		dance of fire	betvictor / bet365	17	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,721.25			
	3.25 newmarket	fullon clarets	generally	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,711.25			
	3.45 newbury	custom cut	generally	9	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,701.25			
		mooharib	generally	13	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,691.25			
		here comes when	generally	17	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,681.25			
	4.20 newbury	camagueyana	coral / sportingbet	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,671.25			
	4.50 thirsk	barnet fair	totesport / betfred	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,661.25			
	5.55 thirsk	inxile	generally	8	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£5,651.25			
		singeur	generally	8	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,641.25			
18/05/2015	3.30 southwell	nam ma prow	betfair / paddy power	17	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,631.25			
	3.40 towcester	knight bachelor	generally	3	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,621.25			
	3.50 redcar	invincibe ridge	generally	13	£10.00	1	£120.00	£5,741.25			
		keep it dark	totesport / betfred	12	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,731.25			
	4.10 towcester	safari journey	generally	12	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,721.25			
	5.50 redcar	ingleby hollow	generally	3.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,711.25			
19/05/2015	3.10 chepstow	golden jubilee	generally	12	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,701.25			
	3.50 newcastle	freewheel	willhill	23	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,691.25			
	4.00 nottingham	maybe definately	generally	3.25	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,681.25			
	4.20 newcastle	rayadour	generally	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,671.25			
	5.00 nottingham	give us a belle	generally	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,661.25			
		bold spirit	generally	10	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,651.25			
20/05/2015	2.50 ayr	lord buffhead	bet365 / betvictor	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,641.25			
	3.20 ayr	order of service	generally	11	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,631.25			
	3.30 lingfield	mambo rhythm	generally	3.75	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,621.25			
	3.50 ayr	scurr mist	generally	12	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,611.25			
	5.00 lingfield	sixties love	generally	11	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,601.25			
21/05/2015	2.10 goodwood	noble peace	skybet / betway	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,591.25			
	3.40 wetherby	doyle carte	betvictor / paddy	21	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,581.25			
	5.35 goodwood	captain ryan	generally	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,571.25			
	5.45 ayr	coreczka	bet365 / skybet	23	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,561.25			
22/05/2015	2.50 goodwood	bravo echo	generally	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,551.25			
	3.50 bath	shalimah	generally	8	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,541.25			

	4.35 goodwood	space lab	generally	9	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,531.25			
	5.35 bath	boogangoo	generally	8	£10.00	1	£70.00	£5,601.25			
23/05/2015	2.35 haydock	salateen	generally	9	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£5,591.25			
	3.10 haydock	perfect blessings	generally	13	£10.00	10	-£10.00	£5,581.25			
	3.15 beverley	company asset	betfair sb	8	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,571.25			
	3.30 goodwood	whitstable pearl	generally	11	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,561.25			
	4.05 goodwood	boite	generally	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,551.25			
	4.40 goodwood	secret witness	generally	12	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,541.25			
25/05/2015	2.55 windsor	automated	betfair sb / bet365	17	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,531.25			
	3.20 redcar	tower power	generally	10	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,521.25			
	3.30 windsor	isabella liberty	paddy / boylesports	11	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,511.25			
26/05/2015	3.20 redcar	whispered times	willhill	8	£10.00	8	-£10.00	£5,501.25			
	3.40 lingfield	wind in my sails	generally	8	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,491.25			
	4.00 leicester	just marion	willhill / coral	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,481.25			
	4.30 leicester	middle england	totesport / betfred	10	£10.00	pu	-£10.00	£5,471.25			
	4.40 lingfield	caroline norton	generally	9	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,461.25			
	5.30 leicester	gold medallion	sportingbet / 888	3.5	£10.00	1	£25.00	£5,486.25			
27/05/2015	2.30 thirsk	grenade	generally	13	£10.00	17	-£10.00	£5,476.25			
		bushranger bay	betvictor / coral	15	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£5,466.25			
	3.20 cartmel	amir pasha	generally	9	£10.00	5	-£10.00	£5,456.25			
28/05/2015	2.30 lingfield	crowning star	bet365 / skybet	11	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,446.25			
	4.20 haydock	loom of life	generally	17	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,436.25			
	4.30 lingfield	rampers	coral / 888	3.5	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,426.25			
	5.10 worcester	the game is a foot	generally	12	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,416.25			
	5.30 lingfield	charlies mate	generally	3.75	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,406.25			
29/05/2015	2.10 newcastle	my amigo	generally	21	£10.00	1	£200.00	£5,606.25			
	2.20 brighton	straduff	willhill	15	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,596.25			
	3.35 newmarket	brigliadoro	generally	17	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,586.25			
	3.45 newcastle	mawaqeet	bet365 / betvictor	9	£10.00	1	£80.00	£5,666.25			
	3.55 brighton	casila	skybet	2.88	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,656.25			
	4.10 newmarket	peterhof	generally	2.38	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,646.25			
	5.15 newmarket	sourville	willhill / 888	13	£10.00	9	-£10.00	£5,636.25			
	5.35 brighton	black caesar	generally	9	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,626.25			
30/05/2015	2.00 haydock	lady tiana	generally	10	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,616.25			
	2.55 york	green door	generally	12	£10.00	12	-£10.00	£5,606.25			
	3.00 chester	baraweez	generally	9	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,596.25			
		gabrials kaka	skybet / stan james	13	£10.00	6	-£10.00	£5,586.25			
	3.20 newmarket	elhaame	generally	10	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,576.25			
	3.30 york	saved by the bell	generally	9	£10.00	7	-£10.00	£5,566.25			
		dance king	generally	13	£10.00	2	-£10.00	£5,556.25			
	4.10 chester	carthage	generally	8	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,546.25			
	4.45 chester	beau knight	generally	9	£10.00	3	-£10.00	£5,536.25			
		bizzario	stanjames / skybet	11	£10.00	4	-£10.00	£5,526.25			